

INFORMATION FOR CUSTOMERS

We cannot guarantee that our food or drinks are allergen free.

Due to the use of shared equipment in the display, preparation and service of our products there is a risk of cross contamination.

This guide is designed to provide customers with a food allergy, intolerance or coeliac disease with accurate information about our food and drinks, so that they can make an informed choice about the suitability of our products for them:

- For drinks made in store and unwrapped products (e.g. cakes and pastries) allergen information is contained in this guide
- For pre-packed food and drinks, allergen information is provided on the packaging labels
- All open/opened food and drink products may unavoidably be exposed to other allergens in store
- Vegan products may not be suitable for people with food allergies or intolerances

Please see next page for more details about the information contained in this guide.

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS GUIDE

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																			
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																			
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)		
																						kJ
CAKES																						
BAKEWELL TART	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	ALMOND	1901	45
BANANA AND PECAN LOAF CAKE	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	YES	PECAN	1699	40
BLUEBERRY MUFFIN	YES	NO	YES	N	C	YES	C	YES	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		1552	37
CARROT & WALNUT CAKE	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	WALNUT	1631	38
CHOCOLATE TIFFIN	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		2099	50
LEMON CURD TART	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		1974	47

CONTENTS KEY	
	The allergen is present in the product
	Although this allergen is not an ingredient of the product, it is present in the manufacturing site / factory / supply-chain and therefore there is a risk of cross-contamination
	The allergen is not an ingredient of this product
 	The column entitled 'Dietary Choices' details information supplied by the product manufacturer. It does not take into account the in-store storage / preparation methods where there is a risk of cross-contamination
The allergens listed in this guide are those we are required to declare in accordance with EU Food Information Regulations	

NOTES

- The drinks in the document show the allergen and nutrition information for the drink as served, made to the standard recipe, using semi-skimmed milk, unless otherwise stated
- If you wish to customise your drink by using a different milk or dairy alternative, adding syrups, changing a topping, etc, please use the 'Drinks Extras and Ingredients' section at the end of the guide
- Some of the ingredients used in our drinks may contain sugar or sweeteners
- If you require additional information, please ask a member of the team

NUTRITION INFORMATION

- Please note that all our drinks nutrition information has been calculated using published nutrition data and that dairy-based drinks may be subject to some natural seasonal variation
- Nutrition is calculated for Signature Roast Blend (caffeinated) made to brand standard. Information for decaffeinated coffee will be the same

COSTA INFORMATION ON CAFFEINE OCTOBER 2025 – JANUARY 2026.

INFORMATION FOR CUSTOMERS

- Caffeine naturally occurs in coffee beans and as with any natural products, levels can vary depending on origin, variety, climactic and growing conditions
- The caffeine content in the finished coffee varies widely depending on the type of coffee bean in the blend and the method of preparation used
- Our Signature Blend is a blend of several origins. The level of caffeine variation driven by beans alone would be more significant than in a single origin coffee
- In addition, grind size, water temperature, length of extraction will all have an impact on caffeine level in the final drink. The longer the extraction, the more caffeine is extracted from the beans

TYPE OF COFFEE	NO. OF SHOTS	CAFFEINE PER DRINK WITH SIGNATURE BLEND (MG)
ESPRESSO	1 SHOT	100
	2 SHOTS	200
	3 SHOTS	325
	4 SHOTS	400
CORTISSIMO	3 SHOTS	241
CORTO	2 SHOTS	141
RISTRETTO	1 SHOT	90
	2 SHOTS	180

TYPE OF COFFEE	SIZE OF DRINK	CAFFEINE PER DRINK (MG)
DECAF	2 SHOTS (1 POD)	2

TYPE OF COFFEE	SMALL		MEDIUM		LARGE	
	DRINK IN	TAKE AWAY	DRINK IN	TAKE AWAY	DRINK IN	TAKE AWAY
LATTE	1 (ESPRESSO)	2 (ESPRESSO)	2 (ESPRESSO)	2 (ESPRESSO)	3 (ESPRESSO)	3 (ESPRESSO)
CAPPUCCINO	2 (ESPRESSO)	2 (ESPRESSO)	3 (ESPRESSO)	3 (ESPRESSO)	4 (ESPRESSO)	4 (ESPRESSO)
MOCHA	2 (ESPRESSO)	2 (ESPRESSO)	3 (ESPRESSO)	3 (ESPRESSO)	4 (ESPRESSO)	4 (ESPRESSO)
AMERICANO	2 (ESPRESSO)	2 (ESPRESSO)	3 (ESPRESSO)	3 (ESPRESSO)	4 (ESPRESSO)	4 (ESPRESSO)
FLAT WHITE	3 (CORTISSIMO)	3 (CORTISSIMO)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
FLAT BLACK	3 (CORTISSIMO)	3 (CORTISSIMO)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

TYPE OF COFFEE	DRINK IN	TAKE AWAY
CORTADO	2 (CORTO)	2 (CORTO)

INTENTIONALLY BLANK

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																			
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																			Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts			
CAKE																						
CHOCOLATE TIFFIN	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
LEMON CURD TART	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
RASPBERRY & ALMOND BAKE	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	ALMOND	
FRUITED TEACAKE	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	YES	C	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
SICILIAN LEMON MUFFIN	YES	NO	YES	N	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
MILLIONAIRE'S SHORTBREAD	YES	NO	YES	N	C	C	YES	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
SALTED CARAMEL BROWNIE	YES	NO	YES	N	C	C	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
BLUEBERRY MUFFIN	YES	NO	YES	N	C	YES	C	YES	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
LEMON DRIZZLE LOAF CAKE	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
CARROT & WALNUT CAKE	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	WALNUT	
BAKEWELL TART	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	ALMOND	
CINNAMON BUN	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MILK CHOCOLATE COOKIE	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	YES	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
MAPLE HAZELNUT COOKIE SANDWICH	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	HAZELNUTS	
STICKY PECAN MINI LOAF	YES	NO	YES	N	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	PECAN NUTS	
CHOCOLATE AND SALTED CARAMEL CAKE	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
GINGERNUT LOAF CAKE	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	YES	C	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
HALLOWEEN CHOCOLATE CORNFLAKE CAKE	YES	NO	C	N	YES	C	YES	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
ALL BUTTER MINCE PIE	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
TERRY’S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® MUFFIN	YES	NO	YES	N	C	C	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
DUBAI STYLE PISTACHIO TIFFIN	YES	NO	YES	N	C	C	YES	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	PISTACHIO NUTS	
FESTIVE SPICE MUFFIN	YES	NO	YES	N	C	C	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER COOKIE SANDWICH	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	HAZELNUTS	

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																	
			Cereals Containing Gluten																	
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)
BERRY RED VELVET MINI LOAF	YES	NO	YES	N	C	C	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C	
CHOCOLATE & CARAMEL NUTCRACKER CAKE	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	HAZELNUTS
ORANGE & RASPBERRY VICTORIA SPONGE	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	C	

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																		
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)	
IMPULSE																					
BELGIAN CHOCOLATE BROWNIE (GLUTEN FREE)	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	ALMOND
MILLIONAIRE'S SHORTBREAD (GLUTEN FREE)	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C	
FRUITY FLAPJACK*	YES	YES	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	C	
FRUIT & OAT BISCUITS	YES	NO	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
ALL BUTTER JAMMY SHORTBREAD	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
GINGER BISCUITS	YES	NO	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
TRIPLE CHOCOLATE BISCUITS	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
MINI ALL BUTTER SHORTBREAD (BAG AND INDIVIDUAL PIECE)	YES	NO	YES	N	C	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C	
CARAMEL WAFFLES	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
COSTA LIGHTLY SEA SALTED CRISPS	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
COSTA SEA SALT & CIDER VINEGAR CRISPS	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
COSTA MATURE CHEDDAR & RED ONION CRISPS	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
COSTA SWEET & SALTY POPCORN	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
BUBBLE FRAPPE GINGERBREAD BISCUIT	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C	
ICED GHOST GINGERBREAD BISCUIT	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C	
GLUTEN FREE VEGAN MINCE TART	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	ALMOND
ICED PENGUIN GINGERBREAD BISCUIT	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C	

*The oats in this product are gluten free. Oats contain a protein called avenin which is similar to gluten. For people with coeliac disease, it is recommended to add gluten free oats to your diet slowly, especially if newly diagnosed.

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																		
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)	
WRAPS																					
CAJUN CHICKEN WRAP	NO	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ALL DAY BREAKFAST WRAP	NO	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	YES	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SANDWICHES																					
BLT SANDWICH	NO	NO	YES	N	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N		
EGG MAYO SANDWICH	YES	NO	YES	N	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N		
PRAWN MAYO SANDWICH	NO	NO	YES	N	YES	YES	N	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TURKEY FEAST SANDWICH	NO	NO	YES	N	YES	N	N	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N		
PANINIS																					
MOZZARELLA & TOMATO PANINI	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TUNA MELT PANINI	NO	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N		
SALAMI, MOZZARELLA & HOT HONEY PANINI	NO	NO	YES	C	C	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
BRIE, BACON & CRANBERRY PANINI	NO	NO	YES	C	C	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																		Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts		
TOASTIES																					
HAM & CHEESE TOASTIE	NO	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MATURE CHEDDAR & ROASTED TOMATO TOASTIE	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
WILTSHIRE HAM & MATURE CHEDDAR TOASTIE	NO	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N		
HEINZ BEANZ & CHEESE TOASTIE	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
HOG ROAST TOASTIE	NO	NO	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N		
ALL DAY BREAKFAST TOASTIE	NO	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ROAST CHICKEN & BACON TOASTIE	NO	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
NACHO CHILLI CHEESE & CHICKEN TOASTIE	NO	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
VEGAN HAM & CHEEZE TOASTIE	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N		
GF MOZZARELLA & PESTO TOASTIE	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
PIGS & BLANKETS TOASTIE	NO	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TURKEY & TRIMMINGS TOASTIE	NO	NO	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
BRIE & CRANBERRY TOASTIE	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MEALS																					
MAC & CHEESE	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																			
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																			Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts			
BREAKFAST																						
WHITE TOAST (WITHOUT BUTTER)	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	N	C	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
SEEDED BROWN BREAD TOAST (WITHOUT BUTTER)	YES	NO	YES	YES	YES	YES	N	C	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
WHOLEGRAIN JUMBO OATS PORRIDGE	YES	NO	C	N	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
INSTANT WHOLEGRAIN PORRIDGE	YES	NO	C	N	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C	C			
GREEK STYLE YOGURT WITH MIXED BERRY COMPOTE & CRUNCHY GRANOLA	YES	NO	YES	N	YES	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
PORK SAUSAGE BAP	NO	NO	YES	C	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N			
SMOKED BACON BAP	NO	NO	YES	C	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
EGG & MUSHROOM BAP	YES	NO	YES	C	C	YES	N	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
WILTSHIRE HAM & MATURE CHEDDAR CROISSANT	NO	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
SNACKING																						
SAUSAGE ROLL	NO	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
WATERMELON	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
HIGH PROTEIN CHICKEN BITES	NO	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CHEESE BITES	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
PASTRIES																						
CHOCOLATE TWIST	YES	NO	YES	N	C	C	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
PAIN AU CHOCOLAT	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
CHEDDAR CHEESE TWIST	YES	NO	YES	N	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
BUTTER CROISSANT	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
PAIN AUX RAISIN	YES	NO	YES	N	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
ALMOND CROISSANT	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	ALMOND		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
			Cereals Containing Gluten																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)	
SELECTED STORES ONLY																					
TRIPLE CHOCOLATE BROWNIE CHEESECAKE	YES	NO	YES	N	N	YES	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
BISCOFF CHEEZECAKE	YES	YES	YES	N	N	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten				Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)	
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat															
HOT COFFEE																					
MOCHA ITALIA ESPRESSO																					
MOCHA ITALIA ESPRESSO	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
RISTRETTO																					
RISTRETTO	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
DECAFFEINATED ESPRESSO																					
DECAFFEINATED ESPRESSO	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ESPRESSO CON PANNA																					
ESPRESSO CON PANNA	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO																					
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CORTADO																					
CORTADO - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CORTADO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CORTADO - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CORTADO - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CORTADO - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
CORTADO - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
			Cereals Containing Gluten																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)	
MOCHA CORTADO																					
MOCHA CORTADO - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MOCHA CORTADO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MOCHA CORTADO - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MOCHA CORTADO - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MOCHA CORTADO - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
MOCHA CORTADO - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
AMERICANO																					
AMERICANO	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
FLAT BLACK																					
FLAT BLACK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
FLAT WHITE																					
FLAT WHITE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
FLAT WHITE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
FLAT WHITE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
FLAT WHITE - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
FLAT WHITE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
FLAT WHITE - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																			
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																			Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts			
LATTE																						
LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CAPPUCCINO																						
CAPPUCCINO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CAPPUCCINO - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CAPPUCCINO - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CAPPUCCINO - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CAPPUCCINO - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
CAPPUCCINO - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
MOCHA																						
MOCHA - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
MOCHA - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
MOCHA - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
MOCHA - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
MOCHA - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
MOCHA - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
			Cereals Containing Gluten																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)	
HOT NON-COFFEE																					
TEAS AND INFUSIONS (NO MILK)																					
MINT INFUSION	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
BERRY INFUSION	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
DECAFFEINATED TEA	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
GREEN TEA	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
EARL GREY TEA	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ENGLISH BREAKFAST TEA	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SUPERFUZION TEA																					
CITRUS ZING WITH VITAMIN C*																					
CITRUS ZING WITH VITAMIN C*	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N		
*Source of vitamin C																					
SPICED APPLE WITH VITAMIN B6**																					
SPICED APPLE WITH VITAMIN B6**	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
**Source of Vitamin B6																					
MELLOW MANGO WITH ZINC***																					
MELLOW MANGO WITH ZINC***	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N		

*Source of vitamin C

**Source of Vitamin B6

*** Source of Zinc

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																			
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																			Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts			
HOT CHOCOLATE																						
HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																						
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHAI LATTE																						
CHAI LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHAI LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHAI LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHAI LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHAI LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
CHAI LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
			Cereals Containing Gluten																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)	
MILK BABYCCINO																					
MILK BABYCCINO - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MILK BABYCCINO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MILK BABYCCINO - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MILK BABYCCINO - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MILK BABYCCINO - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
MILK BABYCCINO - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
HOT CHOCOLATE BABYCCINO - WITH MARSHMALLOW																					
HOT CHOCOLATE BABYCCINO - WITH MARSHMALLOW - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
HOT CHOCOLATE BABYCCINO - WITH MARSHMALLOW - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
HOT CHOCOLATE BABYCCINO - WITH MARSHMALLOW - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
HOT CHOCOLATE BABYCCINO - WITH MARSHMALLOW - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
HOT CHOCOLATE BABYCCINO - WITH MARSHMALLOW - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
HOT CHOCOLATE BABYCCINO - WITH MARSHMALLOW - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
COLD COFFEE																					
ICED ESPRESSO																					
ICED ESPRESSO	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED AMERICANO BLACK																					
ICED AMERICANO BLACK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																			
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																			Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts			
ICED WHITE AMERICANO																						
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED FLAT WHITE WITH WHIPPED MILK *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																						
ICED FLAT WHITE WITH WHIPPED MILK - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED FLAT WHITE WITH WHIPPED MILK - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED FLAT WHITE WITH WHIPPED MILK - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED FLAT WHITE WITH WHIPPED MILK - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED FLAT WHITE WITH WHIPPED MILK - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
ICED FLAT WHITE WITH WHIPPED MILK - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED CAPPUCCINO WITH WHIPPED MILK *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																						
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED CAPPUCCINO - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED CAPPUCCINO - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
ICED CAPPUCCINO - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																		Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts		
ICED LATTE																					
ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED MOCHA																					
ICED MOCHA - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED MOCHA - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED MOCHA - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED MOCHA - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED MOCHA - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
ICED MOCHA - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																					
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																		
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)	
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																					
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																					
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
COLD NON-COFFEE																					
ICED CHAI LATTE																					
ICED CHAI LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED CHAI LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED CHAI LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED CHAI LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED CHAI LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
ICED CHAI LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
			Cereals Containing Gluten																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)	
ICED CHOCOLATE																					
ICED CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
ICED CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
FRUIT COOLERS																					
RED BERRIES FRUIT COOLER (NO ADDED SUGAR)****																					
RED BERRIES FRUIT COOLER (NO ADDED SUGAR)****	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MANGO AND PASSIONFRUIT FRUIT COOLER (NO ADDED SUGAR)****																					
MANGO AND PASSIONFRUIT FRUIT COOLER (NO ADDED SUGAR)****	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
**** Contains naturally occurring sugars																					
ICED TEA																					
PEACH ICED TEA																					
PEACH ICED TEA	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
REFRESHERS																					
DRAGON FRUIT & GUAVA REFRESHER																					
DRAGON FRUIT & GUAVA REFRESHER	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
STRAWBERRY, WATERMELON & MINT REFRESHER																					
STRAWBERRY, WATERMELON & MINT REFRESHER	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																			
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten				Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)		
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat																
FRAPPÉS																						
COFFEE FRAPPÉS																						
COFFEE FRAPPÉ																						
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																						
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																						
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																		Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts		
NON-COFFEE FRAPPÉS																					
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ																					
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																					
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																					
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																		Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts		
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ																					
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																					
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SEASONAL																					
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																					
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH OAT DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	YES	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																		Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts		
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																					
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL	YES	NO	YES	C	C	YES	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																					
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	YES	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																					
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	YES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	YES	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																			
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																			Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts			
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																						
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	YES	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	YES	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	YES	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
GINGERBREAD LATTE																						
GINGERBREAD LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
GINGERBREAD LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
GINGERBREAD LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
GINGERBREAD LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	YES	YES	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
GINGERBREAD LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	YES	YES	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
GINGERBREAD LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	YES	C	C	YES	C	YES	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																						
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																		Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts		
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																					
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																					
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE																					
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																			
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																			Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts			
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																						
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	C	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	C	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	C	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	C	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	C	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
SIGNATURE LATTE																						
SIGNATURE LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
SIGNATURE LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
SIGNATURE LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
SIGNATURE LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
SIGNATURE LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
SIGNATURE LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE																						
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																		Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts		
HOT MATCHA LATTE																					
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
HOT MATCHA LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
HOT MATCHA LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
HOT MATCHA LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED MATCHA LATTE																					
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED MATCHA LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ICED MATCHA LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
ICED MATCHA LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE																					
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
			Cereals Containing Gluten																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)	
SPANISH LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																					
SPANISH LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SPANISH LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SPANISH LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SPANISH LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SPANISH LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
SPANISH LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SPANISH ICED LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																					
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SPANISH ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SPANISH ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
SPANISH ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	NO	C	C	C	YES	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
STILL LEMONADE																					
STILL LEMONADE	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N		
PINK LEMONADE (STRAWBERRY LEMONADE)																					
PINK LEMONADE	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MANGO BERRY BUBBLE TEA																					
MANGO BERRY BUBBLE TEA	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																			
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																			Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts			
CINNAMON BUN LATTE																						
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CINNAMON BUN ICED LATTE																						
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CUSTOMISATION DRINKS																						
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP																						
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - SEMI SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - SOYA DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - COCONUT DRINK	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C			
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																		
			Cereals Containing Gluten																		
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)	
VANILLA OAT LATTE																					
VANILLA OAT LATTE - OAT DRINK	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
DRINKS INGREDIENTS																					
SYRUPS																					
VANILLA SYRUP	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ROASTED HAZELNUT FLAVOUR SYRUP	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL SYRUP	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CINNAMON BUN SYRUP (SUGAR FREE)	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CHAI SYRUP	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
WHITE PEACH SYRUP	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
PURE CANE SUGAR SYRUP	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
VANILLA SYRUP (SUGAR FREE)	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL SYRUP (SUGAR FREE)	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE FLAVOUR SYRUP	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SUGAR FREE GINGERBREAD SYRUP	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MINT FLAVOUR SYRUP	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CARAMEL NUT SYRUP	YES	YES	N	N	N		N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ORANGE SYRUP	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																			
			Cereals Containing Gluten																			
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)		
SAUCES																						
MANGO SAUCE	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
WHITE CHOCOLATE SAUCE	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
SALTED CARAMEL SAUCE	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
STRAWBERRY SAUCE	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CARAMEL CHOCOLATE FLAVOUR SAUCE	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CONDENSED MILK FLAVOURED SAUCE	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
TIRAMISU SAUCE	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
MAPLE HAZEL FLAVOUR SAUCE	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CHERRY SAUCE	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
TOPPERS																						
WHIPPING CREAM	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
LIGHT WHIP	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
MARSHMALLOW	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CAPPUCCINO DUSTING	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
CRUNCHY BISCUIT CRUMB	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
BRONZE COOKIE TOPPING	YES	NO	YES	C	C	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
GREEN MINT FLAVOUR SUGAR	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
RED & GREEN SPRINKLE	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			
GOLDEN TWINKLE SPRINKLE	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N			

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens																			
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten																			Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat	Rye	Barley	Oat	Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts			
POWDERS																						
HOT CHOCOLATE POWDER	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
FRAPPÉ POWDER	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MATCHA POWDER	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MILKS / PLANT BASED ALTERNATIVES																						
SEMI SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
SKIMMED MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
WHOLE MILK	YES	NO	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ALPRO PLANT ALTERNATIVE - SOYA	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ALPRO PLANT ALTERNATIVE - COCONUT	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
ALPRO PLANT ALTERNATIVE - OAT	YES	YES	C	C	C	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
OTHER																						
LEMON SLICES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N		
ORANGE SLICES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CINNAMON STICKS	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
CLOUDY LEMONADE	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
FREEZE-DRIED DRAGON FRUIT PIECES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
FREEZE-DRIED STRAWBERRY PIECES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MANGO FLAVOUR BUBBLES	YES	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
MINI GINGERBREAD PERSON	YES	NO	YES	N	N	N	C	YES	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		
TERRY’S CHOC ORANGE® SENSATIONS	YES	NO	C	N	N	N	YES	N	YES	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	C		

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
CAKE																	
CHOCOLATE TIFFIN	2090	501	29	15	54	32	5.1	0.27	80	1672	401	23	12	43	25	4.1	0.22
LEMON CURD TART	1974	472	27	14	52.6	27	5.4	0.2	70	1382	330	18.6	10.1	36.8	18.9	3.8	0.14
RASPBERRY & ALMOND BAKE	1992	478	31	11	38	22	9.4	0.22	75	1494	359	23	8.2	29	16	7	0.17
FRUITED TEACAKE	1191	281	2.1	0.6	56	20	8	0.63	100	1191	281	2.1	0.6	56	20	8	0.63
SICILIAN LEMON MUFFIN	1607	383	18	2.6	50	33	4.6	0.46	101	1623	387	18	2.6	51	33	4.6	0.46
MILLIONAIRE'S SHORTBREAD	2147	515	31.1	17.5	52.8	30.5	5.2	0.45	77	1653	396	24	13	41	23	4	0.35
SALTED CARAMEL BROWNIE	1840	440	25	13	48	37	4.7	0.35	80	1472	352	20	10	39	29	3.8	0.28
BLUEBERRY MUFFIN	1551	373	18	1.9	46	24	4.1	0.49	110	1706	410	20	2	51	26	4.5	0.53
LEMON DRIZZLE LOAF CAKE	1606	383	18	3	50.8	31.2	4.6	0.46	105	1686	402	18.7	2.6	53.3	32.8	4.8	0.48
CARROT & WALNUT CAKE	1596	382	18	6.5	48	31	5	0.48	130	2075	497	24	8.4	63	40	6.4	0.63
BAKEWELL TART	1857	443	19	9.1	62	29	4.9	0.1	84	1560	372	16	7.6	52	25	4.1	0.08
CINNAMON BUN	1531	365	14	5.7	52.7	24.5	5.9	0.42	123	1875	447	17.2	7	64.6	30	7.2	0.51
MILK CHOCOLATE COOKIE	2091	500	25	13	62	38	5.5	0.81	72	1505	360	18	9	45	27	4	0.58
MAPLE HAZELNUT COOKIE SANDWICH	1827	436	20	11	58	46	5.2	0.31	70	1279	305	14	7.6	41	32	3.6	0.22
STICKY PECAN MINI LOAF	1784	426	21	4.2	52	33	4.6	0.33	88	1570	375	19	3.7	45	29	4.1	0.29
CHOCOLATE AND SALTED CARAMEL CAKE	1793	430	24	6.5	49	29	4.6	0.27	115	2062	495	27	7.5	56	33	5.3	0.31
GINGERNUT LOAF CAKE	1433	341	12	4.1	55	32	3.2	0.4	120	1720	409	14	4.9	66	38	3.8	0.48
HALLOWEEN CHOCOLATE CORNFLAKE CAKE	2051	490	25	13	60	38	4.7	0.54	50	1026	245	13	6.7	30	19	2.4	0.27
ALL BUTTER MINCE PIE	1611	383	13	7.7	62	37	4.1	0.2	86	1385	329	11	6.6	53	32	3.5	0.17
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® MUFFIN	1764	421	20	6.4	53	31	5.1	0.37	105	1853	442	21	6.7	56	33	5.4	0.39
DUBAI STYLE PISTACHIO TIFFIN	2043	488	25	13	60	43	5.7	0.48	78	1594	381	19	10	47	34	4.4	0.37
FESTIVE SPICE MUFFIN	1642	391	17	3.9	56	42	3.5	0.33	102	1675	399	17	4	57	42	3.6	0.34
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER COOKIE SANDWICH	1847	441	22	12	55	44	5.2	0.27	76	1404	335	17	9.4	42	34	4	0.21

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
BERRY RED VELVET MINI LOAF	1732	414	21	3.7	51	35	4.3	0.2	85	1472	352	18	3.1	43	29	3.7	0.17
CHOCOLATE & CARAMEL NUTCRACKER CAKE	1760	420	22	4.8	51	38	4.7	0.33	114	2006	479	25	5.5	59	43	5.4	0.38
ORANGE & RASPBERRY VICTORIA SPONGE	1633	389	17	3.5	54	44	4.1	0.33	116	1894	451	20	4.1	63	51	4.8	0.38

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
IMPULSE																	
BELGIAN CHOCOLATE BROWNIE (GLUTEN FREE)	2148	516	35	19	42	37	8.1	0.36	60	1289	310	21	11	25	22	4.9	0.22
MILLIONAIRE'S SHORTBREAD (GLUTEN FREE)	2083	498	25	13	65	43	2.6	0.43	56	1167	279	14	7	36	24	1.5	0.24
FRUITY FLAPJACK*	1780	424	16	5.6	62	35	5.3	0.19	58	1032	246	9.2	3.2	36	20	3.1	0.11
FRUIT & OAT BISCUITS	1989	475	19.9	6.8	66	27	5.5	0.8	48	955	228	9.6	3.3	31	13	2.6	0.4
ALL BUTTER JAMMY SHORTBREAD	1995	475	21	13	69	28	3.5	0.5	50	997	238	10	6.6	35	14	1.8	0.3
GINGER BISCUITS	2047	488	21	6.6	68	28	5.4	0.5	48	983	234	9.8	3.2	33	13	2.6	0.2
TRIPLE CHOCOLATE BISCUITS	2119	507	27	16	58	33	6.6	0.8	48	1059	253	13	8.1	29	16	3.3	0.4
MINI ALL BUTTER SHORTBREAD (BAG AND INDIVIDUAL PIECE)	2209	528	29	22	61	21	5.3	0.17	10	220	53	2.9	2.2	6.1	2.1	0.5	0.02
CARAMEL WAFFLES	1953	465	17	8.8	72	37	3.9	0.73	78	1523	363	14	6.9	56	28	3	0.57
COSTA LIGHTLY SEA SALTED CRISPS	2120	507	29	3.5	54	0.7	5.7	0.71	40	848	203	12	1.4	22	0	2.3	0.28
COSTA SEA SALT & CIDER VINEGAR CRISPS	2090	498	28	3.3	53	1	6.3	1.2	40	836	199	11	1.3	21	0	2.5	0.49
COSTA MATURE CHEDDAR & RED ONION CRISPS	2123	508	30	3.7	51	2.2	7.6	1.3	40	849	203	12	1.5	20	0.9	3	0.52
COSTA SWEET & SALTY POPCORN	2233	535	32	2.5	52	12	7.2	1.3	30	670	161	9.5	0.8	16	3.7	2.2	0.38
BUBBLE FRAPPE GINGERBREAD BISCUIT	1771	421	13	5.5	70	34	5.6	0.45	45	797	189	5.7	2.5	32	15	2.5	0.2
ICED GHOST GINGERBREAD BISCUIT	1761	418	11	5	73	36	5.3	0.4	45	792	188	5.1	2.3	33	16	2.4	0.18
GLUTEN FREE VEGAN MINCE TART	1660	394	13	4.6	67	43	2.2	0.23	85	1411	335	11	3.9	57	36	1.9	0.2
ICED PENGUIN GINGERBREAD BISCUIT	1809	430	13	6	71	29	5.9	0.47	47	850	202	6.3	2.8	33	14	2.8	0.22

*The oats in this product are gluten free. Oats contain a protein called avenin which is similar to gluten. For people with coeliac disease, it is recommended to add gluten free oats to your diet slowly, especially if newly diagnosed.

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
WRAPS																	
CAJUN CHICKEN WRAP	993	236	8.5	3.6	28	1.6	12	0.74	189	1878	447	16	6.8	53	3	22	1.4
ALL DAY BREAKFAST WRAP	1133	271	15	4.4	24	3.1	10	0.94	223	2527	604	33	9.7	53	6.9	23	2.1
SANDWICHES																	
BLT SANDWICH	926	221	8.3	2.1	24	2.6	11	1.1	190	1759	419	16	4	45	4.9	21	2.1
EGG MAYO SANDWICH	986	235	9.6	1.5	27	2.2	9.1	0.63	170	1676	400	16	2.5	46	3.7	15	1.1
PRAWN MAYO SANDWICH	687	163	3.4	0.4	21	1.4	11	1.1	172	1181	280	5.8	0.7	36	2.4	19	1.8
TURKEY FEAST SANDWICH	932	221	5.8	1.7	27	4	14	1.1	190	1771	421	11	3.2	52	7.7	26	2.1
PANINIS																	
MOZZARELLA & TOMATO PANINI	1061	253	11	5.1	27	1.1	11	0.65	195	2069	493	21	9.9	54	2.1	21	1.3
TUNA MELT PANINI	1022	243	8.5	3.3	27	1.6	14	0.8	190	1941	462	16	6.2	51	3	26	1.5
SALAMI, MOZZARELLA & HOT HONEY PANINI	1024	243	7.3	2.9	35	6.3	9	1.1	203	2079	494	15	5.9	70	13	18	2.3
BRIE, BACON & CRANBERRY PANINI	1240	296	14	6.3	30	3.6	12	1.3	198	2455	586	27	12	59	7.2	25	2.7

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
TOASTIES																	
HAM & CHEESE TOASTIE	1012	241	7.3	4.4	30	2.8	13	0.88	148	1497	356	11	6.5	44	4.1	19	1.3
MATURE CHEDDAR & ROASTED TOMATO TOASTIE	1094	261	11	6.3	28	3.1	12	1.1	165	1806	430	18	10	46	5.1	19	1.8
WILTSHIRE HAM & MATURE CHEDDAR TOASTIE	962	229	7.8	4.7	26	2	13	1.2	172	1655	393	13	8	44	3.4	22	2.1
HEINZ BEANZ & CHEESE TOASTIE	856	203	4.8	2.8	29	1	9.1	0.75	159	1353	321	7.6	4.4	46	1.6	14	1.2
HOG ROAST TOASTIE	1069	255	9.8	5.3	28	3.7	13	0.83	214	2288	546	21	11	59	7.9	28	1.8
ALL DAY BREAKFAST TOASTIE	1039	248	12	4.7	23	2.6	12	1.2	217	2255	538	25	10	50	5.6	27	2.6
ROAST CHICKEN & BACON TOASTIE	1014	242	9.9	5.6	23	1.8	14	1	190	1927	460	19	11	45	3.4	27	2
NACHO CHILLI CHEESE & CHICKEN TOASTIE	1086	259	12	6.7	24	2.3	14	1	226	2455	586	26	15	55	5.3	32	2.4
VEGAN HAM & CHEEZE TOASTIE	948	225	6.4	3	33	2.4	7.6	1.2	148	1402	333	9.5	4.4	49	3.5	11	1.7
GF MOZZARELLA & PESTO TOASTIE	1150	276	18	6.1	17	1.4	9.8	1.2	180	2069	497	32	11	30	2.5	18	2.1
PIGS & BLANKETS TOASTIE	1066	254	11	5	27	3.8	12	1.3	205	2185	521	22	10	56	7.8	25	2.6
TURKEY & TRIMMINGS TOASTIE	955	227	7	3.8	27	4.4	13	1	200	1910	454	14	7.7	54	8.8	27	2
BRIE & CRANBERRY TOASTIE	1017	242	8.2	5.1	33	4.7	8.9	0.75	160	1628	387	13	8.2	52	7.6	14	1.2
MEALS																	
MAC & CHEESE	782	186	7.7	4	21	2	7.4	0.46	270	2385	568	23	12	65	6.1	23	1.4

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
BREAKFAST																	
WHITE TOAST (WITHOUT BUTTER)	1088	257	2.8	0.3	46.8	2.3	9.6	0.9	100	1088	257	2.8	0.3	46.8	2.3	9.6	0.9
SEEDED BROWN BREAD TOAST (WITHOUT BUTTER)	1350	321	6.2	1.2	48.7	1.5	11.2	0.9	111	1499	356	6.9	1.3	54.1	1.7	12.4	1
WHOLEGRAIN JUMBO OATS PORRIDGE	311	74	2	0.9	10	2.7	3.2	0.04	220	683	162	4.4	2	22	5.9	7	0.09
INSTANT WHOLEGRAIN PORRIDGE	1551	367	4.9	0.8	62	21	16	0.3	290	1240	294	3.9	0.6	49	17	13	0.24
GREEK STYLE YOGURT WITH MIXED BERRY COMPOTE & CRUNCHY GRANOLA	500	119	3.3	1.4	17	9.7	4.7	0.14	210	1049	249	6.9	3	36	20	9.8	0.29
PORK SAUSAGE BAP	1338	320	18	7.1	28	2.8	11	1.1	161	2153	515	29	11	45	4.4	18	1.8
SMOKED BACON BAP	1165	277	9.4	4.3	33	3.3	14	1.3	124	1445	343	12	5.3	41	4.1	18	1.6
EGG & MUSHROOM BAP	903	215	7	1.8	29	2.2	7.9	0.66	158	1426	339	11	2.8	46	3.5	12	1
WILTSHIRE HAM & MATURE CHEDDAR CROISSANT	1334	319	17	11	29	4.7	13	1.4	116	1547	370	19	12	33	5.5	15	1.6
SNACKING																	
SAUSAGE ROLL	1233	295	18	9.2	21	2.4	10	1.1	130	1603	384	23	12	28	3.1	13	1.4
WATERMELON	155	37	0	0	7.6	7.6	0.8	0	180	279	66	0	0	14	14	1.5	0.02
HIGH PROTEIN CHICKEN BITES	704	167	4.7	1	18	6.9	13	1.1	97	683	162	4.5	1	18	6.7	12	1
CHEESE BITES	1062	254	15	7.9	17	6.9	12	1.2	97	1030	247	15	7.7	17	6.7	11	1.1
PASTRIES																	
CHOCOLATE TWIST	1523	364	18	12	46	20	6.4	0.66	85	1295	309	15	10	41	17	5.4	0.56
PAIN AU CHOCOLAT	1742	417	24	15	41	12	8.2	0.69	72	1247	299	17	11	30	8.3	5.9	0.49
CHEDDAR CHEESE TWIST	1590	381	22	14	35	3.9	10	0.97	85	1352	324	19	12	30	3.3	8.6	0.82
BUTTER CROISSANT	1857	445	27	19	40	6.9	9.1	0.79	63	1026	246	15	10	25	4.3	5.4	0.46
PAIN AUX RAISIN	1461	348	16	10	44	18	6.9	0.62	96	1357	324	14	9	42	17	6.5	0.6
ALMOND CROISSANT	1627	389	19	10	43	15	9.7	0.98	83	1330	318	16	8.4	35	13	7.9	0.81

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
SELECTED STORES ONLY																	
TRIPLE CHOCOLATE BROWNIE CHEESECAKE	1694	405	21	11	49	32	4.9	0.21	125	2118	506	26	14	61	40	6.1	0.26
BISCOFF CHEESECAKE	1442	346	13	12	37	22	4.2	0.35	130	1875	449	17	16	49	28	5.5	0.45

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
HOT COFFEE																	
MOCHA ITALIA ESPRESSO																	
MOCHA ITALIA ESPRESSO - SINGLE	81	19	0.2	0.1	3.1	0.1	1.3	0.1	30	24	6	0.1	0	0.9	0	0.4	0.03
MOCHA ITALIA ESPRESSO - DOUBLE	81	19	0.2	0.1	3.1	0.1	1.3	0.1	60	49	12	0.1	0.1	1.9	0.1	0.8	0.06
RISTRETTO																	
RISTRETTO - SINGLE	125	30	0.4	0.2	5	0.1	2	0.1	20	25	6	0.1	0	1	0	0.4	0.02
RISTRETTO - DOUBLE	125	30	0.4	0.2	5	0.1	2	0.1	40	50	12	0.2	0.1	2	0	0.8	0.04
DECAFFEINATED ESPRESSO																	
DECAFFEINATED ESPRESSO - SINGLE	40	10	0.1	0.1	1.8	0.1	0.4	0.1	30	12	3	0	0	0.5	0	0.1	0.03
DECAFFEINATED ESPRESSO - DOUBLE	40	10	0.1	0.1	1.8	0.1	0.4	0.1	60	24	6	0.1	0.1	1.1	0.1	0.2	0.06
ESPRESSO CON PANNA																	
ESPRESSO CON PANNA - SINGLE	911	223	22.7	14	2.9	1.6	1.7	0.08	65	592	145	14.8	9.1	1.9	1	1.1	0.05
ESPRESSO CON PANNA - DOUBLE	649	158	15.6	9.6	3	1.1	1.6	0.09	95	617	150	14.8	9.2	2.8	1	1.5	0.08
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO																	
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SINGLE	110	26	0.6	0.3	3.5	1.3	1.9	0.1	40	44	10	0.2	0.1	1.4	0.5	0.7	0.04
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - DOUBLE	110	26	0.6	0.3	3.5	1.3	1.9	0.1	80	88	21	0.5	0.3	2.8	1	1.5	0.08
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - SKIMMED MILK - SINGLE	95	22	0.2	0.1	3.4	1.2	1.8	0.1	40	38	9	0.1	0	1.4	0.5	0.7	0.04
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - SKIMMED MILK - DOUBLE	95	22	0.2	0.1	3.4	1.2	1.8	0.1	80	76	18	0.2	0.1	2.7	0.9	1.5	0.08
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - WHOLE MILK - SINGLE	129	31	1.1	0.7	3.5	1.2	1.8	0.1	40	52	12	0.5	0.3	1.4	0.5	0.7	0.04
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - WHOLE MILK - DOUBLE	129	31	1.1	0.7	3.5	1.2	1.8	0.1	80	104	25	0.9	0.6	2.8	1	1.4	0.08
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - SOYA DRINK - SINGLE	105	25	0.6	0.2	3	0.7	1.8	0.1	40	42	10	0.3	0.1	1.2	0.3	0.7	0.04
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - SOYA DRINK - DOUBLE	105	25	0.6	0.2	3	0.7	1.8	0.1	80	84	20	0.5	0.1	2.4	0.6	1.4	0.08
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - COCONUT DRINK - SINGLE	95	22	0.5	0.3	3.2	0.9	1.4	0.1	40	38	9	0.2	0.1	1.3	0.4	0.5	0.04
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - COCONUT DRINK - DOUBLE	95	22	0.5	0.3	3.2	0.9	1.4	0.1	80	76	18	0.4	0.2	2.5	0.7	1.1	0.08

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - OAT DRINK - SINGLE	123	29	0.9	0.2	4	0.9	1.2	0.11	40	49	12	0.4	0.1	1.6	0.4	0.5	0.04
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO - OAT DRINK - DOUBLE	123	29	0.9	0.2	4	0.9	1.2	0.11	80	98	23	0.7	0.1	3.2	0.7	0.9	0.09
CORTADO																	
CORTADO - WHOLE MILK - IN STORE	257	62	3.4	2.2	4.7	3.9	3.2	0.1	145	373	90	5	3.2	6.8	5.6	4.6	0.15
CORTADO - WHOLE MILK - TAKE AWAY	261	63	3.5	2.2	4.7	4	3.2	0.1	180	469	113	6.3	4	8.4	7.2	5.8	0.18
CORTADO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - IN STORE	189	45	1.5	1	4.9	4.1	3.4	0.11	145	275	65	2.2	1.4	7.1	5.9	4.9	0.15
CORTADO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - TAKE AWAY	190	45	1.6	1	4.9	4.2	3.4	0.11	180	343	81	2.8	1.8	8.7	7.5	6.1	0.19
CORTADO - SKIMMED MILK - IN STORE	139	33	0.2	0.1	4.6	3.8	3.3	0.1	145	201	47	0.4	0.2	6.7	5.5	4.8	0.15
CORTADO - SKIMMED MILK - TAKE AWAY	138	33	0.2	0.1	4.6	3.9	3.3	0.1	180	248	59	0.4	0.2	8.3	7.1	5.9	0.18
CORTADO - SOYA DRINK - IN STORE	174	41	1.7	0.3	3.2	2.2	3.2	0.1	145	252	60	2.5	0.4	4.6	3.1	4.6	0.15
CORTADO - SOYA DRINK - TAKE AWAY	174	41	1.7	0.3	3.1	2.2	3.2	0.1	180	314	75	3.1	0.5	5.5	4	5.8	0.18
CORTADO - COCONUT DRINK - IN STORE	139	33	1.3	0.6	3.7	2.9	1.6	0.1	145	201	47	1.9	0.9	5.3	4.1	2.4	0.15
CORTADO - COCONUT DRINK - TAKE AWAY	138	33	1.3	0.6	3.6	2.9	1.6	0.1	180	248	59	2.3	1.2	6.5	5.3	2.9	0.18
CORTADO - OAT DRINK - IN STORE	235	56	2.7	0.3	6.6	2.9	1	0.13	145	341	81	3.9	0.4	9.6	4.1	1.5	0.18
CORTADO - OAT DRINK - TAKE AWAY	238	57	2.7	0.3	6.6	2.9	1	0.13	180	428	102	4.9	0.5	11.9	5.3	1.8	0.23
MOCHA CORTADO																	
MOCHA CORTADO - WHOLE MILK - IN STORE	448	107	3.6	2.3	14.5	11.4	3.5	0.16	107	479	115	3.9	2.4	15.5	12.2	3.8	0.17
MOCHA CORTADO - WHOLE MILK - TAKE AWAY	462	111	3.8	2.4	14.7	11.8	3.6	0.17	162	749	179	6.2	3.9	23.8	19.2	5.9	0.27
MOCHA CORTADO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - IN STORE	395	94	2.1	1.3	14.6	11.6	3.7	0.16	107	423	100	2.3	1.4	15.7	12.4	3.9	0.18
MOCHA CORTADO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - TAKE AWAY	405	96	2.2	1.4	14.8	12	3.8	0.17	162	656	156	3.6	2.2	24	19.4	6.1	0.28
MOCHA CORTADO - SKIMMED MILK - IN STORE	356	85	1.1	0.7	14.4	11.4	3.6	0.16	107	381	90	1.2	0.7	15.4	12.1	3.9	0.17
MOCHA CORTADO - SKIMMED MILK - TAKE AWAY	362	86	1.2	0.7	14.6	11.8	3.7	0.17	162	586	139	1.9	1.1	23.7	19.1	6	0.27
MOCHA CORTADO - SOYA DRINK - IN STORE	383	91	2.3	0.8	13.3	10.1	3.5	0.16	107	410	98	2.4	0.8	14.2	10.8	3.8	0.17
MOCHA CORTADO - SOYA DRINK - TAKE AWAY	392	93	2.4	0.8	13.4	10.4	3.6	0.17	162	635	151	3.9	1.3	21.7	16.8	5.9	0.27

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
MOCHA CORTADO - COCONUT DRINK - IN STORE	356	85	1.9	1.1	13.7	10.6	2.3	0.16	107	381	90	2.1	1.1	14.7	11.4	2.5	0.17
MOCHA CORTADO - COCONUT DRINK - TAKE AWAY	362	86	2	1.1	13.8	11	2.3	0.17	162	586	139	3.3	1.8	22.4	17.8	3.7	0.27
MOCHA CORTADO - OAT DRINK - IN STORE	430	103	3	0.8	16	10.6	1.9	0.18	107	460	110	3.2	0.8	17.1	11.4	2	0.19
MOCHA CORTADO - OAT DRINK - TAKE AWAY	443	106	3.2	0.8	16.3	11	1.8	0.19	162	718	171	5.2	1.3	26.4	17.8	2.9	0.3
AMERICANO																	
AMERICANO - SMALL	19	4	0	0	0.7	0	0.3	0.02	260	49	12	0.1	0.1	1.9	0.1	0.8	0.06
AMERICANO - MEDIUM	22	5	0	0	0.9	0	0.4	0.02	340	74	18	0.2	0.1	3	0.1	1.2	0.08
AMERICANO - LARGE	22	5	0.1	0	0.8	0	0.3	0.03	450	97	23	0.2	0.1	3.7	0.1	1.6	0.12
FLAT BLACK																	
FLAT BLACK	18	4	0	0	0.8	0	0.3	0.01	260	47	11	0.1	0.1	2	0	0.7	0.03
FLAT WHITE																	
FLAT WHITE - WHOLE MILK	262	63	3.6	2.3	4.7	4.1	3.2	0.1	300	787	189	10.7	6.8	14.1	12.2	9.6	0.3
FLAT WHITE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	191	45	1.6	1	4.9	4.2	3.4	0.11	300	574	135	4.7	2.9	14.6	12.7	10.2	0.32
FLAT WHITE - SKIMMED MILK	138	33	0.2	0.1	4.6	4	3.3	0.1	300	415	98	0.7	0.3	13.8	11.9	9.9	0.3
FLAT WHITE - SOYA DRINK	175	42	1.8	0.3	3.1	2.3	3.2	0.1	300	525	125	5.3	0.9	9.2	6.8	9.6	0.3
FLAT WHITE - COCONUT DRINK	138	33	1.3	0.7	3.6	3	1.6	0.1	300	415	98	3.9	2	10.9	8.9	4.8	0.3
FLAT WHITE - OAT DRINK	239	57	2.7	0.3	6.7	3	1	0.13	300	717	171	8.2	0.9	20	8.9	2.9	0.38
LATTE																	
LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	180	42	1.5	0.9	4.5	4.1	3.2	0.11	226	407	96	3.4	2.1	10.1	9.2	7.3	0.24
LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	170	40	1.4	0.9	4.4	3.7	3	0.11	276	470	111	3.8	2.4	12	10.2	8.3	0.29
LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	176	42	1.5	0.9	4.4	3.9	3.1	0.11	364	642	151	5.3	3.3	16.1	14.3	11.4	0.39
LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - IN STORE	178	42	1.4	0.9	4.5	3.9	3.2	0.11	472	839	198	6.8	4.3	21.4	18.5	14.9	0.5
LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	179	42	1.5	0.9	4.5	4	3.2	0.11	496	885	209	7.2	4.5	22.5	19.6	15.8	0.53
LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	129	30	0.2	0.1	4.2	3.8	3.1	0.1	226	291	68	0.5	0.2	9.6	8.7	7.1	0.23

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	124	29	0.2	0.1	4.1	3.5	2.9	0.1	276	342	81	0.6	0.3	11.4	9.6	8.1	0.28
LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	127	30	0.2	0.1	4.2	3.7	3.1	0.1	364	462	109	0.7	0.4	15.2	13.4	11.1	0.36
LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - IN STORE	129	30	0.2	0.1	4.3	3.7	3.1	0.1	472	607	143	0.9	0.5	20.2	17.3	14.5	0.47
LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	129	30	0.2	0.1	4.3	3.7	3.1	0.1	496	640	151	1	0.5	21.3	18.4	15.3	0.5
LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	248	60	3.4	2.2	4.3	3.9	3	0.1	226	561	135	7.7	4.9	9.8	8.9	6.9	0.23
LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	232	56	3.1	2	4.2	3.5	2.9	0.1	276	641	154	8.5	5.5	11.6	9.8	7.9	0.28
LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	242	58	3.3	2.1	4.3	3.8	3	0.1	364	882	212	12	7.7	15.5	13.7	10.8	0.36
LATTE - WHOLE MILK - LARGE - IN STORE	243	59	3.3	2.1	4.4	3.8	3	0.1	472	1148	276	15.4	9.9	20.6	17.7	14.1	0.47
LATTE - WHOLE MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	245	59	3.3	2.1	4.4	3.8	3	0.1	496	1214	292	16.4	10.5	21.7	18.8	14.9	0.5
LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	164	39	1.7	0.3	2.8	2.2	3	0.1	226	371	88	3.8	0.6	6.2	4.9	6.9	0.23
LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	156	37	1.5	0.3	2.8	2	2.9	0.1	276	431	102	4.2	0.7	7.7	5.5	7.9	0.28
LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	161	38	1.6	0.3	2.8	2.1	3	0.1	364	587	139	5.9	1	10.1	7.7	10.8	0.36
LATTE - SOYA DRINK - LARGE - IN STORE	163	39	1.6	0.3	2.9	2.1	3	0.1	472	768	182	7.6	1.3	13.5	9.9	14.1	0.47
LATTE - SOYA DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	163	39	1.6	0.3	2.9	2.1	3	0.1	496	810	192	8.1	1.3	14.2	10.5	14.9	0.5
LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	129	30	1.2	0.6	3.3	2.9	1.5	0.1	226	291	68	2.8	1.4	7.4	6.5	3.3	0.23
LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	124	29	1.1	0.6	3.3	2.6	1.5	0.1	276	342	81	3.1	1.6	9	7.2	4	0.28
LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	127	30	1.2	0.6	3.3	2.8	1.5	0.1	364	462	109	4.4	2.2	11.9	10.1	5.3	0.36
LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE - IN STORE	129	30	1.2	0.6	3.4	2.8	1.5	0.1	472	607	143	5.6	2.8	15.9	13	7.1	0.47
LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	129	30	1.2	0.6	3.4	2.8	1.5	0.1	496	640	151	6	3	16.7	13.8	7.4	0.5
LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	226	54	2.6	0.3	6.2	2.9	0.9	0.13	226	510	121	5.9	0.6	14.1	6.5	2	0.28
LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	212	50	2.4	0.3	5.9	2.6	0.9	0.12	276	584	139	6.6	0.7	16.3	7.2	2.5	0.34
LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	221	52	2.5	0.3	6.1	2.8	0.9	0.13	364	803	191	9.2	1	22.2	10.1	3.2	0.46
LATTE - OAT DRINK - LARGE - IN STORE	222	53	2.5	0.3	6.2	2.8	0.9	0.12	472	1046	249	11.9	1.3	29.2	13	4.3	0.59
LATTE - OAT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	223	53	2.5	0.3	6.2	2.8	0.9	0.13	496	1106	263	12.6	1.3	30.8	13.8	4.5	0.62

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
CAPPUCCINO																	
CAPPUCCINO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL	181	43	1.4	0.9	4.9	4.2	3.1	0.11	287	519	123	4.1	2.5	13.9	12.1	8.8	0.3
CAPPUCCINO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	180	42	1.4	0.9	4.9	4.1	3.1	0.11	362	652	154	5	3.1	17.6	14.7	11.1	0.38
CAPPUCCINO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE	169	40	1.3	0.8	4.6	3.7	2.9	0.1	422	714	169	5.5	3.4	19.3	15.7	12.2	0.44
CAPPUCCINO - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL	135	32	0.2	0.1	4.6	4	3	0.1	287	386	91	0.7	0.4	13.3	11.4	8.5	0.29
CAPPUCCINO - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	134	32	0.2	0.1	4.6	3.8	3	0.1	362	487	115	0.8	0.4	16.8	13.9	10.8	0.36
CAPPUCCINO - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE	127	30	0.2	0.1	4.4	3.5	2.8	0.1	422	537	127	1	0.5	18.4	14.8	11.9	0.42
CAPPUCCINO - WHOLE MILK - SMALL	243	58	3.1	2	4.7	4.1	2.9	0.1	287	697	168	9	5.8	13.5	11.6	8.3	0.29
CAPPUCCINO - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	241	58	3.1	2	4.7	3.9	2.9	0.1	362	873	210	11.2	7.1	17.1	14.1	10.5	0.36
CAPPUCCINO - WHOLE MILK - LARGE	225	54	2.9	1.8	4.4	3.6	2.7	0.1	422	951	229	12.1	7.7	18.7	15.1	11.6	0.42
CAPPUCCINO - SOYA DRINK - SMALL	167	40	1.6	0.3	3.3	2.5	2.9	0.1	287	479	114	4.5	0.8	9.4	7.1	8.3	0.29
CAPPUCCINO - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	166	39	1.5	0.3	3.3	2.4	2.9	0.1	362	601	143	5.6	1	12	8.5	10.5	0.36
CAPPUCCINO - SOYA DRINK - LARGE	156	37	1.4	0.3	3.2	2.2	2.7	0.1	422	660	157	6.1	1.1	13.3	9.1	11.6	0.42
CAPPUCCINO - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL	135	32	1.2	0.6	3.8	3.1	1.5	0.1	287	386	91	3.4	1.7	10.8	8.9	4.3	0.29
CAPPUCCINO - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	134	32	1.2	0.6	3.8	3	1.5	0.1	362	487	115	4.2	2.1	13.7	10.8	5.5	0.36
CAPPUCCINO - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE	127	30	1.1	0.5	3.6	2.7	1.5	0.1	422	537	127	4.6	2.3	15.1	11.5	6.2	0.42
CAPPUCCINO - OAT DRINK - SMALL	222	53	2.4	0.3	6.4	3.1	0.9	0.12	287	638	152	7	0.8	18.4	8.9	2.7	0.35
CAPPUCCINO - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	221	53	2.4	0.3	6.4	3	1	0.12	362	800	190	8.7	1	23.2	10.8	3.5	0.44
CAPPUCCINO - OAT DRINK - LARGE	207	49	2.2	0.3	6	2.7	1	0.12	422	873	208	9.4	1.1	25.3	11.5	4.1	0.51
MOCHA																	
MOCHA - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	289	69	1.7	1.1	10	8	3.2	0.14	232	671	159	4	2.4	23.2	18.7	7.3	0.33
MOCHA - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	291	69	1.7	1.1	10.1	8.1	3.2	0.14	242	705	167	4.2	2.6	24.4	19.7	7.7	0.34
MOCHA - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	293	70	1.7	1.1	10.2	8.1	3.2	0.14	332	974	231	5.8	3.6	33.7	26.8	10.8	0.48
MOCHA - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE	277	66	1.6	1	9.6	7.5	3.1	0.14	422	1171	278	6.9	4.3	40.3	31.8	13	0.59

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
MOCHA - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	250	59	0.7	0.4	9.8	7.9	3.1	0.14	232	581	138	1.7	1	22.8	18.2	7.2	0.32
MOCHA - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	252	60	0.7	0.4	9.9	7.9	3.1	0.14	242	610	145	1.8	1	23.9	19.2	7.5	0.33
MOCHA - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	254	60	0.7	0.4	9.9	7.9	3.2	0.14	332	842	200	2.4	1.4	33	26.1	10.5	0.46
MOCHA - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE	240	57	0.7	0.4	9.4	7.4	3	0.14	422	1012	240	2.9	1.7	39.5	31	12.7	0.57
MOCHA - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	341	82	3.1	2	9.9	7.9	3	0.14	232	790	189	7.3	4.6	22.9	18.4	7	0.32
MOCHA - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	344	82	3.2	2	10	8	3	0.14	242	832	200	7.7	4.9	24.1	19.4	7.4	0.33
MOCHA - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	346	83	3.2	2	10	7.9	3.1	0.14	332	1150	276	10.7	6.7	33.3	26.3	10.3	0.46
MOCHA - WHOLE MILK - LARGE	328	79	3	1.9	9.4	7.4	3	0.14	422	1382	331	12.8	8.1	39.8	31.3	12.5	0.57
MOCHA - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	277	66	1.8	0.5	8.7	6.6	3	0.14	232	643	153	4.3	1.3	20.2	15.3	7	0.32
MOCHA - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	279	67	1.9	0.6	8.8	6.7	3	0.14	242	676	161	4.5	1.3	21.2	16.1	7.4	0.33
MOCHA - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	281	67	1.9	0.6	8.8	6.6	3.1	0.14	332	933	222	6.2	1.8	29.2	21.9	10.3	0.46
MOCHA - SOYA DRINK - LARGE	266	63	1.8	0.5	8.3	6.2	3	0.14	422	1122	267	7.5	2.2	35	26	12.5	0.57
MOCHA - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	250	59	1.5	0.8	9.1	7.1	1.8	0.14	232	581	138	3.5	1.9	21.1	16.5	4.3	0.32
MOCHA - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	252	60	1.5	0.8	9.2	7.2	1.8	0.14	242	610	145	3.7	2	22.2	17.4	4.5	0.33
MOCHA - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	254	60	1.5	0.8	9.2	7.1	1.9	0.14	332	842	200	5.1	2.7	30.6	23.6	6.3	0.46
MOCHA - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE	240	57	1.5	0.8	8.7	6.7	1.8	0.14	422	1012	240	6.1	3.3	36.6	28.1	7.6	0.57
MOCHA - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	324	77	2.6	0.5	11.3	7.1	1.4	0.16	232	751	179	5.9	1.3	26.3	16.5	3.2	0.36
MOCHA - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	327	78	2.6	0.6	11.4	7.2	1.4	0.16	242	790	188	6.3	1.3	27.6	17.4	3.4	0.38
MOCHA - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	329	78	2.6	0.6	11.5	7.1	1.4	0.16	332	1092	260	8.7	1.8	38.2	23.6	4.7	0.53
MOCHA - OAT DRINK - LARGE	311	74	2.5	0.5	10.8	6.7	1.4	0.16	422	1312	313	10.4	2.2	45.7	28.1	5.8	0.65

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
HOT NON-COFFEE																	
TEAS AND INFUSIONS (NO MILK)																	
MINT INFUSION	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	275	6	1	0	0	0	0	0	0.03
BERRY INFUSION	7	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	275	19	5	0	0	1.2	0	0	0.02
DECAFFEINATED TEA	9	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	275	25	6	0	0	1.4	0	0	0.02
GREEN TEA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	275	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.02
EARL GREY TEA	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	275	6	1	0	0	0	0	0	0.02
ENGLISH BREAKFAST TEA	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	275	6	1	0	0	0	0	0	0.02

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml													Nutrition per portion											
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Zinc (mg) per 100g	Vitamin C (mg) per 100g	Vitamin B6 (mg) per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion	Zinc (mg) per portion	Vitamin C (mg) per portion	Vitamin B6 (mg) per portion		
SUPERFUZION TEA																									
CITRUS ZING WITH VITAMIN C*																									
CITRUS ZING WITH VITAMIN C* - MEDIUM	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4.4	0	275	14	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	0		
*Source of vitamin C																									
SPICED APPLE WITH VITAMIN B6**																									
SPICED APPLE WITH VITAMIN B6** - MEDIUM	11	3	0	0	0.7	0	0	0	0	0	0.1	275	30	8	0	0	1.9	0	0	0	0	0	0.2		
**Source of Vitamin B6																									
MELLOW MANGO WITH ZINC***																									
MELLOW MANGO WITH ZINC*** - MEDIUM	7	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.5	0	0	275	19	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	1.5	0	0		
*** Source of Zinc																									

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
HOT CHOCOLATE																	
HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	330	78	2.1	1.3	11	9.7	3.7	0.15	232	766	182	5	3.1	25.5	22.4	8.7	0.34
HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	328	78	2.1	1.3	10.9	9.5	3.7	0.15	297	974	231	6.3	3.9	32.2	28.3	11.1	0.44
HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	354	84	2.2	1.4	12.1	10.4	3.8	0.16	355	1257	298	7.9	4.9	42.8	37.1	13.4	0.56
HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	354	84	2.2	1.4	12	10.4	3.8	0.16	387	1368	325	8.6	5.3	46.5	40.3	14.7	0.61
HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - IN STORE	372	88	2.3	1.4	12.8	11	3.8	0.16	463	1720	409	10.5	6.5	59.5	51.1	17.7	0.76
HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	371	88	2.3	1.4	12.8	11	3.8	0.16	497	1845	438	11.3	7	63.7	54.8	19	0.81
HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	277	66	0.8	0.4	10.7	9.4	3.7	0.14	232	642	152	1.8	1	24.8	21.8	8.5	0.33
HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	274	65	0.8	0.4	10.6	9.3	3.6	0.14	297	815	193	2.3	1.3	31.4	27.5	10.8	0.42
HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	302	72	0.9	0.5	11.8	10.2	3.7	0.15	355	1071	254	3.1	1.8	41.8	36.1	13.1	0.53
HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	301	72	0.9	0.5	11.8	10.1	3.7	0.15	387	1165	277	3.4	2	45.5	39.3	14.3	0.58
HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - IN STORE	320	76	1	0.6	12.6	10.8	3.7	0.16	463	1481	352	4.4	2.6	58.3	49.9	17.3	0.73
HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	319	76	1	0.6	12.6	10.8	3.7	0.16	497	1588	377	4.7	2.8	62.4	53.4	18.5	0.78
HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	402	96	4.1	2.6	10.8	9.5	3.6	0.14	232	932	224	9.6	6.1	25	22	8.3	0.33
HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	399	96	4.1	2.6	10.7	9.4	3.6	0.14	297	1186	285	12.2	7.8	31.7	27.8	10.6	0.42
HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	424	102	4.2	2.6	11.9	10.3	3.6	0.15	355	1506	361	14.8	9.4	42.2	36.4	12.8	0.53
HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	424	102	4.2	2.6	11.8	10.2	3.6	0.15	387	1640	394	16.1	10.2	45.8	39.6	14	0.58
HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - LARGE - IN STORE	441	106	4.2	2.7	12.7	10.9	3.6	0.16	463	2040	490	19.4	12.3	58.7	50.3	16.9	0.73
HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	440	106	4.2	2.7	12.7	10.8	3.6	0.16	497	2189	525	20.9	13.2	62.9	53.9	18.1	0.78
HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	314	75	2.3	0.6	9.2	7.7	3.6	0.14	232	728	173	5.4	1.5	21.3	17.8	8.3	0.33
HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	312	74	2.3	0.6	9	7.5	3.6	0.14	297	925	220	6.9	1.9	26.9	22.4	10.6	0.42
HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	338	81	2.4	0.7	10.3	8.5	3.6	0.15	355	1200	286	8.5	2.5	36.5	30.1	12.8	0.53
HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	338	80	2.4	0.7	10.2	8.5	3.6	0.15	387	1306	311	9.2	2.7	39.7	32.7	14	0.58
HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - LARGE - IN STORE	356	85	2.4	0.7	11.1	9.1	3.6	0.16	463	1647	392	11.3	3.4	51.4	42.2	16.9	0.73

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion								
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion	
HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	355	85	2.4	0.7	11.1	9.1	3.6	0.16	497	1766	421	12.1	3.6	55	45.2	18.1	0.78	
HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	277	66	1.9	1	9.7	8.4	1.9	0.14	232	642	152	4.3	2.3	22.5	19.5	4.5	0.33	
HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	274	65	1.9	1	9.6	8.3	1.9	0.14	297	815	193	5.5	2.9	28.5	24.6	5.7	0.42	
HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	302	72	1.9	1	10.8	9.2	2	0.15	355	1071	254	6.9	3.7	38.4	32.7	7.1	0.53	
HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	301	72	1.9	1	10.8	9.2	2	0.15	387	1165	277	7.5	4	41.7	35.5	7.8	0.58	
HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE - IN STORE	320	76	2	1.1	11.6	9.8	2.1	0.16	463	1481	352	9.3	5	53.8	45.4	9.6	0.73	
HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	319	76	2	1.1	11.6	9.8	2.1	0.16	497	1588	377	10	5.4	57.7	48.7	10.3	0.78	
HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	378	90	3.3	0.6	12.8	8.4	1.3	0.17	232	877	209	7.7	1.5	29.7	19.5	3	0.39	
HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	376	90	3.3	0.6	12.7	8.3	1.3	0.17	297	1116	266	9.8	1.9	37.6	24.6	3.8	0.5	
HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	401	96	3.4	0.7	13.8	9.2	1.4	0.18	355	1424	339	12	2.5	49.1	32.7	4.9	0.63	
HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	401	95	3.4	0.7	13.8	9.2	1.4	0.18	387	1550	370	13	2.7	53.4	35.5	5.4	0.69	
HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - LARGE - IN STORE	418	100	3.4	0.7	14.6	9.8	1.5	0.18	463	1935	461	15.8	3.4	67.6	45.4	6.7	0.85	
HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	418	100	3.4	0.7	14.6	9.8	1.5	0.18	497	2075	495	16.9	3.6	72.5	48.7	7.2	0.91	
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																		
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	324	77	3.2	2	8.9	8.3	3.7	0.13	257	833	197	8.1	5.1	22.9	21.3	9.4	0.33	
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	303	72	2.9	1.8	8.2	7.7	3.6	0.13	307	930	220	9	5.7	25.2	23.7	11.1	0.39	
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	305	72	3	1.9	8.3	7.7	3.6	0.13	392	1197	284	11.7	7.3	32.4	30.3	14.2	0.5	
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE	313	74	3.1	1.9	8.5	7.9	3.6	0.13	452	1416	335	13.9	8.7	38.3	35.8	16.5	0.58	
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	272	65	1.9	1.1	8.6	8	3.6	0.12	257	700	166	4.8	2.9	22.2	20.7	9.2	0.32	
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	250	59	1.6	1	7.9	7.4	3.5	0.12	307	768	182	4.9	3	24.4	22.9	10.9	0.37	
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	253	60	1.6	1	8	7.5	3.5	0.12	392	991	235	6.4	3.9	31.3	29.3	13.9	0.47	
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE	261	62	1.8	1.1	8.2	7.6	3.6	0.12	452	1180	279	7.9	4.9	37.1	34.6	16.1	0.55	
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	393	94	5.1	3.2	8.7	8.1	3.5	0.12	257	1011	242	13.1	8.3	22.4	20.9	8.9	0.32	
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	374	90	4.9	3.1	8	7.5	3.5	0.12	307	1148	275	15	9.6	24.7	23.1	10.6	0.37	

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	376	90	4.9	3.1	8.1	7.6	3.5	0.12	392	1474	354	19.4	12.3	31.7	29.6	13.5	0.47
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - LARGE	383	92	5	3.2	8.3	7.7	3.5	0.12	452	1732	415	22.7	14.5	37.5	35	15.7	0.55
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	308	73	3.3	1.3	7.1	6.4	3.5	0.12	257	792	188	8.6	3.4	18.4	16.4	8.9	0.32
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	287	68	3.1	1.2	6.4	5.7	3.5	0.12	307	881	209	9.5	3.5	19.7	17.6	10.6	0.37
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	289	69	3.2	1.2	6.5	5.8	3.5	0.12	392	1134	270	12.4	4.6	25.4	22.6	13.5	0.47
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - LARGE	297	71	3.3	1.3	6.7	6	3.5	0.12	452	1344	319	14.7	5.7	30.3	27	15.7	0.55
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	272	65	2.9	1.7	7.7	7.1	1.9	0.12	257	700	166	7.5	4.3	19.7	18.2	4.9	0.32
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	250	59	2.7	1.5	7	6.5	1.8	0.12	307	768	182	8.2	4.6	21.4	19.8	5.6	0.37
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	253	60	2.7	1.5	7	6.5	1.8	0.12	392	991	235	10.6	6	27.5	25.4	7.2	0.47
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE	261	62	2.8	1.6	7.2	6.7	1.9	0.12	452	1180	279	12.7	7.3	32.7	30.2	8.5	0.55
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	370	88	4.3	1.3	10.7	7.1	1.3	0.15	257	952	227	11.1	3.4	27.4	18.2	3.3	0.38
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	351	83	4.1	1.2	10	6.5	1.2	0.15	307	1076	256	12.6	3.5	30.7	19.8	3.7	0.45
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	353	84	4.1	1.2	10	6.5	1.2	0.15	392	1383	329	16.2	4.6	39.4	25.4	4.8	0.58
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - LARGE	360	86	4.2	1.3	10.2	6.7	1.3	0.15	452	1628	387	19.1	5.7	46.3	30.2	5.7	0.67
CHAI LATTE																	
CHAI LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	255	60	1.6	1	8.6	8.2	3.3	0.11	237	604	143	3.8	2.4	20.3	19.5	7.9	0.26
CHAI LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	245	58	1.6	1	7.9	7.6	3.4	0.11	287	702	166	4.7	2.9	22.6	21.8	9.6	0.31
CHAI LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	247	58	1.6	1	8	7.7	3.3	0.11	366	903	213	6	3.7	29.4	28.3	12.3	0.4
CHAI LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE	245	58	1.6	1	7.9	7.6	3.4	0.11	470	1154	272	7.7	4.8	37.4	36	15.8	0.51
CHAI LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	199	47	0.2	0.1	8.3	7.9	3.2	0.1	237	472	111	0.5	0.2	19.6	18.8	7.7	0.24
CHAI LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	188	44	0.2	0.1	7.6	7.3	3.3	0.1	287	540	127	0.6	0.3	21.8	21	9.4	0.29
CHAI LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	190	45	0.2	0.1	7.7	7.4	3.3	0.1	366	697	164	0.7	0.4	28.4	27.2	11.9	0.37
CHAI LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE	189	44	0.2	0.1	7.7	7.4	3.3	0.1	470	888	209	0.9	0.5	36	34.6	15.3	0.47
CHAI LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	330	79	3.7	2.4	8.4	8	3.1	0.1	237	782	188	8.8	5.6	19.8	19	7.4	0.24

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
CHAI LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	320	77	3.7	2.4	7.7	7.4	3.2	0.1	287	919	221	10.7	6.9	22.1	21.3	9.1	0.29
CHAI LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	322	77	3.7	2.4	7.8	7.5	3.2	0.1	366	1180	283	13.7	8.8	28.7	27.6	11.6	0.37
CHAI LATTE - WHOLE MILK - LARGE	321	77	3.7	2.4	7.8	7.5	3.2	0.1	470	1509	362	17.6	11.3	36.5	35.1	14.9	0.47
CHAI LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	238	56	1.8	0.3	6.7	6.1	3.1	0.1	237	564	134	4.3	0.7	15.8	14.5	7.4	0.24
CHAI LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	227	54	1.8	0.3	6	5.5	3.2	0.1	287	652	155	5.2	0.8	17.1	15.8	9.1	0.29
CHAI LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	230	54	1.8	0.3	6.1	5.6	3.2	0.1	366	840	199	6.7	1.1	22.4	20.6	11.6	0.37
CHAI LATTE - SOYA DRINK - LARGE	228	54	1.8	0.3	6	5.5	3.2	0.1	470	1073	254	8.6	1.4	28.4	26.1	14.9	0.47
CHAI LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	199	47	1.3	0.7	7.2	6.9	1.4	0.1	237	472	111	3.2	1.6	17.1	16.3	3.4	0.24
CHAI LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	188	44	1.3	0.7	6.5	6.3	1.4	0.1	287	540	127	3.9	1.9	18.8	18	4.1	0.29
CHAI LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	190	45	1.3	0.7	6.7	6.4	1.4	0.1	366	697	164	4.9	2.5	24.5	23.4	5.3	0.37
CHAI LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE	189	44	1.3	0.7	6.6	6.3	1.4	0.1	470	888	209	6.3	3.2	31.1	29.7	6.8	0.47
CHAI LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	305	72	2.8	0.3	10.5	6.9	0.8	0.13	237	724	172	6.8	0.7	24.8	16.3	1.8	0.31
CHAI LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	295	70	2.9	0.3	9.8	6.3	0.8	0.13	287	848	201	8.3	0.8	28.1	18	2.2	0.37
CHAI LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	297	71	2.9	0.3	9.9	6.4	0.8	0.13	366	1089	259	10.5	1.1	36.4	23.4	2.8	0.47
CHAI LATTE - OAT DRINK - LARGE	296	70	2.9	0.3	9.9	6.3	0.8	0.13	470	1392	331	13.5	1.4	46.4	29.7	3.6	0.61
MILK BABYCCINO																	
MILK BABYCCINO - WHOLE MILK	274	66	3.9	2.5	4.5	4.5	3.3	0.1	90	247	59	3.5	2.3	4.1	4.1	3	0.09
MILK BABYCCINO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	195	46	1.7	1.1	4.7	4.7	3.5	0.11	90	176	41	1.5	1	4.2	4.2	3.2	0.1
MILK BABYCCINO - SKIMMED MILK	136	32	0.2	0.1	4.4	4.4	3.4	0.1	90	122	29	0.2	0.1	4	4	3.1	0.09
MILK BABYCCINO - SOYA DRINK	177	42	1.9	0.3	2.7	2.5	3.3	0.1	90	159	38	1.7	0.3	2.4	2.3	3	0.09
MILK BABYCCINO - COCONUT DRINK	136	32	1.4	0.7	3.3	3.3	1.5	0.1	90	122	29	1.3	0.6	3	3	1.4	0.09
MILK BABYCCINO - OAT DRINK	248	59	3	0.3	6.7	3.3	0.8	0.13	90	223	53	2.7	0.3	6	3	0.7	0.12

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion								
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion	
HOT CHOCOLATE BABYCCINO - WITH MARSHMALLOW																		
HOT CHOCOLATE BABYCCINO - WITH MARSHMALLOW - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	417	99	2.1	1.3	16.3	13.8	3.6	0.15	96	401	95	2	1.2	15.6	13.2	3.4	0.15	
HOT CHOCOLATE BABYCCINO - WITH MARSHMALLOW - SKIMMED MILK	368	87	0.8	0.5	16	13.5	3.5	0.15	96	353	84	0.8	0.4	15.4	13	3.4	0.14	
HOT CHOCOLATE BABYCCINO - WITH MARSHMALLOW - WHOLE MILK	483	116	3.9	2.5	16.1	13.6	3.4	0.15	96	464	111	3.7	2.4	15.5	13.1	3.3	0.14	
HOT CHOCOLATE BABYCCINO - WITH MARSHMALLOW - SOYA DRINK	402	96	2.2	0.6	14.6	11.9	3.4	0.15	96	386	92	2.1	0.6	14	11.5	3.3	0.14	
HOT CHOCOLATE BABYCCINO - WITH MARSHMALLOW - COCONUT DRINK	368	87	1.8	1	15.1	12.6	1.9	0.15	96	353	84	1.7	0.9	14.5	12.1	1.8	0.14	
HOT CHOCOLATE BABYCCINO - WITH MARSHMALLOW - OAT DRINK	462	110	3.1	0.6	18	12.6	1.3	0.17	96	443	105	3	0.6	17.2	12.1	1.3	0.17	
COLD COFFEE																		
ICED ESPRESSO																		
ICED ESPRESSO - SINGLE	26	6	0.1	0	1	0	0.4	0.03	95	24	6	0.1	0	0.9	0	0.4	0.03	
ICED ESPRESSO - DOUBLE	39	9	0.1	0	1.5	0	0.6	0.05	125	49	12	0.1	0.1	1.9	0.1	0.8	0.06	
ICED AMERICANO BLACK																		
ICED AMERICANO BLACK - SMALL - IN STORE	20	5	0	0	0.8	0	0.3	0.02	245	49	12	0.1	0.1	1.9	0.1	0.8	0.06	
ICED AMERICANO BLACK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	19	5	0	0	0.7	0	0.3	0.02	255	49	12	0.1	0.1	1.9	0.1	0.8	0.06	
ICED AMERICANO BLACK - MEDIUM	21	5	0	0	0.8	0	0.3	0.02	350	74	18	0.2	0.1	3	0.1	1.2	0.08	
ICED AMERICANO BLACK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	19	5	0	0	0.7	0	0.3	0.02	500	97	23	0.2	0.1	3.7	0.1	1.6	0.12	

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
ICED WHITE AMERICANO																	
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	33	8	0.2	0.1	1.1	0.4	0.6	0.03	265	88	21	0.5	0.3	2.8	1	1.5	0.08
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	32	8	0.2	0.1	1	0.4	0.5	0.03	275	88	21	0.5	0.3	2.8	1	1.5	0.08
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	32	8	0.2	0.1	1	0.4	0.6	0.03	380	123	29	0.7	0.4	3.9	1.5	2.1	0.11
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	32	8	0.2	0.1	1	0.4	0.5	0.03	540	175	41	0.9	0.5	5.6	2	3	0.16
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	29	7	0.1	0	1	0.4	0.6	0.03	265	76	18	0.2	0.1	2.7	0.9	1.5	0.08
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	28	7	0.1	0	1	0.3	0.5	0.03	275	76	18	0.2	0.1	2.7	0.9	1.5	0.08
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	28	7	0.1	0	1	0.4	0.5	0.03	380	106	25	0.2	0.1	3.8	1.4	2.1	0.11
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	28	7	0.1	0	1	0.3	0.5	0.03	540	152	36	0.3	0.2	5.5	1.9	2.9	0.16
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	39	9	0.3	0.2	1	0.4	0.5	0.03	265	104	25	0.9	0.6	2.8	1	1.4	0.08
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	38	9	0.3	0.2	1	0.3	0.5	0.03	275	104	25	0.9	0.6	2.8	1	1.4	0.08
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	39	9	0.4	0.2	1	0.4	0.5	0.03	380	147	35	1.3	0.8	3.8	1.4	2	0.11
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - WHOLE MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	38	9	0.3	0.2	1	0.4	0.5	0.03	540	207	49	1.8	1.1	5.5	1.9	2.9	0.16
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	32	8	0.2	0	0.9	0.2	0.5	0.03	265	84	20	0.5	0.1	2.4	0.6	1.4	0.08
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	31	7	0.2	0	0.9	0.2	0.5	0.03	275	84	20	0.5	0.1	2.4	0.6	1.4	0.08
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	31	7	0.2	0	0.9	0.2	0.5	0.03	380	118	28	0.7	0.2	3.3	0.8	2	0.11
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - SOYA DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	31	7	0.2	0	0.9	0.2	0.5	0.03	540	168	40	1	0.2	4.8	1.1	2.9	0.16
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	29	7	0.2	0.1	1	0.3	0.4	0.03	265	76	18	0.4	0.2	2.5	0.7	1.1	0.08
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	28	7	0.1	0.1	0.9	0.3	0.4	0.03	275	76	18	0.4	0.2	2.5	0.7	1.1	0.08
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	28	7	0.2	0.1	0.9	0.3	0.4	0.03	380	106	25	0.6	0.3	3.5	1.1	1.5	0.11
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	28	7	0.1	0.1	0.9	0.3	0.4	0.03	540	152	36	0.8	0.4	5	1.4	2.2	0.16
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	37	9	0.3	0	1.2	0.3	0.4	0.03	265	98	23	0.7	0.1	3.2	0.7	0.9	0.09
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	36	8	0.3	0	1.2	0.3	0.3	0.03	275	98	23	0.7	0.1	3.2	0.7	0.9	0.09
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	37	9	0.3	0	1.2	0.3	0.3	0.03	380	139	33	1.1	0.2	4.5	1.1	1.3	0.12

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
ICED WHITE AMERICANO - OAT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	36	9	0.3	0	1.2	0.3	0.3	0.03	540	197	47	1.4	0.2	6.4	1.4	1.9	0.17
ICED FLAT WHITE WITH WHIPPED MILK *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
ICED FLAT WHITE WITH WHIPPED MILK - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK	121	28	0.8	0.5	3.4	2.7	2.3	0.07	295	356	84	2.3	1.4	10	8.1	6.8	0.21
ICED FLAT WHITE WITH WHIPPED MILK - SKIMMED MILK	97	23	0.2	0.1	3.3	2.6	2.3	0.07	295	285	67	0.5	0.2	9.7	7.7	6.7	0.21
ICED FLAT WHITE WITH WHIPPED MILK - WHOLE MILK	153	37	1.7	1.1	3.3	2.7	2.2	0.07	295	451	108	4.9	3.1	9.8	7.9	6.6	0.21
ICED FLAT WHITE WITH WHIPPED MILK - SOYA DRINK	113	27	0.9	0.2	2.6	1.8	2.2	0.07	295	335	79	2.5	0.5	7.6	5.5	6.6	0.21
ICED FLAT WHITE WITH WHIPPED MILK - COCONUT DRINK	97	23	0.6	0.3	2.8	2.2	1.5	0.07	295	285	67	1.9	1	8.3	6.4	4.4	0.21
ICED FLAT WHITE WITH WHIPPED MILK - OAT DRINK	142	34	1.3	0.2	4.2	2.2	1.2	0.08	295	420	100	3.8	0.5	12.4	6.4	3.6	0.24
ICED CAPPUCCINO WITH WHIPPED MILK *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	99	23	0.5	0.3	3.1	2.2	1.8	0.07	211	210	49	1.1	0.7	6.5	4.7	3.8	0.15
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	101	24	0.5	0.3	3.1	2.3	1.9	0.07	241	243	57	1.3	0.8	7.4	5.6	4.5	0.17
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	97	23	0.5	0.3	3	2.2	1.8	0.07	331	322	76	1.5	0.9	10.1	7.2	6.1	0.23
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	95	22	0.5	0.3	2.9	2.1	1.8	0.07	413	394	93	2	1.2	12.1	8.5	7.4	0.29
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	85	20	0.2	0.1	3	2.1	1.8	0.07	211	180	42	0.3	0.2	6.4	4.5	3.7	0.15
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	86	20	0.2	0.1	3	2.2	1.8	0.07	241	207	49	0.4	0.2	7.2	5.4	4.4	0.17
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	85	20	0.2	0.1	3	2.1	1.8	0.07	331	280	66	0.5	0.3	9.9	7	6	0.22
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	83	20	0.2	0.1	2.9	2	1.8	0.07	413	342	81	0.6	0.3	11.9	8.2	7.3	0.29
ICED CAPPUCCINO - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	118	28	1	0.7	3	2.2	1.7	0.07	211	249	59	2.2	1.4	6.4	4.6	3.7	0.15
ICED CAPPUCCINO - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	120	29	1.1	0.7	3	2.3	1.8	0.07	241	290	69	2.6	1.6	7.3	5.5	4.3	0.17
ICED CAPPUCCINO - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	114	27	0.9	0.6	3	2.1	1.8	0.07	331	377	90	3.1	1.9	9.9	7	5.9	0.22
ICED CAPPUCCINO - WHOLE MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	112	27	0.9	0.6	2.9	2	1.8	0.07	413	463	110	3.9	2.4	12	8.3	7.2	0.29
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	95	22	0.6	0.1	2.6	1.7	1.7	0.07	211	201	47	1.2	0.3	5.5	3.6	3.7	0.15
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	96	23	0.6	0.1	2.6	1.8	1.8	0.07	241	232	55	1.4	0.3	6.2	4.3	4.3	0.17
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	93	22	0.5	0.1	2.6	1.7	1.8	0.07	331	309	73	1.7	0.4	8.7	5.6	5.9	0.22

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
ICED CAPPUCCINO - SOYA DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	91	22	0.5	0.1	2.5	1.6	1.8	0.07	413	378	89	2.1	0.5	10.4	6.6	7.2	0.29
ICED CAPPUCCINO - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	85	20	0.4	0.2	2.7	1.9	1.3	0.07	211	180	42	0.9	0.5	5.8	4	2.8	0.15
ICED CAPPUCCINO - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	86	20	0.5	0.2	2.7	2	1.4	0.07	241	207	49	1.1	0.6	6.6	4.8	3.3	0.17
ICED CAPPUCCINO - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	85	20	0.4	0.2	2.7	1.9	1.4	0.07	331	280	66	1.3	0.7	9.1	6.2	4.7	0.22
ICED CAPPUCCINO - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	83	20	0.4	0.2	2.6	1.8	1.4	0.07	413	342	81	1.7	0.9	10.9	7.3	5.7	0.29
ICED CAPPUCCINO - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	112	27	0.8	0.1	3.6	1.9	1.1	0.08	211	236	56	1.7	0.3	7.5	4	2.4	0.16
ICED CAPPUCCINO - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	114	27	0.9	0.1	3.6	2	1.2	0.08	241	275	65	2.1	0.3	8.6	4.8	2.8	0.18
ICED CAPPUCCINO - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	108	26	0.7	0.1	3.5	1.9	1.3	0.07	331	359	85	2.5	0.4	11.5	6.2	4.2	0.24
ICED CAPPUCCINO - OAT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	107	25	0.7	0.1	3.4	1.8	1.2	0.08	413	440	104	3.1	0.5	13.9	7.3	5	0.31
ICED LATTE																	
ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	135	32	1.1	0.7	3.5	2.8	2.4	0.09	275	370	87	2.9	1.8	9.6	7.8	6.6	0.24
ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	133	31	1.1	0.7	3.5	2.8	2.4	0.09	285	380	90	3	1.9	9.9	8.1	6.7	0.24
ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	131	31	1.1	0.7	3.3	2.8	2.3	0.08	365	478	113	3.9	2.4	12.2	10.4	8.5	0.3
ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	140	33	1.1	0.7	3.6	3	2.5	0.09	472	659	156	5.3	3.3	17.1	14.2	11.7	0.4
ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	99	23	0.2	0.1	3.3	2.7	2.3	0.08	275	273	64	0.5	0.2	9.1	7.3	6.4	0.23
ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	98	23	0.2	0.1	3.3	2.6	2.3	0.08	285	280	66	0.5	0.2	9.3	7.5	6.6	0.23
ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	95	22	0.2	0.1	3.2	2.7	2.3	0.08	365	348	82	0.6	0.3	11.5	9.7	8.3	0.28
ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	102	24	0.2	0.1	3.4	2.8	2.4	0.08	472	482	114	0.8	0.4	16.2	13.3	11.4	0.38
ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	182	44	2.4	1.5	3.4	2.7	2.3	0.08	275	501	120	6.6	4.2	9.3	7.5	6.2	0.23
ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	181	43	2.4	1.5	3.3	2.7	2.2	0.08	285	515	124	6.8	4.3	9.5	7.7	6.4	0.23
ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	178	43	2.4	1.5	3.2	2.7	2.2	0.08	365	652	157	8.7	5.6	11.8	10	8	0.28
ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	190	46	2.5	1.6	3.5	2.9	2.4	0.08	472	896	216	11.9	7.6	16.5	13.6	11.1	0.38
ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	124	29	1.2	0.2	2.3	1.5	2.3	0.08	275	341	81	3.3	0.6	6.3	4.2	6.2	0.23
ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	123	29	1.2	0.2	2.3	1.5	2.2	0.08	285	350	83	3.4	0.6	6.5	4.3	6.4	0.23

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	120	28	1.2	0.2	2.1	1.5	2.2	0.08	365	438	104	4.3	0.7	7.8	5.6	8	0.28
ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	128	30	1.2	0.2	2.3	1.6	2.4	0.08	472	605	144	5.9	1	11.1	7.6	11.1	0.38
ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	99	23	0.9	0.4	2.7	2	1.2	0.08	275	273	64	2.4	1.2	7.3	5.5	3.3	0.23
ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	98	23	0.9	0.4	2.6	2	1.2	0.08	285	280	66	2.5	1.3	7.5	5.7	3.3	0.23
ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	95	22	0.9	0.4	2.5	2	1.1	0.08	365	348	82	3.2	1.6	9.1	7.3	4.1	0.28
ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	102	24	0.9	0.5	2.7	2.1	1.2	0.08	472	482	114	4.4	2.2	12.9	10	5.7	0.38
ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	167	40	1.8	0.2	4.7	2	0.8	0.1	275	458	109	5.1	0.6	12.9	5.5	2.1	0.27
ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	165	39	1.8	0.2	4.6	2	0.8	0.1	285	470	112	5.2	0.6	13.3	5.7	2.1	0.28
ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	163	39	1.8	0.2	4.5	2	0.7	0.09	365	594	141	6.7	0.7	16.6	7.3	2.5	0.35
ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	173	41	1.9	0.2	4.9	2.1	0.8	0.1	472	818	195	9.2	1	23.1	10	3.6	0.47
ICED MOCHA																	
ICED MOCHA - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	193	46	1.3	0.8	6.2	4.9	2.5	0.11	292	564	134	3.7	2.3	18	14.4	7.3	0.31
ICED MOCHA - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	193	46	1.3	0.8	6.1	4.9	2.5	0.11	297	574	136	3.8	2.3	18.3	14.7	7.5	0.31
ICED MOCHA - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	220	52	1.3	0.8	7.5	5.8	2.6	0.11	404	891	211	5.4	3.3	30.1	23.6	10.4	0.46
ICED MOCHA - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	219	52	1.3	0.8	7.5	5.9	2.5	0.11	576	1264	300	7.6	4.7	43	34	14.3	0.65
ICED MOCHA - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	160	38	0.4	0.2	6	4.8	2.4	0.1	292	467	111	1.2	0.7	17.5	13.9	7.1	0.29
ICED MOCHA - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	160	38	0.4	0.2	6	4.8	2.5	0.1	297	474	112	1.2	0.7	17.7	14.1	7.3	0.3
ICED MOCHA - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	188	45	0.5	0.3	7.3	5.7	2.5	0.11	404	761	181	2.1	1.2	29.4	23	10.1	0.44
ICED MOCHA - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	189	45	0.5	0.3	7.3	5.8	2.4	0.11	576	1087	258	3.1	1.8	42.1	33.1	14	0.63
ICED MOCHA - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	238	57	2.5	1.6	6.1	4.8	2.4	0.1	292	695	167	7.3	4.6	17.7	14.1	7	0.29
ICED MOCHA - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	238	57	2.5	1.6	6	4.8	2.4	0.1	297	708	170	7.5	4.8	17.9	14.3	7.1	0.3
ICED MOCHA - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	264	63	2.5	1.6	7.3	5.7	2.5	0.11	404	1065	255	10.3	6.5	29.7	23.2	9.9	0.44
ICED MOCHA - WHOLE MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	261	63	2.5	1.6	7.4	5.8	2.4	0.11	576	1501	360	14.2	9	42.4	33.4	13.7	0.63
ICED MOCHA - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	183	44	1.4	0.3	5	3.7	2.4	0.1	292	535	127	4	1	14.7	10.8	7	0.29

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
ICED MOCHA - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	183	44	1.4	0.3	5	3.7	2.4	0.1	297	543	129	4.1	1	14.9	10.9	7.1	0.3
ICED MOCHA - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	211	50	1.4	0.4	6.4	4.6	2.5	0.11	404	851	203	5.9	1.7	25.7	18.8	9.9	0.44
ICED MOCHA - SOYA DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	210	50	1.4	0.4	6.4	4.8	2.4	0.11	576	1210	288	8.2	2.4	37	27.4	13.7	0.63
ICED MOCHA - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	160	38	1.1	0.6	5.4	4.1	1.4	0.1	292	467	111	3.2	1.7	15.7	12.1	4	0.29
ICED MOCHA - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	160	38	1.1	0.6	5.3	4.1	1.4	0.1	297	474	112	3.3	1.7	15.9	12.3	4.1	0.3
ICED MOCHA - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	188	45	1.2	0.6	6.7	5.1	1.5	0.11	404	761	181	4.8	2.5	27	20.5	6	0.44
ICED MOCHA - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	189	45	1.2	0.6	6.7	5.2	1.4	0.11	576	1087	258	6.7	3.6	38.8	29.8	8.3	0.63
ICED MOCHA - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	223	53	2	0.3	7.3	4.1	1	0.12	292	652	155	5.8	1	21.3	12.1	2.8	0.34
ICED MOCHA - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	224	53	2	0.3	7.3	4.1	1	0.12	297	664	158	6	1	21.7	12.3	2.9	0.35
ICED MOCHA - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	249	59	2	0.4	8.5	5.1	1.1	0.13	404	1007	240	8.3	1.7	34.5	20.5	4.4	0.51
ICED MOCHA - OAT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	247	59	2	0.4	8.5	5.2	1.1	0.12	576	1423	339	11.5	2.4	49	29.8	6.2	0.72
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	261	62	1	0.6	11.4	9.7	2.4	0.09	221	577	137	2.2	1.4	25.1	21.5	5.3	0.19
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	241	57	1	0.6	10.2	8.8	2.4	0.08	256	616	146	2.6	1.6	26.1	22.4	6	0.21
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	237	56	1.1	0.7	9.7	8.4	2.3	0.08	301	713	169	3.3	2.1	29.3	25.4	6.9	0.24
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	228	54	1.1	0.7	9.3	8	2.3	0.08	321	732	174	3.5	2.2	29.8	25.8	7.3	0.25
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	249	59	0.7	0.4	11.3	9.7	2.4	0.09	221	551	131	1.6	1	25	21.4	5.3	0.19
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	226	54	0.6	0.4	10.1	8.7	2.3	0.08	256	578	137	1.6	1	25.9	22.2	6	0.21
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	220	52	0.7	0.4	9.7	8.3	2.3	0.08	301	663	157	2.1	1.3	29.1	25.1	6.8	0.23
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	211	50	0.7	0.4	9.2	8	2.2	0.08	321	676	160	2.1	1.3	29.5	25.6	7.2	0.24
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	277	66	1.5	0.9	11.3	9.7	2.4	0.09	221	613	146	3.2	2	25	21.4	5.3	0.19
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	261	62	1.6	1	10.1	8.7	2.3	0.08	256	668	159	4	2.5	25.9	22.3	5.9	0.21
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	259	62	1.7	1.1	9.7	8.4	2.2	0.08	301	780	186	5.2	3.3	29.1	25.2	6.7	0.23
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	251	60	1.7	1.1	9.2	8	2.2	0.08	321	807	193	5.6	3.6	29.6	25.6	7.1	0.24

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	258	61	1	0.5	11	9.3	2.4	0.09	221	569	135	2.3	1	24.2	20.5	5.3	0.19
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	236	56	1.1	0.4	9.7	8.2	2.3	0.08	256	605	144	2.7	1.1	24.8	21	5.9	0.21
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	232	55	1.2	0.5	9.2	7.8	2.2	0.08	301	697	166	3.5	1.4	27.6	23.5	6.7	0.23
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	223	53	1.2	0.5	8.7	7.4	2.2	0.08	321	715	170	3.7	1.5	27.9	23.7	7.1	0.24
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	249	59	0.9	0.6	11.1	9.4	2	0.09	221	551	131	2.1	1.2	24.5	20.9	4.4	0.19
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	226	54	0.9	0.5	9.8	8.4	1.9	0.08	256	578	137	2.4	1.4	25.2	21.5	4.7	0.21
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	220	52	1	0.6	9.3	8	1.7	0.08	301	663	157	3.1	1.8	28.1	24.2	5.2	0.23
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	211	50	1	0.6	8.9	7.6	1.7	0.08	321	676	160	3.2	1.9	28.4	24.5	5.4	0.24
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	272	65	1.3	0.5	11.8	9.4	1.9	0.09	221	601	143	2.8	1	26	20.9	4.1	0.2
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	254	60	1.3	0.4	10.7	8.4	1.7	0.09	256	651	155	3.4	1.1	27.4	21.5	4.3	0.23
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	252	60	1.5	0.5	10.3	8	1.5	0.09	301	758	180	4.5	1.4	31	24.2	4.6	0.26
CARAMEL ICED WHIPPED LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	244	58	1.5	0.5	9.9	7.6	1.5	0.08	321	783	186	4.8	1.5	31.7	24.5	4.7	0.27
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	317	75	1.4	0.9	13.7	11.4	2.5	0.11	221	701	167	3	1.9	30.3	25.2	5.5	0.25
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	289	69	1.3	0.8	12.2	10.2	2.4	0.1	256	740	176	3.4	2.1	31.2	26.1	6.2	0.27
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	291	69	1.5	0.9	12	10.1	2.4	0.1	301	877	208	4.4	2.8	36.2	30.3	7.1	0.31
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	279	66	1.4	0.9	11.4	9.6	2.3	0.1	321	897	213	4.6	2.9	36.7	30.7	7.5	0.32
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	305	72	1.1	0.7	13.7	11.3	2.5	0.11	221	674	160	2.4	1.4	30.2	25	5.5	0.24
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	274	65	0.9	0.6	12.1	10.1	2.4	0.1	256	701	167	2.4	1.5	31	25.9	6.1	0.26
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	275	65	1	0.6	11.9	10	2.3	0.1	301	827	196	3.1	1.9	36	30	7	0.3
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	262	62	1	0.6	11.3	9.5	2.3	0.1	321	841	200	3.2	1.9	36.4	30.5	7.4	0.31
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	333	79	1.8	1.1	13.7	11.3	2.4	0.11	221	736	176	4	2.5	30.2	25.1	5.4	0.24
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	309	74	1.9	1.2	12.2	10.1	2.4	0.1	256	791	189	4.8	3	31.1	26	6.1	0.26
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	314	75	2.1	1.3	12	10	2.3	0.1	301	944	225	6.3	4	36	30.1	6.9	0.3

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	303	72	2.1	1.3	11.4	9.5	2.3	0.1	321	972	232	6.7	4.2	36.5	30.5	7.3	0.31
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	313	75	1.4	0.7	13.3	10.9	2.4	0.11	221	693	165	3.1	1.5	29.4	24.2	5.4	0.24
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	284	68	1.4	0.6	11.7	9.6	2.4	0.1	256	728	173	3.5	1.6	29.9	24.7	6.1	0.26
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	286	68	1.5	0.7	11.5	9.4	2.3	0.1	301	862	205	4.6	2.1	34.5	28.4	6.9	0.3
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	274	65	1.5	0.7	10.8	8.9	2.3	0.1	321	880	209	4.8	2.1	34.8	28.6	7.3	0.31
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	305	72	1.3	0.8	13.4	11.1	2.1	0.11	221	674	160	2.9	1.7	29.7	24.5	4.6	0.24
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	274	65	1.2	0.7	11.8	9.8	1.9	0.1	256	701	167	3.2	1.9	30.3	25.2	4.9	0.26
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	275	65	1.4	0.8	11.6	9.7	1.8	0.1	301	827	196	4.2	2.4	35	29.1	5.4	0.3
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	262	62	1.3	0.8	11	9.2	1.7	0.1	321	841	200	4.3	2.5	35.3	29.4	5.6	0.31
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	328	78	1.6	0.7	14.1	11.1	1.9	0.12	221	724	172	3.6	1.5	31.2	24.5	4.3	0.26
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	302	72	1.6	0.6	12.7	9.8	1.7	0.11	256	774	184	4.2	1.6	32.5	25.2	4.4	0.28
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	306	73	1.8	0.7	12.6	9.7	1.6	0.11	301	922	219	5.5	2.1	37.9	29.1	4.8	0.33
WHITE CHOCOLATE ICED WHIPPED LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	295	70	1.8	0.7	12	9.2	1.5	0.11	321	947	225	5.8	2.1	38.6	29.4	4.9	0.34
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	300	71	0.7	0.4	13.8	7.9	2.4	0.14	232	696	165	1.7	1	32	18.4	5.5	0.33
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	275	65	0.7	0.5	12.3	7.3	2.3	0.13	267	735	175	2	1.2	32.9	19.4	6.2	0.35
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	283	67	0.8	0.5	12.6	7.1	2.2	0.14	312	883	210	2.6	1.6	39.3	22.2	7	0.43
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	288	69	0.4	0.2	13.7	7.9	2.4	0.14	232	669	159	1	0.6	31.8	18.3	5.5	0.33
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	261	62	0.4	0.2	12.3	7.2	2.3	0.13	267	696	165	1	0.6	32.7	19.2	6.2	0.35
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	267	63	0.4	0.2	12.5	7	2.2	0.14	312	832	198	1.3	0.7	39.1	21.9	6.9	0.42
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	315	75	1.1	0.7	13.7	7.9	2.3	0.14	232	731	174	2.6	1.6	31.9	18.3	5.4	0.33
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	294	70	1.3	0.8	12.3	7.2	2.3	0.13	267	786	188	3.4	2.1	32.8	19.2	6.1	0.35
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	304	73	1.4	0.9	12.6	7.1	2.2	0.14	312	950	227	4.4	2.8	39.2	22	6.8	0.42
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	296	71	0.8	0.3	13.4	7.5	2.3	0.14	232	687	164	1.7	0.6	31.1	17.4	5.4	0.33

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	271	64	0.8	0.3	11.8	6.7	2.3	0.13	267	723	172	2.1	0.7	31.6	17.9	6.1	0.35
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	278	66	0.9	0.3	12.1	6.5	2.2	0.14	312	867	206	2.7	0.9	37.6	20.3	6.8	0.42
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	288	69	0.7	0.4	13.5	7.7	2	0.14	232	669	159	1.5	0.8	31.3	17.8	4.6	0.33
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	261	62	0.7	0.4	12	6.9	1.8	0.13	267	696	165	1.8	1	32	18.5	4.9	0.35
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	267	63	0.7	0.4	12.2	6.7	1.7	0.14	312	832	198	2.3	1.2	38.2	21	5.3	0.42
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	310	74	1	0.3	14.2	7.7	1.9	0.15	232	719	171	2.2	0.6	32.9	17.8	4.3	0.34
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	288	69	1.1	0.3	12.8	6.9	1.7	0.14	267	769	183	2.8	0.7	34.2	18.5	4.5	0.37
TIRAMISU ICED WHIPPED LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	297	71	1.2	0.3	13.2	6.7	1.5	0.14	312	928	221	3.7	0.9	41	21	4.7	0.45
COLD NON-COFFEE																	
ICED CHAI LATTE																	
ICED CHAI LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	215	51	1.2	0.8	7.7	7.3	2.5	0.08	227	487	115	2.8	1.8	17.5	16.6	5.8	0.19
ICED CHAI LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	210	49	1.2	0.8	7.5	7.1	2.5	0.08	237	497	117	2.9	1.8	17.7	16.9	6	0.2
ICED CHAI LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	202	48	1.2	0.7	7.3	6.9	2.4	0.08	321	650	153	3.7	2.4	23.3	22.2	7.7	0.26
ICED CHAI LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	209	49	1.2	0.8	7.4	7	2.5	0.08	412	861	203	5.1	3.2	30.3	28.9	10.5	0.35
ICED CHAI LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	172	40	0.1	0.1	7.5	7.1	2.5	0.08	227	390	92	0.3	0.2	17	16.1	5.6	0.18
ICED CHAI LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	167	39	0.1	0.1	7.3	6.9	2.4	0.08	237	397	93	0.3	0.2	17.2	16.4	5.8	0.18
ICED CHAI LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	162	38	0.1	0.1	7.1	6.7	2.3	0.07	321	520	122	0.4	0.2	22.6	21.5	7.5	0.24
ICED CHAI LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	166	39	0.1	0.1	7.1	6.8	2.5	0.08	412	684	161	0.6	0.3	29.4	28	10.2	0.32
ICED CHAI LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	272	65	2.8	1.8	7.6	7.2	2.4	0.08	227	618	148	6.4	4.1	17.1	16.3	5.4	0.18
ICED CHAI LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	266	64	2.8	1.8	7.3	7	2.4	0.08	237	631	151	6.6	4.3	17.4	16.5	5.6	0.18
ICED CHAI LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	257	61	2.7	1.7	7.1	6.8	2.3	0.07	321	824	197	8.6	5.5	22.9	21.7	7.3	0.24
ICED CHAI LATTE - WHOLE MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	267	64	2.8	1.8	7.2	6.9	2.4	0.08	412	1098	263	11.7	7.5	29.7	28.3	9.9	0.32
ICED CHAI LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	202	48	1.4	0.2	6.2	5.7	2.4	0.08	227	458	108	3.1	0.5	14.2	13	5.4	0.18
ICED CHAI LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	197	47	1.4	0.2	6	5.5	2.4	0.08	237	467	110	3.2	0.5	14.3	13.1	5.6	0.18

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
ICED CHAI LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	190	45	1.3	0.2	5.9	5.4	2.3	0.07	321	610	144	4.2	0.7	18.9	17.3	7.3	0.24
ICED CHAI LATTE - SOYA DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	196	46	1.4	0.2	5.9	5.4	2.4	0.08	412	807	191	5.7	0.9	24.3	22.3	9.9	0.32
ICED CHAI LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	172	40	1	0.5	6.7	6.3	1.1	0.08	227	390	92	2.3	1.2	15.2	14.3	2.5	0.18
ICED CHAI LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	167	39	1	0.5	6.5	6.1	1.1	0.08	237	397	93	2.4	1.2	15.3	14.5	2.6	0.18
ICED CHAI LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	162	38	1	0.5	6.3	6	1	0.07	321	520	122	3.1	1.5	20.2	19.1	3.3	0.24
ICED CHAI LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	166	39	1	0.5	6.3	6	1.1	0.08	412	684	161	4.2	2.1	26.1	24.7	4.5	0.32
ICED CHAI LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	253	60	2.2	0.2	9.2	6.3	0.6	0.1	227	575	136	5	0.5	20.8	14.3	1.3	0.23
ICED CHAI LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	248	59	2.2	0.2	8.9	6.1	0.6	0.1	237	587	139	5.1	0.5	21.1	14.5	1.4	0.24
ICED CHAI LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	239	57	2.1	0.2	8.6	6	0.5	0.1	321	766	182	6.6	0.7	27.7	19.1	1.8	0.31
ICED CHAI LATTE - OAT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	248	59	2.2	0.2	8.8	6	0.6	0.1	412	1020	242	9	0.9	36.3	24.7	2.4	0.41
ICED CHOCOLATE																	
ICED CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	264	63	1.6	1	9.1	7.8	2.7	0.12	269	709	169	4.3	2.7	24.6	21	7.2	0.32
ICED CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	259	62	1.6	1	9	7.6	2.6	0.12	274	709	169	4.3	2.7	24.6	21	7.2	0.32
ICED CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	274	65	1.6	1	9.6	8.1	2.7	0.12	376	1030	245	6.2	3.8	36	30.6	10.2	0.46
ICED CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	270	64	1.6	1	9.5	8	2.7	0.12	381	1030	245	6.2	3.8	36	30.6	10.2	0.46
ICED CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	228	54	0.7	0.4	8.9	7.6	2.6	0.11	269	612	145	1.8	1.1	24.1	20.5	7.1	0.3
ICED CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	223	53	0.7	0.4	8.8	7.5	2.6	0.11	274	612	145	1.8	1.1	24.1	20.5	7.1	0.3
ICED CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	238	57	0.7	0.4	9.4	8	2.7	0.12	376	894	213	2.7	1.6	35.3	29.9	10	0.44
ICED CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	235	56	0.7	0.4	9.3	7.9	2.6	0.12	381	894	213	2.7	1.6	35.3	29.9	10	0.44
ICED CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	312	75	3	1.9	9	7.7	2.6	0.11	269	840	202	7.9	5	24.2	20.6	6.9	0.3
ICED CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	306	74	2.9	1.8	8.8	7.5	2.5	0.11	274	840	202	7.9	5	24.2	20.6	6.9	0.3
ICED CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	322	77	3	1.9	9.5	8	2.6	0.12	376	1212	291	11.2	7.1	35.6	30.2	9.8	0.44
ICED CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	318	76	2.9	1.9	9.3	7.9	2.6	0.12	381	1212	291	11.2	7.1	35.6	30.2	9.8	0.44
ICED CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	253	60	1.7	0.5	7.9	6.4	2.6	0.11	269	680	162	4.6	1.4	21.3	17.3	6.9	0.3

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
ICED CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	248	59	1.7	0.5	7.8	6.3	2.5	0.11	274	680	162	4.6	1.4	21.3	17.3	6.9	0.3
ICED CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	263	63	1.8	0.5	8.4	6.8	2.6	0.12	376	989	236	6.6	2.1	31.4	25.6	9.8	0.44
ICED CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	259	62	1.7	0.5	8.2	6.7	2.6	0.12	381	989	236	6.6	2.1	31.4	25.6	9.8	0.44
ICED CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	228	54	1.4	0.8	8.3	6.9	1.5	0.11	269	612	145	3.8	2.1	22.2	18.6	3.9	0.3
ICED CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	223	53	1.4	0.8	8.1	6.8	1.4	0.11	274	612	145	3.8	2.1	22.2	18.6	3.9	0.3
ICED CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	238	57	1.5	0.8	8.7	7.3	1.5	0.12	376	894	213	5.5	3	32.8	27.4	5.6	0.44
ICED CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	235	56	1.4	0.8	8.6	7.2	1.5	0.12	381	894	213	5.5	3	32.8	27.4	5.6	0.44
ICED CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	296	71	2.4	0.5	10.4	6.9	1	0.13	269	797	190	6.5	1.4	27.9	18.6	2.8	0.35
ICED CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	291	69	2.4	0.5	10.2	6.8	1	0.13	274	797	190	6.5	1.4	27.9	18.6	2.8	0.35
ICED CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	306	73	2.4	0.5	10.8	7.3	1.1	0.14	376	1152	275	9.2	2.1	40.6	27.4	4	0.51
ICED CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	302	72	2.4	0.5	10.7	7.2	1.1	0.13	381	1152	275	9.2	2.1	40.6	27.4	4	0.51

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
FRUIT COOLERS																	
RED BERRIES FRUIT COOLER (NO ADDED SUGAR)****																	
RED BERRIES FRUIT COOLER (NO ADDED SUGAR)**** - SMALL	203	47	0	0	11.9	11.4	0	0.11	350	711	165	0	0	41.8	39.9	0	0.38
RED BERRIES FRUIT COOLER (NO ADDED SUGAR)**** - MEDIUM	199	46	0	0	11.7	11.2	0	0.11	470	935	218	0	0	55	52.5	0	0.5
MANGO AND PASSIONFRUIT FRUIT COOLER (NO ADDED SUGAR)****																	
MANGO AND PASSIONFRUIT FRUIT COOLER (NO ADDED SUGAR)**** - SMALL	151	36	0	0	8.1	7.6	0.4	0	350	530	125	0	0	28.5	26.6	1.3	0
MANGO AND PASSIONFRUIT FRUIT COOLER (NO ADDED SUGAR)**** - MEDIUM	148	35	0	0	8	7.4	0.4	0	470	698	165	0	0	37.5	35	1.8	0
**** Contains naturally occurring sugars																	
ICED TEA																	
PEACH ICED TEA																	
PEACH ICED TEA - SMALL - IN STORE	103	25	0	0	6.1	6	0	0	325	335	80	0	0	19.9	19.4	0	0.01
PEACH ICED TEA - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	97	23	0	0	5.8	5.6	0	0	345	335	80	0	0	19.9	19.4	0	0.01
PEACH ICED TEA - MEDIUM	103	25	0	0	6.1	6	0	0	433	447	107	0	0	26.6	25.9	0	0.01
REFRESHERS																	
DRAGON FRUIT & GUAVA REFRESHER																	
DRAGON FRUIT & GUAVA REFRESHER - SMALL	138	33	0.1	0.1	7.6	4.7	0.2	0.01	290	400	95	0.3	0.3	21.9	13.8	0.5	0.03
DRAGON FRUIT & GUAVA REFRESHER - MEDIUM	141	34	0.1	0.1	7.8	4.9	0.2	0.01	391	552	132	0.4	0.4	30.3	19	0.7	0.04
DRAGON FRUIT & GUAVA REFRESHER - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	143	34	0.1	0.1	7.9	4.9	0.2	0.01	491	705	168	0.5	0.5	38.7	24.2	0.9	0.05
STRAWBERRY, WATERMELON & MINT REFRESHER																	
STRAWBERRY, WATERMELON & MINT REFRESHER - SMALL	139	33	0.1	0.1	7.7	4.9	0.2	0.01	290	402	96	0.2	0.2	22.4	14.3	0.5	0.03
STRAWBERRY, WATERMELON & MINT REFRESHER - MEDIUM	142	34	0.1	0.1	7.9	5	0.2	0.01	391	556	133	0.2	0.2	31	19.7	0.7	0.04
STRAWBERRY, WATERMELON & MINT REFRESHER - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	145	35	0.1	0.1	8.1	5.1	0.2	0.01	491	710	170	0.3	0.3	39.6	25.1	0.9	0.05

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
FRAPPÉS																	
COFFEE FRAPPÉS																	
COFFEE FRAPPÉ																	
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	265	64	3.6	3	6.7	5.2	1.4	0.05	334	884	212	11.9	10.1	22.4	17.3	4.7	0.18
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	265	64	3.6	3	6.6	5.1	1.5	0.06	349	925	222	12.5	10.5	23	18	5.2	0.2
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	254	61	3.1	2.6	7	5.2	1.5	0.05	442	1121	269	13.7	11.3	31.1	23.2	6.5	0.23
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	235	56	2.8	2.5	6.8	5.3	1.5	0.06	334	785	187	9.2	8.3	22.6	17.5	4.9	0.19
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	233	56	2.7	2.4	6.7	5.2	1.6	0.06	349	815	194	9.4	8.5	23.3	18.3	5.4	0.21
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	224	53	2.3	2	7.1	5.3	1.5	0.05	442	991	236	10.1	9	31.5	23.5	6.8	0.24
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	213	51	2.2	2.1	6.7	5.1	1.4	0.05	334	712	170	7.3	7.1	22.2	17.2	4.8	0.18
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	210	50	2.1	2	6.6	5.1	1.5	0.06	349	732	175	7.3	7.2	22.9	17.8	5.3	0.2
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	202	48	1.7	1.7	7	5.2	1.5	0.05	442	894	213	7.6	7.4	31	23	6.6	0.23
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	228	55	2.8	2.2	6	4.4	1.4	0.05	334	763	182	9.4	7.4	20.1	14.8	4.7	0.18
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	226	54	2.8	2.1	5.9	4.3	1.5	0.06	349	789	189	9.7	7.4	20.5	15.2	5.2	0.2
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	217	52	2.4	1.7	6.4	4.5	1.5	0.05	442	961	229	10.4	7.7	28.2	19.9	6.5	0.23
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	213	51	2.6	2.4	6.2	4.7	0.7	0.05	334	712	170	8.8	7.9	20.9	15.8	2.4	0.18
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	210	50	2.6	2.3	6.1	4.7	0.8	0.06	349	732	175	9	8	21.4	16.3	2.6	0.2
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	202	48	2.2	1.9	6.6	4.8	0.8	0.05	442	894	213	9.6	8.3	29.1	21.2	3.5	0.23
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	255	61	3.2	2.2	7.5	4.7	0.5	0.07	334	852	204	10.8	7.4	25.1	15.8	1.5	0.22
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	255	61	3.2	2.1	7.5	4.7	0.5	0.07	349	889	212	11.3	7.4	26.1	16.3	1.7	0.24
COFFEE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	244	58	2.8	1.7	7.9	4.8	0.5	0.06	442	1078	257	12.2	7.7	34.8	21.2	2.3	0.28

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion								
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																		
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	290	70	3.6	3	8	6.4	1.4	0.05	364	1056	253	13.3	11	29.1	23.1	5.2	0.19	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	290	69	3.7	3	7.9	6.3	1.5	0.05	379	1097	263	13.8	11.4	29.8	23.8	5.7	0.2	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	280	67	3.2	2.6	8.3	6.4	1.5	0.05	482	1351	323	15.5	12.4	40.1	31	7.1	0.24	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	263	63	2.9	2.5	8.1	6.4	1.5	0.05	364	957	228	10.5	9.2	29.4	23.4	5.4	0.2	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	260	62	2.8	2.5	7.9	6.4	1.6	0.06	379	987	235	10.8	9.4	30.1	24.1	5.9	0.21	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	253	60	2.5	2.1	8.4	6.5	1.6	0.05	482	1221	290	11.8	10.1	40.5	31.3	7.5	0.25	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	243	58	2.4	2.2	8	6.3	1.5	0.05	364	884	211	8.6	8	29	23	5.3	0.19	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	239	57	2.3	2.1	7.8	6.2	1.5	0.05	379	904	215	8.7	8	29.7	23.7	5.8	0.2	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	233	55	1.9	1.8	8.3	6.4	1.5	0.05	482	1123	267	9.4	8.5	40	30.8	7.3	0.24	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	257	61	3	2.3	7.4	5.7	1.4	0.05	364	935	223	10.8	8.2	26.9	20.6	5.2	0.19	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	254	61	2.9	2.2	7.2	5.5	1.5	0.05	379	962	229	11	8.3	27.3	21	5.7	0.2	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	247	59	2.5	1.8	7.7	5.7	1.5	0.05	482	1191	284	12.2	8.8	37.2	27.7	7.1	0.24	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	243	58	2.8	2.4	7.6	5.9	0.8	0.05	364	884	211	10.1	8.7	27.6	21.6	2.9	0.19	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	239	57	2.7	2.3	7.4	5.8	0.8	0.05	379	904	215	10.3	8.8	28.1	22.1	3.1	0.2	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	233	55	2.4	2	7.9	6	0.9	0.05	482	1123	267	11.3	9.5	38.1	29	4.2	0.24	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	281	67	3.3	2.3	8.8	5.9	0.6	0.06	364	1024	244	12.1	8.2	31.9	21.6	2	0.23	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	280	67	3.3	2.2	8.7	5.8	0.6	0.06	379	1061	253	12.6	8.3	32.9	22.1	2.2	0.25	
SALTED CARAMEL & COFFEE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	271	65	2.9	1.8	9.1	6	0.6	0.06	482	1308	312	14	8.8	43.8	29	3	0.29	
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																		
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	322	77	3.4	2.9	10.1	8	1.3	0.14	364	1173	280	12.2	10.5	36.8	29	4.8	0.51	
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	324	77	3.3	2.9	10.3	8.1	1.2	0.14	354	1145	273	11.8	10.2	36.3	28.5	4.4	0.5	
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	327	78	2.8	2.4	11.4	8.8	1.3	0.15	492	1610	383	14	11.7	56	43.3	6.5	0.75	
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	302	72	2.8	2.5	10.2	8	1.4	0.14	364	1098	261	10.1	9.1	37	29.2	4.9	0.52	

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	305	72	2.8	2.5	10.3	8.1	1.3	0.14	354	1078	256	10	9	36.5	28.7	4.6	0.5
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	310	74	2.4	2.1	11.4	8.8	1.4	0.15	492	1527	362	11.7	10.2	56.2	43.5	6.7	0.76
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	286	68	2.4	2.2	10.1	7.9	1.3	0.14	364	1042	247	8.7	8.2	36.7	28.9	4.8	0.51
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	290	69	2.5	2.3	10.2	8	1.3	0.14	354	1028	244	8.7	8.2	36.2	28.4	4.5	0.5
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	298	71	2.1	1.9	11.4	8.8	1.3	0.15	492	1465	347	10.1	9.1	55.9	43.2	6.6	0.75
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	297	71	2.8	2.3	9.6	7.4	1.3	0.14	364	1081	257	10.3	8.4	35.1	27.1	4.8	0.51
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	300	71	2.9	2.4	9.8	7.6	1.2	0.14	354	1063	253	10.1	8.3	34.8	26.8	4.4	0.5
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	307	73	2.4	1.9	11	8.4	1.3	0.15	492	1508	358	11.9	9.3	54.1	41.2	6.5	0.75
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	286	68	2.7	2.4	9.8	7.6	0.8	0.14	364	1042	247	9.9	8.7	35.6	27.8	3	0.51
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	290	69	2.7	2.4	10	7.8	0.8	0.14	354	1028	244	9.7	8.7	35.3	27.5	2.9	0.5
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	298	71	2.3	2	11.1	8.5	0.9	0.15	492	1465	347	11.4	9.8	54.8	42.1	4.6	0.75
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	315	75	3.1	2.3	10.7	7.6	0.7	0.15	364	1148	273	11.4	8.4	38.9	27.8	2.4	0.54
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	317	75	3.1	2.4	10.8	7.8	0.6	0.15	354	1123	267	11.1	8.3	38.2	27.5	2.3	0.52
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ WITH COFFEE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	322	76	2.6	1.9	11.9	8.5	0.8	0.16	492	1583	376	13	9.3	58.3	42.1	3.8	0.79
NON-COFFEE FRAPPÉS																	
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ																	
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	311	74	3.1	2.6	10.3	8.3	1.1	0.06	384	1196	286	12	9.8	39.4	31.8	4.3	0.24
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	310	74	3.2	2.5	10	8.1	1.2	0.06	399	1237	296	12.6	10.2	40.1	32.5	4.8	0.25
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	298	71	2.7	2.1	10.4	8.4	1.1	0.06	512	1523	364	13.8	11	53.5	42.8	5.7	0.3
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	286	68	2.4	2.1	10.3	8.4	1.2	0.06	384	1097	261	9.2	8	39.7	32.1	4.5	0.24
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	282	67	2.4	2	10.1	8.2	1.3	0.07	399	1126	268	9.5	8.2	40.4	32.8	5.1	0.26
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	272	65	2	1.7	10.5	8.4	1.2	0.06	512	1393	331	10.1	8.6	53.8	43.1	6	0.32
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	266	63	1.9	1.8	10.2	8.3	1.2	0.06	384	1023	243	7.4	6.8	39.3	31.7	4.4	0.24
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	262	62	1.9	1.7	10	8.1	1.2	0.06	399	1044	248	7.4	6.8	39.9	32.4	4.9	0.25

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	253	60	1.5	1.4	10.4	8.3	1.1	0.06	512	1296	308	7.7	7	53.3	42.6	5.8	0.3
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	280	67	2.5	1.8	9.7	7.6	1.1	0.06	384	1074	256	9.5	7	37.2	29.3	4.3	0.24
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	276	66	2.4	1.8	9.4	7.4	1.2	0.06	399	1101	262	9.8	7.1	37.6	29.7	4.8	0.25
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	266	63	2	1.4	9.9	7.7	1.1	0.06	512	1363	324	10.5	7.3	50.5	39.5	5.7	0.3
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	266	63	2.3	2	9.9	7.9	0.5	0.06	384	1023	243	8.9	7.5	37.9	30.3	2	0.24
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	262	62	2.3	1.9	9.6	7.7	0.6	0.06	399	1044	248	9.1	7.6	38.4	30.8	2.3	0.25
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	253	60	1.9	1.6	10.1	8	0.5	0.06	512	1296	308	9.6	8	51.5	40.8	2.7	0.3
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	303	72	2.8	1.8	11	7.9	0.3	0.07	384	1163	277	10.9	7	42.2	30.3	1.2	0.27
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	301	72	2.8	1.8	10.8	7.7	0.3	0.07	399	1200	286	11.3	7.1	43.2	30.8	1.3	0.29
TROPICAL MANGO BUBBLE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	289	69	2.4	1.4	11.2	8	0.3	0.07	512	1480	352	12.3	7.3	57.1	40.8	1.6	0.35
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	338	81	3.7	3.1	10.2	8.3	1.5	0.14	364	1231	294	13.3	11.2	37.2	30.3	5.4	0.51
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	336	80	3.7	3	10	8.2	1.5	0.14	379	1272	303	13.9	11.5	37.9	31	5.8	0.52
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	351	84	3.3	2.7	11.6	9.3	1.6	0.15	492	1726	411	16.2	13.1	56.9	46	7.7	0.75
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	311	74	2.9	2.6	10.3	8.4	1.5	0.14	364	1132	269	10.6	9.4	37.4	30.5	5.6	0.52
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	306	73	2.9	2.5	10.1	8.2	1.6	0.14	379	1161	275	10.9	9.5	38.1	31.2	6.1	0.53
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	324	77	2.6	2.2	11.6	9.4	1.6	0.16	492	1595	378	12.6	10.7	57.2	46.3	8	0.77
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	291	69	2.4	2.2	10.2	8.3	1.5	0.14	364	1058	251	8.7	8.2	37.1	30.2	5.5	0.51
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	285	68	2.3	2.2	10	8.1	1.6	0.14	379	1079	256	8.8	8.2	37.7	30.8	6	0.52
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	304	72	2.1	1.9	11.5	9.3	1.6	0.15	492	1498	355	10.1	9.1	56.7	45.8	7.8	0.75
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	305	72	3	2.3	9.6	7.6	1.5	0.14	364	1109	264	10.8	8.4	34.9	27.8	5.4	0.51
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	300	71	2.9	2.2	9.3	7.4	1.5	0.14	379	1136	270	11.1	8.5	35.3	28.2	5.8	0.52
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	318	75	2.6	1.9	11	8.7	1.6	0.15	492	1566	371	12.9	9.5	53.9	42.7	7.7	0.75
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	291	69	2.8	2.5	9.8	7.9	0.9	0.14	364	1058	251	10.2	8.9	35.7	28.8	3.1	0.51

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	285	68	2.8	2.4	9.5	7.7	0.9	0.14	379	1079	256	10.4	9	36.2	29.3	3.3	0.52
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	304	72	2.5	2.1	11.2	8.9	1	0.15	492	1498	355	12.1	10.1	54.9	44	4.7	0.75
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	329	78	3.4	2.3	11	7.9	0.6	0.15	364	1198	285	12.2	8.4	39.9	28.8	2.2	0.55
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	326	77	3.3	2.2	10.8	7.7	0.6	0.15	379	1235	294	12.7	8.5	40.9	29.3	2.3	0.57
CHOCOLATE FUDGE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	342	81	3	1.9	12.3	8.9	0.7	0.16	492	1683	399	14.7	9.5	60.5	44	3.5	0.8
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	285	68	3.7	3	7.7	6.4	1.3	0.05	362	1031	247	13.3	11	27.7	23.1	4.7	0.19
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	284	68	3.7	3	7.5	6.3	1.4	0.05	377	1072	257	13.8	11.4	28.4	23.8	5.2	0.2
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	272	65	3.2	2.6	7.8	6.5	1.3	0.05	478	1301	311	15.5	12.4	37.4	31	6.3	0.24
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	258	61	2.9	2.5	7.7	6.5	1.4	0.05	362	932	222	10.5	9.2	28	23.4	5	0.2
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	255	61	2.9	2.5	7.6	6.4	1.5	0.06	377	962	229	10.8	9.3	28.7	24.1	5.5	0.21
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	245	58	2.5	2.1	7.9	6.5	1.4	0.05	478	1170	278	11.8	10.1	37.7	31.3	6.6	0.25
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	237	57	2.4	2.2	7.6	6.4	1.3	0.05	362	859	205	8.6	8	27.6	23	4.9	0.19
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	233	56	2.3	2.1	7.5	6.3	1.4	0.05	377	879	209	8.7	8	28.3	23.7	5.4	0.2
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	224	53	2	1.8	7.8	6.4	1.3	0.05	478	1073	255	9.4	8.5	37.2	30.8	6.4	0.24
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	251	60	3	2.3	7	5.7	1.3	0.05	362	910	217	10.8	8.2	25.5	20.6	4.7	0.19
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	248	59	2.9	2.2	6.9	5.6	1.4	0.05	377	936	223	11	8.3	25.9	21	5.2	0.2
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	239	57	2.5	1.8	7.2	5.8	1.3	0.05	478	1141	272	12.2	8.8	34.4	27.7	6.3	0.24
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	237	57	2.8	2.4	7.2	6	0.7	0.05	362	859	205	10.1	8.7	26.2	21.6	2.5	0.19
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	233	56	2.7	2.3	7.1	5.9	0.7	0.05	377	879	209	10.3	8.8	26.7	22.1	2.7	0.2
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	224	53	2.4	2	7.4	6.1	0.7	0.05	478	1073	255	11.3	9.5	35.4	29	3.3	0.24
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	276	66	3.4	2.3	8.4	6	0.4	0.06	362	999	238	12.1	8.2	30.5	21.6	1.6	0.23
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	275	66	3.3	2.2	8.4	5.9	0.5	0.06	377	1036	247	12.6	8.3	31.5	22.1	1.7	0.25
SALTED CARAMEL FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	263	63	2.9	1.8	8.6	6.1	0.4	0.06	478	1258	300	14	8.8	41	29	2.1	0.29

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ																	
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	309	74	3.4	2.9	9.8	8	1.2	0.06	362	1118	267	12.3	10.5	35.4	29	4.2	0.21
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	308	73	3.4	2.9	9.6	7.9	1.3	0.06	377	1159	276	12.9	10.9	36.1	29.7	4.7	0.22
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	296	71	3	2.5	10	8.1	1.2	0.06	478	1417	337	14.2	11.8	47.6	38.8	5.6	0.27
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	282	67	2.6	2.4	9.8	8.1	1.2	0.06	362	1020	242	9.6	8.7	35.6	29.2	4.5	0.22
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	278	66	2.6	2.4	9.6	7.9	1.3	0.06	377	1049	248	9.8	8.9	36.3	29.9	5	0.23
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	269	64	2.2	2	10	8.2	1.2	0.06	478	1287	304	10.6	9.4	47.9	39.1	5.9	0.28
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	261	62	2.1	2.1	9.7	8	1.2	0.06	362	946	224	7.7	7.5	35.3	28.9	4.3	0.21
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	256	61	2	2	9.5	7.8	1.3	0.06	377	966	229	7.7	7.5	35.9	29.5	4.9	0.22
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	249	59	1.7	1.6	9.9	8.1	1.2	0.06	478	1189	281	8.1	7.8	47.4	38.6	5.8	0.27
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	275	65	2.7	2.1	9.2	7.3	1.2	0.06	362	997	237	9.8	7.7	33.1	26.5	4.2	0.21
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	272	64	2.7	2.1	8.9	7.1	1.3	0.06	377	1024	243	10.1	7.8	33.5	26.9	4.7	0.22
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	263	62	2.3	1.7	9.3	7.4	1.2	0.06	478	1257	298	10.9	8.2	44.6	35.5	5.6	0.27
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	261	62	2.5	2.3	9.4	7.6	0.5	0.06	362	946	224	9.2	8.2	33.9	27.5	2	0.21
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	256	61	2.5	2.2	9.1	7.4	0.6	0.06	377	966	229	9.4	8.4	34.4	28	2.2	0.22
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	249	59	2.1	1.8	9.5	7.7	0.5	0.06	478	1189	281	10.1	8.8	45.6	36.8	2.6	0.27
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	300	71	3.1	2.1	10.5	7.6	0.3	0.07	362	1086	258	11.2	7.7	38.1	27.5	1.1	0.25
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	298	71	3.1	2.1	10.4	7.4	0.3	0.07	377	1123	267	11.6	7.8	39.1	28	1.2	0.27
STRAWBERRY DRIZZLE FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	287	68	2.7	1.7	10.7	7.7	0.3	0.07	478	1374	326	12.7	8.2	51.2	36.8	1.5	0.31
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	313	75	3.5	2.9	9.5	6.1	1.4	0.08	355	1110	266	12.4	10.4	33.7	21.5	4.8	0.28
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	312	75	3.5	2.9	9.3	6	1.4	0.08	370	1151	276	13	10.8	34.4	22.1	5.3	0.3
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	308	74	3.1	2.5	10.2	6.2	1.4	0.08	473	1457	349	14.4	11.8	48	29.3	6.7	0.38
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	285	68	2.7	2.4	9.6	6.1	1.4	0.08	355	1011	241	9.7	8.6	34	21.7	5.1	0.29

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	282	67	2.7	2.4	9.4	6.1	1.5	0.08	370	1041	248	9.9	8.8	34.7	22.4	5.6	0.31
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	281	67	2.3	2	10.2	6.3	1.5	0.08	473	1326	316	10.8	9.4	48.3	29.6	7	0.4
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	264	63	2.2	2.1	9.5	6	1.4	0.08	355	938	224	7.8	7.4	33.6	21.3	4.9	0.28
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	259	62	2.1	2	9.3	6	1.5	0.08	370	958	228	7.8	7.4	34.3	22	5.4	0.3
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	260	62	1.8	1.6	10.1	6.2	1.4	0.08	473	1229	293	8.3	7.8	47.8	29.1	6.8	0.38
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	279	67	2.8	2.2	8.9	5.3	1.4	0.08	355	989	236	9.9	7.7	31.5	19	4.8	0.28
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	275	66	2.8	2.1	8.6	5.2	1.4	0.08	370	1015	242	10.2	7.7	31.9	19.3	5.3	0.3
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	274	65	2.4	1.7	9.5	5.5	1.4	0.08	473	1297	309	11.1	8.1	45	26	6.7	0.38
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	264	63	2.6	2.3	9.1	5.6	0.7	0.08	355	938	224	9.3	8.2	32.2	20	2.6	0.28
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	259	62	2.6	2.2	8.9	5.5	0.8	0.08	370	958	228	9.5	8.3	32.7	20.5	2.8	0.3
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	260	62	2.2	1.9	9.7	5.8	0.8	0.08	473	1229	293	10.3	8.8	46	27.3	3.7	0.38
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	304	73	3.2	2.2	10.3	5.6	0.5	0.09	355	1078	257	11.3	7.7	36.5	20	1.7	0.32
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	302	72	3.2	2.1	10.1	5.5	0.5	0.09	370	1115	266	11.8	7.7	37.5	20.5	1.8	0.34
TIRAMISU FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	299	71	2.7	1.7	10.9	5.8	0.5	0.09	473	1414	337	13	8.1	51.6	27.3	2.6	0.43

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
SEASONAL																	
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	403	96	4.5	3.8	10.7	6.8	3.1	0.18	226	909	216	10.2	8.6	24.2	15.3	6.9	0.41
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	342	81	3.7	3.1	9.1	5.8	2.9	0.16	296	1012	240	10.9	9	27	17.2	8.7	0.48
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	333	79	3.3	2.7	9.2	5.9	3.1	0.17	376	1252	296	12.5	10	34.5	22.3	11.8	0.63
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	369	88	3.6	3.2	10.6	6.6	3	0.18	226	832	197	8.2	7.3	23.8	14.9	6.8	0.4
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	308	73	2.8	2.5	9	5.6	2.9	0.16	296	911	216	8.3	7.4	26.5	16.7	8.5	0.47
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	296	70	2.4	2	9	5.7	3.1	0.16	376	1110	263	8.9	7.6	33.8	21.5	11.6	0.61
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	449	107	5.8	4.6	10.6	6.7	3	0.18	226	1012	242	13	10.4	24	15	6.7	0.4
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	388	93	5	3.9	9	5.7	2.8	0.16	296	1146	274	14.6	11.5	26.7	16.8	8.4	0.47
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	384	92	4.7	3.6	9.1	5.8	3	0.16	376	1441	344	17.8	13.4	34	21.8	11.3	0.61
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	393	93	4.6	3.4	9.6	5.5	3	0.18	226	886	210	10.4	7.6	21.6	12.4	6.7	0.4
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	332	79	3.8	2.6	8	4.5	2.8	0.16	296	981	233	11.2	7.7	23.6	13.4	8.4	0.47
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	322	76	3.5	2.2	7.9	4.5	3	0.16	376	1208	287	13	8.1	29.7	17	11.3	0.61
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	369	88	4.3	3.6	9.9	6	1.9	0.18	226	832	197	9.8	8.1	22.4	13.4	4.3	0.4
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	308	73	3.5	2.8	8.3	5	1.8	0.16	296	911	216	10.4	8.4	24.7	14.8	5.3	0.47
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	296	70	3.1	2.4	8.3	5	1.9	0.16	376	1110	263	11.8	9.1	31.2	18.9	7	0.61
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	434	103	5.3	3.4	11.9	6	1.5	0.2	226	978	233	11.8	7.6	26.8	13.4	3.4	0.44
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	373	89	4.4	2.6	10.3	5	1.4	0.18	296	1102	262	13.1	7.7	30.4	14.8	4.1	0.52
MAPLE HAZEL LATTE - MADE WITH OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	367	87	4.2	2.2	10.5	5	1.4	0.18	376	1379	327	15.6	8.1	39.3	18.9	5.3	0.68
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	290	69	3.2	2.7	7.7	4.8	2.2	0.13	311	899	213	10.1	8.5	24	15	6.7	0.41
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	261	62	2.8	2.4	7	4.3	2.1	0.12	366	953	226	10.4	8.7	25.6	15.8	7.7	0.45
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	257	61	2.6	2.1	7.2	4.4	2.1	0.13	431	1105	262	11.2	9.1	31	18.7	9.2	0.54

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	266	63	2.6	2.4	7.6	4.7	2.1	0.13	311	826	196	8.2	7.3	23.6	14.7	6.6	0.4
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	238	56	2.3	2	6.9	4.2	2.1	0.12	366	870	206	8.3	7.4	25.2	15.3	7.5	0.44
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	234	55	2	1.8	7.1	4.2	2.1	0.12	431	1008	239	8.7	7.5	30.5	18.2	9	0.53
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	321	77	4.1	3.3	7.6	4.8	2.1	0.13	311	998	238	12.8	10.3	23.7	14.8	6.5	0.4
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	291	69	3.7	2.9	6.9	4.2	2	0.12	366	1064	254	13.5	10.7	25.3	15.5	7.4	0.44
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	287	68	3.4	2.7	7.1	4.3	2.1	0.12	431	1236	295	14.8	11.5	30.7	18.4	8.8	0.53
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	282	67	3.3	2.4	6.9	4	2.1	0.13	311	877	208	10.3	7.6	21.5	12.3	6.5	0.4
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	254	60	2.9	2.1	6.2	3.5	2	0.12	366	928	220	10.7	7.6	22.8	12.7	7.4	0.44
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	250	59	2.7	1.8	6.4	3.5	2.1	0.12	431	1076	255	11.5	7.9	27.7	15.1	8.8	0.53
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	266	63	3.1	2.6	7.2	4.3	1.4	0.13	311	826	196	9.7	8.1	22.2	13.3	4.2	0.4
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	238	56	2.7	2.2	6.5	3.8	1.3	0.12	366	870	206	10	8.2	23.7	13.8	4.9	0.44
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	234	55	2.5	2	6.7	3.8	1.4	0.12	431	1008	239	10.7	8.5	28.7	16.4	5.9	0.53
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	311	74	3.8	2.4	8.5	4.3	1.1	0.14	311	966	230	11.7	7.6	26.5	13.3	3.4	0.43
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	281	67	3.3	2.1	7.8	3.8	1.1	0.13	366	1027	244	12.2	7.6	28.4	13.8	3.9	0.48
MAPLE HAZEL ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	277	66	3.1	1.8	8	3.8	1.1	0.14	431	1193	283	13.3	7.9	34.3	16.4	4.7	0.58
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	557	132	5.7	4.8	16.3	11	3.5	0.23	181	1008	239	10.4	8.7	29.6	19.8	6.3	0.41
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	498	118	4.8	3.9	14.9	10.5	3.5	0.21	241	1200	285	11.6	9.5	35.8	25.3	8.5	0.5
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	515	122	4.5	3.6	16.2	11.3	3.7	0.22	286	1473	350	12.9	10.2	46.3	32.3	10.6	0.64
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	499	118	4.3	3.4	15.8	11.2	3.7	0.22	316	1577	374	13.6	10.6	49.8	35.4	11.7	0.69
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	523	124	4.9	4.2	16.2	10.8	3.4	0.22	181	946	225	8.8	7.7	29.2	19.5	6.2	0.41
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	459	109	3.8	3.3	14.7	10.3	3.5	0.2	241	1105	263	9.2	7.9	35.3	24.8	8.4	0.49
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	476	113	3.5	2.9	16	11.1	3.6	0.22	286	1363	323	10.1	8.4	45.8	31.8	10.4	0.63
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	459	109	3.3	2.7	15.6	11	3.6	0.21	316	1451	344	10.4	8.5	49.2	34.7	11.5	0.67

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion								
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	603	144	7	5.6	16.2	10.8	3.4	0.22	181	1091	260	12.7	10.2	29.3	19.6	6.1	0.41	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	550	131	6.3	4.9	14.7	10.4	3.4	0.2	241	1326	317	15.1	11.8	35.5	25	8.2	0.49	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	567	135	6	4.5	16.1	11.2	3.6	0.22	286	1621	387	17.1	12.9	46	32	10.2	0.63	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	553	132	5.8	4.3	15.6	11.1	3.6	0.21	316	1747	417	18.3	13.7	49.4	34.9	11.3	0.67	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	546	130	5.8	4.4	15.2	9.7	3.4	0.22	181	989	235	10.6	7.9	27.5	17.5	6.1	0.41	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	486	116	5	3.4	13.5	9	3.4	0.2	241	1171	279	11.9	8.3	32.6	21.8	8.2	0.49	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	503	120	4.7	3.1	14.9	9.9	3.6	0.22	286	1440	342	13.3	8.8	42.6	28.2	10.2	0.63	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	487	116	4.4	2.8	14.4	9.7	3.6	0.21	316	1539	366	14	9	45.6	30.7	11.3	0.67	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	523	124	5.6	4.6	15.5	10.1	2.3	0.22	181	946	225	10.1	8.3	28.1	18.4	4.2	0.41	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	459	109	4.6	3.7	13.9	9.6	2.2	0.2	241	1105	263	11.2	8.9	33.6	23	5.3	0.49	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	476	113	4.3	3.3	15.3	10.4	2.4	0.22	286	1363	323	12.4	9.5	43.7	29.7	6.8	0.63	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	459	109	4.1	3.1	14.8	10.2	2.4	0.21	316	1451	344	13	9.8	46.8	32.4	7.4	0.67	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	588	140	6.5	4.4	17.5	10.1	1.9	0.24	181	1064	253	11.7	7.9	31.7	18.4	3.5	0.44	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	533	127	5.7	3.4	16.2	9.6	1.7	0.22	241	1284	306	13.7	8.3	39	23	4.2	0.54	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	550	131	5.4	3.1	17.5	10.4	1.9	0.24	286	1573	374	15.4	8.8	50.1	29.7	5.5	0.68	
MAPLE HAZEL HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	535	127	5.2	2.8	17.1	10.2	1.9	0.23	316	1691	402	16.4	9	54.1	32.4	5.9	0.74	
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																		
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	325	78	3.6	2.9	9.4	6.3	1.7	0.1	363	1179	281	13.2	10.6	34	22.9	6.2	0.38	
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	323	77	3.6	2.9	9.2	6.2	1.8	0.1	378	1220	291	13.8	11	34.6	23.6	6.7	0.39	
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	312	74	3.2	2.5	9.5	6.4	1.7	0.1	479	1495	356	15.3	12	45.6	30.6	8.2	0.49	
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	298	71	2.9	2.4	9.4	6.4	1.8	0.11	363	1080	256	10.4	8.9	34.2	23.2	6.4	0.39	
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	294	70	2.8	2.4	9.3	6.3	1.8	0.11	378	1110	263	10.7	9	34.9	23.9	7	0.4	
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	285	67	2.4	2	9.6	6.5	1.8	0.1	479	1364	323	11.7	9.6	45.9	30.9	8.5	0.5	
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	278	66	2.4	2.1	9.3	6.3	1.7	0.1	363	1007	239	8.5	7.6	33.8	22.8	6.3	0.38	

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	272	64	2.3	2	9.1	6.2	1.8	0.1	378	1027	243	8.6	7.7	34.5	23.4	6.8	0.39
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	265	63	1.9	1.7	9.5	6.4	1.8	0.1	479	1267	300	9.2	8	45.4	30.4	8.4	0.49
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	292	69	2.9	2.2	8.8	5.6	1.7	0.1	363	1058	251	10.7	7.9	31.7	20.4	6.2	0.38
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	287	68	2.9	2.1	8.5	5.5	1.8	0.1	378	1084	257	11	7.9	32.1	20.8	6.7	0.39
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	279	66	2.5	1.7	8.9	5.7	1.7	0.1	479	1335	316	12	8.4	42.6	27.3	8.2	0.49
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	278	66	2.8	2.3	9	5.9	1.1	0.1	363	1007	239	10	8.4	32.5	21.4	3.9	0.38
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	272	64	2.7	2.3	8.7	5.8	1.1	0.1	378	1027	243	10.3	8.5	33	21.9	4.2	0.39
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	265	63	2.3	1.9	9.1	6	1.1	0.1	479	1267	300	11.2	9	43.6	28.6	5.2	0.49
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	316	75	3.3	2.2	10.1	5.9	0.8	0.11	363	1147	272	12	7.9	36.7	21.4	3.1	0.42
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	314	74	3.3	2.1	10	5.8	0.8	0.12	378	1184	281	12.5	7.9	37.7	21.9	3.2	0.44
MAPLE HAZEL FRAPPÉ - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	303	72	2.9	1.7	10.3	6	0.9	0.11	479	1452	344	13.8	8.4	49.2	28.6	4.1	0.54
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	344	82	4.3	3.8	8.9	7.3	2.5	0.12	219	751	179	9.4	8.4	19.4	15.9	5.4	0.26
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	296	70	3.5	3.1	7.7	6.2	2.5	0.12	289	854	203	10.1	8.8	22.2	17.8	7.1	0.33
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	283	67	3.1	2.6	7.6	6.3	2.6	0.11	363	1028	244	11.3	9.6	27.7	22.8	9.6	0.41
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	306	73	3.3	3.2	8.7	7.1	2.4	0.11	219	669	160	7.3	7	19	15.5	5.2	0.25
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	259	62	2.6	2.5	7.5	6	2.4	0.11	289	748	178	7.4	7.1	21.7	17.2	7	0.32
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	243	58	2.1	2	7.4	6.1	2.6	0.11	363	880	209	7.6	7.2	27	22.1	9.3	0.4
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	395	95	5.7	4.7	8.8	7.1	2.3	0.11	219	862	207	12.5	10.4	19.1	15.6	5.1	0.25
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	345	83	4.9	4	7.6	6	2.4	0.11	289	996	239	14.1	11.4	21.9	17.4	6.8	0.32
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	338	81	4.6	3.6	7.5	6.2	2.5	0.11	363	1225	294	16.8	13.2	27.2	22.3	9.1	0.4
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	332	79	4.4	3.3	7.6	5.9	2.3	0.11	219	726	174	9.7	7.3	16.6	12.8	5.1	0.25
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	285	68	3.6	2.6	6.5	4.8	2.4	0.11	289	821	196	10.5	7.4	18.6	13.8	6.8	0.32
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	271	65	3.3	2.1	6.3	4.8	2.5	0.11	363	983	234	11.8	7.7	22.7	17.3	9.1	0.4

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	306	73	4.1	3.6	8	6.4	1.2	0.11	219	669	160	9	7.9	17.4	13.9	2.6	0.25
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	259	62	3.3	2.8	6.8	5.3	1.2	0.11	289	748	178	9.6	8.2	19.7	15.3	3.5	0.32
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	243	58	2.9	2.4	6.7	5.3	1.3	0.11	363	880	209	10.6	8.7	24.2	19.3	4.6	0.4
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	378	90	5.1	3.3	10.2	6.4	0.7	0.13	219	826	197	11.2	7.3	22.2	13.9	1.6	0.29
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	329	79	4.3	2.6	8.9	5.3	0.8	0.13	289	949	227	12.5	7.4	25.8	15.3	2.3	0.37
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	320	76	4	2.1	9	5.3	0.8	0.13	363	1160	277	14.6	7.7	32.7	19.3	2.8	0.47
GINGERBREAD LATTE																	
GINGERBREAD LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	311	74	4.3	3.8	7.1	5	2.5	0.11	221	688	164	9.6	8.4	15.7	11.2	5.6	0.25
GINGERBREAD LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	272	65	3.5	3	6.4	4.5	2.5	0.11	291	790	188	10.3	8.9	18.5	13.1	7.3	0.33
GINGERBREAD LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	255	61	3.2	2.6	6.1	4.5	2.7	0.11	365	929	221	11.5	9.6	22.2	16.4	9.8	0.4
GINGERBREAD LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	274	65	3.4	3.2	6.9	4.9	2.5	0.11	221	605	145	7.5	7	15.3	10.7	5.4	0.24
GINGERBREAD LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	235	56	2.6	2.4	6.2	4.3	2.5	0.11	291	684	163	7.6	7.1	18	12.5	7.2	0.31
GINGERBREAD LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	214	51	2.1	2	5.9	4.3	2.6	0.1	365	782	186	7.8	7.2	21.5	15.6	9.5	0.38
GINGERBREAD LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	361	87	5.7	4.7	7	4.9	2.4	0.11	221	798	192	12.7	10.4	15.4	10.9	5.3	0.24
GINGERBREAD LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	320	77	4.9	3.9	6.2	4.4	2.4	0.11	291	932	224	14.3	11.4	18.2	12.7	7	0.31
GINGERBREAD LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	309	74	4.7	3.6	6	4.3	2.5	0.1	365	1127	271	17	13.2	21.7	15.9	9.3	0.38
GINGERBREAD LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	300	72	4.5	3.3	5.8	3.7	2.4	0.11	221	663	159	9.9	7.3	12.9	8.1	5.3	0.24
GINGERBREAD LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	260	62	3.7	2.6	5.1	3.1	2.4	0.11	291	758	181	10.7	7.5	14.9	9.1	7	0.31
GINGERBREAD LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	242	58	3.3	2.1	4.7	3	2.5	0.1	365	884	211	12	7.7	17.2	10.9	9.3	0.38
GINGERBREAD LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	274	65	4.1	3.6	6.2	4.2	1.2	0.11	221	605	145	9.2	7.9	13.8	9.2	2.8	0.24
GINGERBREAD LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	235	56	3.4	2.8	5.5	3.6	1.3	0.11	291	684	163	9.8	8.2	16	10.5	3.7	0.31
GINGERBREAD LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	214	51	2.9	2.4	5.1	3.5	1.3	0.1	365	782	186	10.8	8.7	18.7	12.9	4.8	0.38
GINGERBREAD LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	345	83	5.2	3.3	8.4	4.2	0.8	0.13	221	762	182	11.4	7.3	18.5	9.2	1.8	0.28
GINGERBREAD LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	304	73	4.3	2.6	7.6	3.6	0.9	0.13	291	886	212	12.7	7.5	22.1	10.5	2.5	0.37

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
GINGERBREAD LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	291	69	4	2.1	7.5	3.5	0.8	0.13	365	1062	254	14.8	7.7	27.2	12.9	3	0.46
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	348	83	4.2	3.7	9.4	8.4	2.4	0.11	222	774	184	9.3	8.3	20.8	18.8	5.4	0.25
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	300	71	3.4	3	8.1	7.1	2.5	0.11	292	876	208	10.1	8.8	23.7	20.7	7.2	0.32
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	288	68	3.1	2.6	8.1	7.2	2.6	0.11	366	1056	251	11.2	9.5	29.5	26.5	9.6	0.4
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	311	74	3.2	3.1	9.2	8.3	2.4	0.11	222	691	165	7.2	7	20.4	18.4	5.2	0.24
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	263	63	2.5	2.4	7.9	6.9	2.4	0.1	292	770	183	7.4	7	23.1	20.1	7	0.31
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	248	59	2	1.9	7.8	7	2.6	0.1	366	908	216	7.5	7.1	28.8	25.8	9.4	0.38
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	398	95	5.6	4.6	9.3	8.3	2.3	0.11	222	884	212	12.4	10.3	20.6	18.5	5.1	0.24
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	348	84	4.8	3.9	8	7	2.3	0.1	292	1018	244	14	11.4	23.3	20.3	6.8	0.31
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	342	82	4.6	3.6	7.9	7.1	2.5	0.1	366	1253	301	16.7	13.1	29	26	9.1	0.38
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	337	80	4.3	3.3	8.1	7.1	2.3	0.11	222	748	179	9.6	7.2	18	15.7	5.1	0.24
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	289	69	3.6	2.5	6.9	5.7	2.3	0.1	292	844	201	10.4	7.4	20.1	16.7	6.8	0.31
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	276	66	3.2	2.1	6.7	5.7	2.5	0.1	366	1011	241	11.7	7.6	24.5	21	9.1	0.38
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	311	74	4	3.5	8.5	7.6	1.2	0.11	222	691	165	8.9	7.8	18.9	16.8	2.6	0.24
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	263	63	3.3	2.8	7.2	6.2	1.2	0.1	292	770	183	9.5	8.1	21.1	18.2	3.6	0.31
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	248	59	2.9	2.3	7.1	6.3	1.3	0.1	366	908	216	10.5	8.6	26	23	4.6	0.38
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	381	91	5	3.3	10.6	7.6	0.7	0.13	222	848	202	11.1	7.2	23.6	16.8	1.6	0.28
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	332	79	4.2	2.5	9.3	6.2	0.8	0.12	292	971	232	12.4	7.4	27.3	18.2	2.3	0.36
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	324	77	4	2.1	9.4	6.3	0.8	0.13	366	1188	283	14.5	7.6	34.5	23	2.9	0.46
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	255	61	3.1	2.8	6.9	6.2	1.7	0.08	292	744	177	9.1	8.2	20.1	18.1	4.9	0.23
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	226	54	2.7	2.4	6.2	5.3	1.6	0.08	352	798	190	9.4	8.3	21.8	18.8	5.8	0.28
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	214	51	2.4	2.1	6.1	5.4	1.6	0.07	416	890	212	9.8	8.6	25.5	22.5	6.6	0.31

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	229	55	2.5	2.4	6.8	6.1	1.6	0.08	292	671	160	7.2	6.9	19.8	17.7	4.7	0.22
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	203	48	2.1	2	6.1	5.2	1.6	0.08	352	715	170	7.3	7	21.4	18.4	5.6	0.27
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	190	45	1.8	1.7	6	5.3	1.6	0.07	416	793	189	7.3	7	25	22	6.5	0.3
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	288	69	4	3.4	6.8	6.1	1.6	0.08	292	843	202	11.8	9.9	19.9	17.8	4.6	0.22
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	258	62	3.5	2.9	6.1	5.3	1.6	0.08	352	909	218	12.5	10.4	21.5	18.5	5.5	0.27
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	245	59	3.2	2.6	6	5.3	1.5	0.07	416	1021	245	13.4	11	25.2	22.2	6.3	0.3
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	247	59	3.2	2.5	6	5.2	1.6	0.08	292	722	172	9.3	7.2	17.6	15.3	4.6	0.22
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	219	52	2.7	2.1	5.4	4.5	1.6	0.08	352	773	184	9.7	7.3	19	15.7	5.5	0.27
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	207	49	2.4	1.8	5.3	4.5	1.5	0.07	416	861	205	10.1	7.3	22.2	18.9	6.3	0.3
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	229	55	3	2.6	6.3	5.6	0.8	0.08	292	671	160	8.7	7.7	18.4	16.3	2.4	0.22
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	203	48	2.5	2.2	5.6	4.8	0.8	0.08	352	715	170	9	7.8	19.8	16.8	3	0.27
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	190	45	2.2	1.9	5.6	4.9	0.8	0.07	416	793	189	9.3	8	23.2	20.2	3.3	0.3
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	277	66	3.7	2.5	7.7	5.6	0.5	0.09	292	811	194	10.7	7.2	22.6	16.3	1.5	0.26
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	248	59	3.2	2.1	7	4.8	0.6	0.09	352	872	208	11.2	7.3	24.6	16.8	2	0.31
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	235	56	2.9	1.8	6.9	4.9	0.5	0.08	416	978	233	11.9	7.3	28.8	20.2	2.2	0.35
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	480	114	5.1	4.5	14.5	13	2.8	0.14	192	923	220	9.8	8.6	27.9	24.9	5.3	0.27
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	439	105	4.3	3.7	13.5	12	3	0.14	257	1131	269	11.2	9.5	34.7	30.8	7.7	0.37
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	451	107	4	3.3	14.7	13	3.1	0.15	311	1405	335	12.5	10.3	45.7	40.5	9.7	0.48
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	441	105	4.1	3.8	14.3	12.8	2.7	0.14	192	848	202	7.9	7.4	27.5	24.5	5.2	0.27
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	397	95	3.3	3	13.3	11.8	2.9	0.14	257	1021	243	8.4	7.7	34.1	30.3	7.5	0.36
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	408	97	2.9	2.6	14.5	12.8	3	0.15	311	1271	303	9	8.1	45	39.8	9.5	0.46
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	532	128	6.6	5.4	14.4	12.8	2.6	0.14	192	1024	246	12.6	10.4	27.7	24.7	5	0.27
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	497	119	5.9	4.7	13.3	11.8	2.9	0.14	257	1279	307	15.3	12.1	34.3	30.5	7.4	0.36

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	509	122	5.6	4.3	14.5	12.8	3	0.15	311	1585	380	17.5	13.5	45.3	40	9.3	0.46
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	468	112	5.2	4	13.2	11.5	2.6	0.14	192	900	215	10.1	7.6	25.4	22.1	5	0.27
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	426	102	4.5	3.1	12	10.4	2.9	0.14	257	1097	262	11.6	8	31	26.7	7.4	0.36
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	438	105	4.1	2.7	13.2	11.4	3	0.15	311	1364	325	12.9	8.5	41.2	35.4	9.3	0.46
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	441	105	4.9	4.2	13.6	12	1.4	0.14	192	848	202	9.4	8.2	26.1	23.1	2.7	0.27
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	397	95	4.1	3.4	12.5	11	1.5	0.14	257	1021	243	10.6	8.8	32.1	28.2	4	0.36
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	408	97	3.8	3	13.7	12	1.7	0.15	311	1271	303	11.8	9.4	42.5	37.3	5.2	0.46
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	515	123	6	4	15.8	12	1	0.16	192	991	237	11.5	7.6	30.5	23.1	1.9	0.3
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	478	114	5.3	3.1	14.9	11	1	0.16	257	1230	294	13.6	8	38.4	28.2	2.7	0.41
CARAMEL NUTCRACKER HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	490	117	5	2.7	16.1	12	1.1	0.17	311	1526	364	15.4	8.5	50.3	37.3	3.6	0.53
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE																	
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	486	116	5.1	4.5	14.8	13.4	2.8	0.13	188	914	218	9.6	8.5	27.9	25.1	5.3	0.25
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	443	106	4.3	3.7	13.7	12.3	3	0.14	253	1122	267	11	9.3	34.7	31	7.7	0.35
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	455	108	4	3.3	14.9	13.3	3.1	0.15	307	1398	333	12.3	10.1	45.9	40.7	9.7	0.45
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	446	106	4.1	3.9	14.6	13.2	2.7	0.13	188	839	200	7.7	7.2	27.5	24.7	5.1	0.24
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	400	95	3.2	3	13.5	12	3	0.13	253	1011	241	8.2	7.5	34.1	30.5	7.5	0.33
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	412	98	2.9	2.6	14.7	13	3.1	0.14	307	1264	301	8.8	7.9	45.2	40.1	9.4	0.43
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	540	130	6.6	5.5	14.7	13.2	2.7	0.13	188	1015	244	12.4	10.3	27.6	24.9	5	0.24
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	502	120	6	4.7	13.6	12.1	2.9	0.13	253	1269	305	15.1	12	34.3	30.7	7.3	0.33
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	514	123	5.6	4.4	14.8	13.1	3	0.14	307	1578	378	17.3	13.4	45.4	40.3	9.2	0.43
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	474	113	5.2	4	13.5	11.9	2.7	0.13	188	891	213	9.9	7.5	25.3	22.3	5	0.24
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	430	103	4.5	3.1	12.2	10.6	2.9	0.13	253	1088	260	11.3	7.9	30.9	26.9	7.3	0.33
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	442	105	4.1	2.7	13.5	11.6	3	0.14	307	1357	324	12.7	8.4	41.3	35.7	9.2	0.43
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	446	106	4.9	4.3	13.9	12.4	1.4	0.13	188	839	200	9.2	8	26.1	23.3	2.7	0.24

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	400	95	4.1	3.4	12.7	11.2	1.6	0.13	253	1011	241	10.4	8.6	32.1	28.4	3.9	0.33
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	412	98	3.8	3	13.9	12.2	1.7	0.14	307	1264	301	11.6	9.3	42.7	37.6	5.1	0.43
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	522	125	6	4	16.2	12.4	1	0.15	188	982	235	11.3	7.5	30.5	23.3	1.8	0.28
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	482	115	5.3	3.1	15.2	11.2	1	0.15	253	1221	292	13.4	7.9	38.4	28.4	2.6	0.39
MINT HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	495	118	5	2.7	16.4	12.2	1.1	0.16	307	1519	363	15.2	8.4	50.4	37.6	3.5	0.5
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE (NUTRITION INFORMATION DOES NOT INCLUDE CHOCOLATE PIECE)																	
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	458	109	5.1	4.6	13.1	11.5	2.8	0.13	188	859	205	9.7	8.5	24.5	21.5	5.3	0.25
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	423	101	4.4	3.7	12.4	10.9	3.1	0.14	253	1067	254	11	9.4	31.3	27.5	7.7	0.35
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	433	103	4	3.3	13.6	11.8	3.2	0.15	307	1328	316	12.3	10.2	41.5	36.3	9.7	0.45
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	418	100	4.1	3.9	12.9	11.3	2.8	0.13	188	784	187	7.7	7.3	24.2	21.2	5.2	0.24
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	379	90	3.3	3	12.2	10.7	3	0.13	253	957	228	8.2	7.6	30.8	26.9	7.5	0.33
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	390	93	2.9	2.6	13.3	11.6	3.1	0.14	307	1194	285	8.9	8	40.9	35.6	9.5	0.43
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	512	123	6.6	5.5	13	11.4	2.7	0.13	188	960	231	12.5	10.4	24.3	21.3	5	0.24
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	481	116	6	4.8	12.3	10.7	2.9	0.13	253	1215	292	15.1	12.1	30.9	27.1	7.4	0.33
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	492	118	5.7	4.4	13.4	11.7	3	0.14	307	1508	362	17.3	13.5	41.1	35.8	9.3	0.43
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	446	107	5.3	4	11.7	10	2.7	0.13	188	836	200	9.9	7.6	22	18.7	5	0.24
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	409	98	4.5	3.1	10.9	9.2	2.9	0.13	253	1033	247	11.4	8	27.6	23.3	7.4	0.33
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	420	100	4.2	2.8	12.1	10.2	3	0.14	307	1287	307	12.8	8.5	37	31.3	9.3	0.43
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	418	100	4.9	4.3	12.1	10.5	1.5	0.13	188	784	187	9.3	8.1	22.8	19.8	2.7	0.24
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	379	90	4.1	3.4	11.4	9.8	1.6	0.13	253	957	228	10.5	8.7	28.7	24.8	4	0.33
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	390	93	3.8	3.1	12.5	10.8	1.7	0.14	307	1194	285	11.6	9.4	38.4	33.1	5.2	0.43
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	494	118	6	4	14.5	10.5	1	0.15	188	927	222	11.3	7.6	27.1	19.8	1.9	0.28
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	462	110	5.3	3.1	13.9	9.8	1.1	0.15	253	1166	279	13.5	8	35.1	24.8	2.7	0.39
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE® HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	473	113	5	2.8	15	10.8	1.2	0.16	307	1449	346	15.3	8.5	46.1	33.1	3.6	0.5

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
SIGNATURE LATTE																	
SIGNATURE LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	170	40	1.4	0.9	4.4	3.7	3	0.11	275	468	110	3.8	2.4	12	10.2	8.3	0.29
SIGNATURE LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	171	40	1.4	0.9	4.4	3.7	3	0.11	290	497	117	4	2.5	12.7	10.9	8.8	0.31
SIGNATURE LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	176	42	1.5	0.9	4.4	3.9	3.1	0.11	360	634	150	5.2	3.3	16	14.2	11.3	0.38
SIGNATURE LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE	176	42	1.4	0.9	4.5	3.8	3.1	0.11	430	757	179	6.1	3.8	19.4	16.5	13.5	0.46
SIGNATURE LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	124	29	0.2	0.1	4.1	3.5	2.9	0.1	275	341	80	0.6	0.3	11.3	9.5	8.1	0.28
SIGNATURE LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	125	29	0.2	0.1	4.1	3.5	3	0.1	290	362	85	0.6	0.3	12	10.2	8.6	0.29
SIGNATURE LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	127	30	0.2	0.1	4.2	3.7	3.1	0.1	360	457	108	0.7	0.4	15.1	13.3	11	0.36
SIGNATURE LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE	128	30	0.2	0.1	4.3	3.6	3	0.1	430	550	130	0.9	0.4	18.4	15.5	13.1	0.43
SIGNATURE LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	232	56	3.1	2	4.2	3.5	2.9	0.1	275	638	153	8.5	5.4	11.5	9.7	7.9	0.28
SIGNATURE LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	234	56	3.1	2	4.2	3.6	2.9	0.1	290	679	163	9.1	5.8	12.2	10.4	8.4	0.29
SIGNATURE LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	242	58	3.3	2.1	4.3	3.8	3	0.1	360	871	210	11.8	7.6	15.4	13.6	10.7	0.36
SIGNATURE LATTE - WHOLE MILK - LARGE	240	58	3.2	2.1	4.4	3.7	3	0.1	430	1033	249	13.8	8.8	18.7	15.8	12.8	0.43
SIGNATURE LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	156	37	1.5	0.3	2.8	2	2.9	0.1	275	429	102	4.2	0.7	7.7	5.4	7.9	0.28
SIGNATURE LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	157	37	1.5	0.3	2.8	2	2.9	0.1	290	456	108	4.5	0.8	8.1	5.8	8.4	0.29
SIGNATURE LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	161	38	1.6	0.3	2.8	2.1	3	0.1	360	580	138	5.8	1	10	7.6	10.7	0.36
SIGNATURE LATTE - SOYA DRINK - LARGE	161	38	1.6	0.3	2.9	2.1	3	0.1	430	694	165	6.8	1.1	12.4	8.8	12.8	0.43
SIGNATURE LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	124	29	1.1	0.6	3.3	2.6	1.5	0.1	275	341	80	3.1	1.6	9	7.2	4	0.28
SIGNATURE LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	125	29	1.2	0.6	3.3	2.6	1.5	0.1	290	362	85	3.3	1.7	9.5	7.7	4.2	0.29
SIGNATURE LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	127	30	1.2	0.6	3.3	2.8	1.5	0.1	360	457	108	4.3	2.2	11.8	10	5.3	0.36
SIGNATURE LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE	128	30	1.2	0.6	3.4	2.7	1.5	0.1	430	550	130	5.1	2.5	14.5	11.6	6.5	0.43
SIGNATURE LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	212	50	2.4	0.3	5.9	2.6	0.9	0.12	275	582	138	6.6	0.7	16.3	7.2	2.5	0.34
SIGNATURE LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	213	51	2.4	0.3	6	2.6	0.9	0.12	290	619	147	7	0.8	17.3	7.7	2.6	0.36
SIGNATURE LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	220	52	2.5	0.3	6.1	2.8	0.9	0.13	360	793	189	9.1	1	22	10	3.2	0.45

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
SIGNATURE LATTE - OAT DRINK - LARGE	219	52	2.5	0.3	6.1	2.7	0.9	0.12	430	942	224	10.7	1.1	26.4	11.6	4	0.54
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE																	
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	454	108	5.1	4.5	13	11.3	2.7	0.13	186	845	202	9.5	8.4	24.2	21.1	5.1	0.24
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	414	99	4.2	3.6	12.2	10.7	3	0.14	266	1100	262	11.2	9.5	32.5	28.4	8.1	0.36
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	427	102	3.9	3.3	13.4	11.6	3.1	0.14	310	1324	315	12.2	10.1	41.4	35.8	9.7	0.45
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	415	99	4.1	3.9	12.8	11.1	2.7	0.13	186	772	184	7.6	7.2	23.8	20.7	5	0.23
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	370	88	3.1	2.8	12	10.4	3	0.13	266	984	235	8.2	7.6	31.9	27.8	7.9	0.35
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	384	91	2.8	2.6	13.1	11.3	3.1	0.14	310	1190	284	8.8	7.9	40.7	35.1	9.5	0.43
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	506	122	6.6	5.5	12.9	11.2	2.6	0.13	186	942	226	12.2	10.2	23.9	20.8	4.9	0.23
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	472	113	5.8	4.6	12.1	10.5	2.9	0.13	266	1255	301	15.5	12.3	32.1	28	7.7	0.35
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	485	116	5.6	4.3	13.2	11.4	3	0.14	310	1504	361	17.3	13.4	41	35.4	9.3	0.43
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	442	106	5.2	4	11.7	9.9	2.6	0.13	186	822	197	9.7	7.5	21.7	18.4	4.9	0.23
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	400	96	4.3	3	10.8	9	2.9	0.13	266	1065	254	11.6	8	28.6	24	7.7	0.35
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	414	99	4.1	2.7	11.9	9.9	3	0.14	310	1283	306	12.7	8.4	36.9	30.8	9.3	0.43
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	415	99	4.9	4.3	12.1	10.4	1.4	0.13	186	772	184	9.1	8	22.5	19.3	2.6	0.23
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	370	88	4	3.3	11.2	9.6	1.6	0.13	266	984	235	10.6	8.7	29.8	25.6	4.2	0.35
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	384	91	3.7	3	12.3	10.5	1.7	0.14	310	1190	284	11.6	9.3	38.2	32.6	5.2	0.43
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	489	117	6	4	14.3	10.4	1	0.15	186	910	218	11.1	7.5	26.7	19.3	1.8	0.27
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	453	108	5.2	3	13.7	9.6	1.1	0.15	266	1204	288	13.7	8	36.4	25.6	2.8	0.41
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	466	111	4.9	2.7	14.8	10.5	1.2	0.16	310	1445	345	15.2	8.4	46	32.6	3.6	0.5

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
HOT MATCHA LATTE																	
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	169	40	1.4	0.9	4.3	3.9	3	0.09	240	406	96	3.4	2.1	10.4	9.2	7.3	0.21
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	172	41	1.4	0.9	4.4	3.9	3.1	0.09	270	464	110	3.9	2.4	11.8	10.7	8.3	0.24
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	171	40	1.4	0.9	4.4	3.9	3.1	0.09	340	580	137	4.9	3	14.8	13.3	10.4	0.3
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	172	41	1.4	0.9	4.4	3.9	3.1	0.09	360	619	146	5.2	3.2	15.7	14.2	11.1	0.32
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE	171	40	1.4	0.9	4.4	3.9	3.1	0.09	425	725	171	6.1	3.8	18.5	16.6	13	0.38
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	121	29	0.2	0.1	4.1	3.6	3	0.08	240	291	68	0.5	0.2	9.8	8.7	7.1	0.2
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	123	29	0.2	0.1	4.1	3.7	3	0.08	270	331	78	0.5	0.2	11.1	10	8.1	0.23
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	122	29	0.2	0.1	4.1	3.7	3	0.08	340	415	98	0.7	0.3	14	12.4	10.2	0.28
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	123	29	0.2	0.1	4.1	3.7	3	0.08	360	442	104	0.7	0.3	14.8	13.3	10.8	0.3
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE	122	29	0.2	0.1	4.1	3.7	3	0.08	425	518	122	0.8	0.4	17.4	15.5	12.7	0.35
HOT MATCHA LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	233	56	3.2	2	4.2	3.7	2.9	0.08	240	560	135	7.7	4.9	10	8.9	6.9	0.2
HOT MATCHA LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	238	57	3.3	2.1	4.2	3.8	2.9	0.08	270	642	155	8.8	5.6	11.3	10.2	7.9	0.23
HOT MATCHA LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	236	57	3.2	2.1	4.2	3.7	2.9	0.08	340	801	193	11	7	14.2	12.7	9.9	0.28
HOT MATCHA LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	238	57	3.3	2.1	4.2	3.8	2.9	0.08	360	856	206	11.8	7.5	15.1	13.6	10.5	0.3
HOT MATCHA LATTE - WHOLE MILK - LARGE	236	57	3.2	2.1	4.2	3.7	2.9	0.08	425	1001	241	13.8	8.8	17.8	15.9	12.3	0.35
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	154	37	1.6	0.2	2.7	2.1	2.9	0.08	240	370	88	3.8	0.6	6.5	5	6.9	0.2
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	157	37	1.6	0.3	2.7	2.1	2.9	0.08	270	424	101	4.3	0.7	7.3	5.7	7.9	0.23
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	156	37	1.6	0.3	2.7	2.1	2.9	0.08	340	529	126	5.4	0.9	9.2	7.1	9.9	0.28
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	157	37	1.6	0.3	2.7	2.1	2.9	0.08	360	565	134	5.8	0.9	9.7	7.6	10.5	0.3
HOT MATCHA LATTE - SOYA DRINK - LARGE	156	37	1.6	0.3	2.7	2.1	2.9	0.08	425	662	157	6.8	1.1	11.5	8.9	12.3	0.35
HOT MATCHA LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	121	29	1.2	0.6	3.2	2.7	1.4	0.08	240	291	68	2.8	1.4	7.7	6.5	3.4	0.2
HOT MATCHA LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	123	29	1.2	0.6	3.2	2.8	1.4	0.08	270	331	78	3.2	1.6	8.6	7.5	3.8	0.23
HOT MATCHA LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	122	29	1.2	0.6	3.2	2.7	1.4	0.08	340	415	98	4	2	10.9	9.3	4.8	0.28

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
HOT MATCHA LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	123	29	1.2	0.6	3.2	2.8	1.4	0.08	360	442	104	4.3	2.1	11.5	10	5.1	0.3
HOT MATCHA LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE	122	29	1.2	0.6	3.2	2.7	1.4	0.08	425	518	122	5	2.5	13.6	11.7	6	0.35
HOT MATCHA LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	212	50	2.5	0.2	6	2.7	0.8	0.11	240	509	121	5.9	0.6	14.3	6.5	2	0.25
HOT MATCHA LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	216	51	2.5	0.3	6	2.8	0.8	0.11	270	583	139	6.8	0.7	16.3	7.5	2.3	0.29
HOT MATCHA LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	214	51	2.5	0.3	6	2.7	0.8	0.11	340	728	173	8.5	0.9	20.4	9.3	2.9	0.36
HOT MATCHA LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	216	51	2.5	0.3	6	2.8	0.8	0.11	360	778	185	9.1	0.9	21.7	10	3	0.39
HOT MATCHA LATTE - OAT DRINK - LARGE	214	51	2.5	0.3	6	2.7	0.8	0.11	425	910	217	10.6	1.1	25.5	11.7	3.6	0.46
ICED MATCHA LATTE																	
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	129	30	1.1	0.7	3.3	2.9	2.3	0.07	270	347	82	2.9	1.8	9	7.8	6.2	0.18
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	103	24	0.9	0.5	2.7	2.3	1.9	0.05	345	357	84	3	1.8	9.2	8.1	6.4	0.18
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	134	32	1.1	0.7	3.5	3	2.4	0.07	360	482	114	4	2.5	12.4	10.9	8.7	0.25
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	103	24	0.9	0.5	2.6	2.3	1.8	0.05	470	482	114	4	2.5	12.4	10.9	8.7	0.25
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	119	28	1	0.6	3.1	2.7	2.2	0.06	525	627	148	5.2	3.2	16.1	14.2	11.3	0.32
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	92	22	0.1	0.1	3.1	2.7	2.3	0.06	270	250	59	0.4	0.2	8.5	7.3	6.1	0.17
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	74	18	0.1	0.1	2.5	2.2	1.8	0.05	345	257	60	0.4	0.2	8.7	7.6	6.3	0.17
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	96	23	0.2	0.1	3.3	2.8	2.3	0.06	360	347	82	0.6	0.2	11.8	10.2	8.5	0.23
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	74	17	0.1	0.1	2.5	2.2	1.8	0.05	470	347	82	0.6	0.2	11.8	10.2	8.5	0.23
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	86	20	0.1	0.1	2.9	2.5	2.1	0.06	525	450	106	0.7	0.3	15.2	13.3	11	0.3
ICED MATCHA LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	177	43	2.4	1.5	3.2	2.8	2.2	0.06	270	477	115	6.5	4.1	8.6	7.5	5.9	0.17
ICED MATCHA LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	142	34	1.9	1.2	2.6	2.2	1.8	0.05	345	491	118	6.7	4.3	8.9	7.7	6.1	0.17
ICED MATCHA LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	184	44	2.5	1.6	3.3	2.9	2.3	0.06	360	664	160	9.1	5.8	12	10.5	8.2	0.23
ICED MATCHA LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	141	34	1.9	1.2	2.5	2.2	1.7	0.05	470	664	160	9.1	5.8	12	10.5	8.2	0.23
ICED MATCHA LATTE - WHOLE MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	165	40	2.3	1.4	3	2.6	2	0.06	525	864	208	11.8	7.5	15.5	13.6	10.7	0.3
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	118	28	1.2	0.2	2.1	1.6	2.2	0.06	270	317	75	3.2	0.5	5.7	4.2	5.9	0.17

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	95	22	1	0.2	1.7	1.3	1.8	0.05	345	326	77	3.3	0.5	5.8	4.3	6.1	0.17
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	122	29	1.2	0.2	2.2	1.6	2.3	0.06	360	441	105	4.5	0.7	7.8	5.9	8.2	0.23
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	94	22	1	0.2	1.7	1.2	1.7	0.05	470	441	105	4.5	0.7	7.8	5.9	8.2	0.23
ICED MATCHA LATTE - SOYA DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	109	26	1.1	0.2	1.9	1.5	2	0.06	525	573	136	5.8	0.9	10.1	7.6	10.7	0.3
ICED MATCHA LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	92	22	0.9	0.4	2.5	2	1.1	0.06	270	250	59	2.4	1.2	6.7	5.5	2.9	0.17
ICED MATCHA LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	74	18	0.7	0.3	2	1.6	0.9	0.05	345	257	60	2.5	1.2	6.8	5.7	3	0.17
ICED MATCHA LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	96	23	0.9	0.5	2.6	2.1	1.1	0.06	360	347	82	3.3	1.6	9.2	7.7	4.1	0.23
ICED MATCHA LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	74	17	0.7	0.3	2	1.6	0.9	0.05	470	347	82	3.3	1.6	9.2	7.7	4.1	0.23
ICED MATCHA LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	86	20	0.8	0.4	2.3	1.9	1	0.06	525	450	106	4.3	2.1	11.9	10	5.3	0.3
ICED MATCHA LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	161	38	1.9	0.2	4.5	2	0.7	0.08	270	435	103	5	0.5	12.3	5.5	1.8	0.21
ICED MATCHA LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	130	31	1.5	0.2	3.7	1.6	0.5	0.06	345	447	106	5.2	0.5	12.6	5.7	1.8	0.22
ICED MATCHA LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	168	40	1.9	0.2	4.7	2.1	0.7	0.08	360	604	144	7	0.7	17	7.7	2.5	0.3
ICED MATCHA LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	129	31	1.5	0.2	3.6	1.6	0.5	0.06	470	604	144	7	0.7	17	7.7	2.5	0.3
ICED MATCHA LATTE - OAT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	150	36	1.7	0.2	4.2	1.9	0.6	0.07	525	786	187	9.1	0.9	22.1	10	3.2	0.39
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE																	
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	173	40	0.9	0.5	7.4	6	0.9	0.06	275	475	111	2.4	1.4	20.2	16.4	2.6	0.17
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	138	32	0.7	0.4	5.8	4.7	0.8	0.05	355	489	114	2.6	1.4	20.6	16.7	2.7	0.18
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	171	40	0.9	0.5	7.1	5.8	1	0.06	390	665	156	3.6	2	27.8	22.6	3.8	0.25
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	139	32	0.7	0.4	5.8	4.7	0.8	0.05	480	665	156	3.6	2	27.8	22.6	3.8	0.25
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	203	48	1	0.7	8.1	6.7	2	0.07	275	558	131	2.8	1.9	22.2	18.4	5.4	0.18
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	163	38	0.8	0.6	6.4	5.3	1.6	0.05	355	577	135	3	2	22.7	18.8	5.7	0.19
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	202	47	1.1	0.7	7.9	6.6	2	0.07	390	789	185	4.2	2.7	30.7	25.6	8	0.27
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	164	39	0.9	0.6	6.4	5.3	1.7	0.06	480	789	185	4.2	2.7	30.7	25.6	8	0.27
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	173	40	0.3	0.2	7.9	6.5	1.9	0.06	275	475	111	0.7	0.5	21.8	17.9	5.2	0.17

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	138	32	0.2	0.1	6.3	5.2	1.6	0.05	355	489	114	0.8	0.5	22.2	18.4	5.6	0.18
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	171	40	0.3	0.2	7.7	6.4	2	0.06	390	665	156	1	0.7	30.1	24.9	7.8	0.25
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	139	32	0.2	0.1	6.3	5.2	1.6	0.05	480	665	156	1	0.7	30.1	24.9	7.8	0.25
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	243	58	2.2	1.4	8	6.6	1.9	0.06	275	668	159	5.9	3.9	21.9	18.1	5.1	0.17
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	196	47	1.8	1.2	6.3	5.2	1.5	0.05	355	696	165	6.3	4.1	22.4	18.5	5.4	0.18
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	245	58	2.3	1.5	7.8	6.4	1.9	0.06	390	955	227	8.8	5.7	30.3	25.2	7.6	0.25
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	199	47	1.8	1.2	6.3	5.2	1.6	0.05	480	955	227	8.8	5.7	30.3	25.2	7.6	0.25
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	194	46	1.1	0.3	7.1	5.6	1.9	0.06	275	533	125	3.1	0.8	19.4	15.3	5.1	0.17
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	155	36	0.9	0.2	5.5	4.4	1.5	0.05	355	550	129	3.3	0.8	19.7	15.5	5.4	0.18
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	193	45	1.2	0.3	6.8	5.4	1.9	0.06	390	751	177	4.6	1.1	26.5	21	7.6	0.25
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	157	37	1	0.2	5.5	4.4	1.6	0.05	480	751	177	4.6	1.1	26.5	21	7.6	0.25
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	230	54	1.7	0.3	9.1	6	0.6	0.08	275	632	149	4.7	0.8	25	16.4	1.6	0.21
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	185	44	1.4	0.2	7.2	4.7	0.5	0.06	355	657	155	5	0.8	25.7	16.7	1.7	0.23
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	231	54	1.8	0.3	8.9	5.8	0.6	0.08	390	901	212	6.9	1.1	34.9	22.6	2.3	0.31
STRAWBERRY MATCHA ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	188	44	1.4	0.2	7.3	4.7	0.5	0.07	480	901	212	6.9	1.1	34.9	22.6	2.3	0.31
SPANISH LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
SPANISH LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	312	74	1.6	1	11.3	10.1	3.6	0.13	241	751	178	3.8	2.4	27.2	24.2	8.7	0.31
SPANISH LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	280	66	1.5	0.9	10	8.7	3.4	0.13	291	815	192	4.2	2.6	29.1	25.2	9.8	0.37
SPANISH LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	287	68	1.5	1	10.2	8.9	3.5	0.13	381	1093	258	5.8	3.6	38.7	34.1	13.2	0.48
SPANISH LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	268	63	0.5	0.3	11.1	9.8	3.5	0.12	241	645	152	1.1	0.7	26.7	23.7	8.5	0.3
SPANISH LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	240	57	0.4	0.2	9.8	8.5	3.3	0.12	291	697	164	1.2	0.7	28.5	24.6	9.6	0.35
SPANISH LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	244	58	0.4	0.2	9.9	8.7	3.4	0.12	381	927	219	1.6	0.9	37.8	33.2	12.9	0.46
SPANISH LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	371	89	3.2	2.1	11.2	9.9	3.5	0.12	241	893	214	7.8	5	26.9	23.9	8.3	0.3
SPANISH LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	335	80	3	1.9	9.9	8.5	3.2	0.12	291	973	232	8.6	5.5	28.7	24.8	9.4	0.35

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
SPANISH LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	345	83	3.2	2	10	8.8	3.3	0.12	381	1314	314	12	7.6	38.1	33.5	12.7	0.46
SPANISH LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	299	71	1.7	0.4	9.8	8.4	3.5	0.12	241	719	170	4.2	1	23.6	20.3	8.3	0.3
SPANISH LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	268	63	1.6	0.4	8.6	7.2	3.2	0.12	291	779	184	4.6	1.1	25.1	20.8	9.4	0.35
SPANISH LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	274	65	1.7	0.4	8.7	7.3	3.3	0.12	381	1042	247	6.4	1.5	33.1	27.9	12.7	0.46
SPANISH LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	268	63	1.4	0.7	10.3	9	2.1	0.12	241	645	152	3.3	1.7	24.7	21.7	5.1	0.3
SPANISH LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	240	57	1.3	0.7	9.1	7.7	2	0.12	291	697	164	3.6	1.9	26.3	22.4	5.8	0.35
SPANISH LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	244	58	1.3	0.7	9.1	7.9	2	0.12	381	927	219	5	2.6	34.8	30.1	7.6	0.46
SPANISH LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	352	84	2.6	0.4	12.8	9	1.6	0.15	241	847	201	6.2	1	30.8	21.7	3.8	0.35
SPANISH LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	317	75	2.4	0.4	11.4	7.7	1.5	0.14	291	921	218	6.8	1.1	33.1	22.4	4.4	0.41
SPANISH LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	326	77	2.5	0.4	11.6	7.9	1.5	0.14	381	1241	295	9.5	1.5	44.3	30.1	5.7	0.54
SPANISH ICED LATTE *ATTENTION: THIS DRINK CANNOT BE MADE DAIRY FREE, EVEN WHEN MADE WITH A DAIRY ALTERNATIVE, DUE TO OTHER INGREDIENTS CONTAINING MILK*																	
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	247	58	1.2	0.7	9.2	7.9	2.8	0.11	291	717	169	3.4	2.1	26.8	22.8	8	0.31
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	235	55	1.1	0.7	8.8	7.5	2.6	0.1	306	717	169	3.4	2.1	26.8	22.8	8	0.31
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	256	61	1.2	0.8	9.5	8.3	2.8	0.11	366	937	221	4.5	2.8	34.9	30.3	10.4	0.4
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	246	58	1.2	0.7	9.2	8	2.7	0.1	381	937	221	4.5	2.8	34.9	30.3	10.4	0.4
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	216	51	0.4	0.2	9.1	7.7	2.7	0.1	291	629	148	1.1	0.7	26.3	22.4	7.9	0.3
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	206	49	0.4	0.2	8.6	7.3	2.6	0.1	306	629	148	1.1	0.7	26.3	22.4	7.9	0.3
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	224	53	0.4	0.2	9.4	8.1	2.8	0.1	366	819	193	1.5	0.8	34.3	29.7	10.2	0.38
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	215	51	0.4	0.2	9	7.8	2.7	0.1	381	819	193	1.5	0.8	34.3	29.7	10.2	0.38
SPANISH ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	288	69	2.3	1.5	9.1	7.8	2.7	0.1	291	836	199	6.7	4.3	26.5	22.5	7.7	0.3
SPANISH ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	273	65	2.2	1.4	8.7	7.4	2.5	0.1	306	836	199	6.7	4.3	26.5	22.5	7.7	0.3
SPANISH ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	299	71	2.4	1.5	9.4	8.2	2.7	0.1	366	1095	261	8.9	5.6	34.5	29.9	10	0.38
SPANISH ICED LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	288	69	2.3	1.5	9.1	7.9	2.6	0.1	381	1095	261	8.9	5.6	34.5	29.9	10	0.38
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	237	56	1.3	0.3	8.2	6.7	2.7	0.1	291	690	163	3.7	1	23.8	19.5	7.7	0.3

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	226	53	1.2	0.3	7.8	6.4	2.5	0.1	306	690	163	3.7	1	23.8	19.5	7.7	0.3
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	246	58	1.3	0.3	8.5	7.1	2.7	0.1	366	901	213	4.9	1.2	30.9	25.9	10	0.38
SPANISH ICED LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	237	56	1.3	0.3	8.1	6.8	2.6	0.1	381	901	213	4.9	1.2	30.9	25.9	10	0.38
SPANISH ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	216	51	1	0.5	8.5	7.1	1.7	0.1	291	629	148	2.9	1.6	24.7	20.7	5	0.3
SPANISH ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	206	49	1	0.5	8.1	6.8	1.6	0.1	306	629	148	2.9	1.6	24.7	20.7	5	0.3
SPANISH ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	224	53	1.1	0.6	8.8	7.5	1.8	0.1	366	819	193	3.9	2	32.1	27.5	6.4	0.38
SPANISH ICED LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	215	51	1	0.5	8.4	7.2	1.7	0.1	381	819	193	3.9	2	32.1	27.5	6.4	0.38
SPANISH ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	274	65	1.8	0.3	10.2	7.1	1.4	0.12	291	797	189	5.3	1	29.8	20.7	4	0.35
SPANISH ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	261	62	1.7	0.3	9.7	6.8	1.3	0.11	306	797	189	5.3	1	29.8	20.7	4	0.35
SPANISH ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - IN STORE	285	68	1.9	0.3	10.6	7.5	1.4	0.12	366	1043	247	7.1	1.2	38.9	27.5	5	0.44
SPANISH ICED LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	274	65	1.9	0.3	10.2	7.2	1.3	0.12	381	1043	247	7.1	1.2	38.9	27.5	5	0.44
STILL LEMONADE																	
STILL LEMONADE - SMALL - IN STORE	74	18	0	0	4	4	0	0	227	168	40	0	0	9.1	9.1	0	0.01
STILL LEMONADE - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	58	14	0	0	3.1	3.1	0	0	291	168	40	0	0	9.1	9.1	0	0.01
STILL LEMONADE - MEDIUM - IN STORE	71	17	0	0	3.8	3.8	0	0	317	224	54	0	0	12.2	12.2	0	0.01
STILL LEMONADE - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	63	15	0	0	3.4	3.4	0	0	357	224	54	0	0	12.2	12.2	0	0.01
PINK LEMONADE (STRAWBERRY LEMONADE)																	
PINK LEMONADE - SMALL - IN STORE	138	33	0.1	0.1	7.6	6.9	0	0.01	247	341	81	0.3	0.2	18.7	16.9	0	0.03
PINK LEMONADE - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	110	26	0.1	0.1	6	5.4	0	0.01	311	341	81	0.3	0.2	18.7	16.9	0	0.03
PINK LEMONADE - MEDIUM - IN STORE	139	33	0.1	0.1	7.7	6.9	0	0.01	347	484	114	0.4	0.4	26.6	23.9	0	0.04
PINK LEMONADE - MEDIUM - TAKE AWAY	125	29	0.1	0.1	6.9	6.2	0	0.01	387	484	114	0.4	0.4	26.6	23.9	0	0.04

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
MANGO BERRY BUBBLE TEA																	
MANGO BERRY BUBBLE TEA - SMALL - IN STORE	131	31	0	0	7.4	6.5	0	0.01	253	332	79	0	0	18.6	16.5	0	0.04
MANGO BERRY BUBBLE TEA - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	121	29	0	0	6.8	6	0	0.01	273	332	79	0	0	18.6	16.5	0	0.04
MANGO BERRY BUBBLE TEA - MEDIUM	166	39	0	0	9.4	8.3	0	0.02	316	526	125	0	0	29.6	26.3	0.1	0.06
CINNAMON BUN LATTE																	
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	169	40	1.4	0.9	4.8	3.7	2.9	0.11	192	324	77	2.6	1.6	9.2	7.1	5.6	0.21
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	164	39	1.3	0.8	4.6	3.5	2.9	0.11	272	446	105	3.5	2.2	12.5	9.5	7.8	0.29
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	168	40	1.3	0.8	4.7	3.6	2.9	0.11	326	546	129	4.4	2.7	15.2	11.8	9.5	0.35
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE	169	40	1.4	0.9	4.7	3.7	3	0.11	450	760	179	6.1	3.8	21	16.5	13.3	0.49
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	123	29	0.2	0.1	4.6	3.5	2.9	0.1	192	236	56	0.4	0.2	8.7	6.6	5.5	0.2
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	121	28	0.2	0.1	4.4	3.3	2.8	0.1	272	328	77	0.5	0.3	11.9	8.9	7.6	0.28
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	122	29	0.2	0.1	4.4	3.4	2.8	0.1	326	399	94	0.6	0.3	14.5	11.1	9.3	0.34
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE	123	29	0.2	0.1	4.4	3.4	2.9	0.1	450	553	130	0.9	0.4	19.9	15.5	12.9	0.46
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	231	56	3.1	2	4.6	3.5	2.8	0.1	192	443	107	5.9	3.8	8.9	6.8	5.3	0.2
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	222	53	2.9	1.9	4.4	3.3	2.7	0.1	272	604	145	7.9	5.1	12.1	9.1	7.4	0.28
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	228	55	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	2.8	0.1	326	744	179	9.9	6.3	14.7	11.3	9	0.34
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - WHOLE MILK - LARGE	230	55	3.1	2	4.5	3.5	2.8	0.1	450	1036	249	13.8	8.8	20.3	15.8	12.6	0.46
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	155	37	1.5	0.3	3.2	2	2.8	0.1	192	297	71	2.9	0.5	6.2	3.8	5.3	0.2
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	151	36	1.4	0.2	3.1	1.9	2.7	0.1	272	410	97	3.9	0.7	8.5	5.1	7.4	0.28
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	154	36	1.5	0.2	3.1	1.9	2.8	0.1	326	501	119	4.9	0.8	10.2	6.3	9	0.34
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SOYA DRINK - LARGE	155	37	1.5	0.3	3.1	2	2.8	0.1	450	697	165	6.8	1.1	14	8.8	12.6	0.46
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	123	29	1.1	0.6	3.7	2.6	1.4	0.1	192	236	56	2.2	1.1	7.1	5	2.6	0.2
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	121	28	1.1	0.5	3.6	2.4	1.4	0.1	272	328	77	2.9	1.5	9.7	6.7	3.8	0.28
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	122	29	1.1	0.6	3.6	2.5	1.4	0.1	326	399	94	3.6	1.8	11.7	8.3	4.5	0.34

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE	123	29	1.1	0.6	3.6	2.6	1.4	0.1	450	553	130	5.1	2.5	16.1	11.6	6.3	0.46
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	210	50	2.4	0.3	6.4	2.6	0.8	0.13	192	404	96	4.6	0.5	12.2	5	1.6	0.24
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	203	48	2.3	0.2	6.1	2.4	0.9	0.12	272	552	131	6.1	0.7	16.5	6.7	2.4	0.34
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	208	50	2.3	0.2	6.2	2.5	0.9	0.13	326	679	161	7.6	0.8	20.2	8.3	2.8	0.41
CINNAMON BUN LATTE - OAT DRINK - LARGE	210	50	2.4	0.3	6.2	2.6	0.9	0.13	450	945	225	10.7	1.1	28	11.6	3.8	0.57
CINNAMON BUN ICED LATTE																	
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	132	31	1	0.6	3.8	2.7	2.3	0.09	287	378	89	2.9	1.8	10.8	7.8	6.6	0.26
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	133	31	1	0.6	3.8	2.8	2.3	0.09	292	388	92	3	1.9	11.1	8.1	6.7	0.26
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	128	30	1	0.6	3.6	2.7	2.2	0.08	381	488	115	3.9	2.4	13.8	10.4	8.5	0.32
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SEMI-SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	131	31	1	0.6	3.7	2.8	2.3	0.09	475	623	147	4.9	3.1	17.7	13.2	10.8	0.41
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	98	23	0.2	0.1	3.6	2.6	2.2	0.09	287	281	66	0.5	0.2	10.3	7.3	6.4	0.24
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	98	23	0.2	0.1	3.6	2.6	2.2	0.09	292	287	68	0.5	0.2	10.6	7.5	6.6	0.25
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - MEDIUM	94	22	0.1	0.1	3.5	2.6	2.2	0.08	381	358	84	0.6	0.3	13.2	9.7	8.3	0.31
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SKIMMED MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	96	23	0.2	0.1	3.5	2.6	2.2	0.08	475	458	108	0.7	0.4	16.8	12.4	10.6	0.39
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	177	43	2.3	1.5	3.7	2.6	2.2	0.09	287	508	122	6.6	4.2	10.5	7.5	6.2	0.24
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	179	43	2.3	1.5	3.7	2.6	2.2	0.09	292	522	126	6.8	4.3	10.7	7.7	6.4	0.25
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - WHOLE MILK - MEDIUM	174	42	2.3	1.5	3.5	2.6	2.1	0.08	381	661	159	8.7	5.6	13.4	10	8	0.31
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - WHOLE MILK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	178	43	2.3	1.5	3.6	2.7	2.2	0.08	475	845	203	11.1	7.1	17.1	12.7	10.3	0.39
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	121	29	1.1	0.2	2.6	1.5	2.2	0.09	287	348	83	3.3	0.6	7.5	4.2	6.2	0.24
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	122	29	1.1	0.2	2.6	1.5	2.2	0.09	292	357	85	3.4	0.6	7.7	4.3	6.4	0.25
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SOYA DRINK - MEDIUM	118	28	1.1	0.2	2.5	1.5	2.1	0.08	381	448	106	4.3	0.7	9.4	5.6	8	0.31
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - SOYA DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	121	29	1.2	0.2	2.5	1.5	2.2	0.08	475	573	136	5.5	0.9	12.1	7.1	10.3	0.39
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	98	23	0.8	0.4	3	1.9	1.1	0.09	287	281	66	2.4	1.2	8.5	5.5	3.3	0.24
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	98	23	0.9	0.4	3	1.9	1.1	0.09	292	287	68	2.5	1.3	8.7	5.7	3.3	0.25

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - MEDIUM	94	22	0.8	0.4	2.8	1.9	1.1	0.08	381	358	84	3.2	1.6	10.7	7.3	4.1	0.31
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - COCONUT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	96	23	0.9	0.4	2.9	2	1.1	0.08	475	458	108	4.1	2	13.7	9.3	5.2	0.39
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	162	39	1.8	0.2	4.9	1.9	0.7	0.1	287	465	111	5.1	0.6	14.1	5.5	2.1	0.29
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	164	39	1.8	0.2	5	1.9	0.7	0.1	292	478	114	5.2	0.6	14.5	5.7	2.1	0.3
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - OAT DRINK - MEDIUM	159	38	1.8	0.2	4.8	1.9	0.7	0.1	381	604	144	6.7	0.7	18.2	7.3	2.5	0.37
ICED CINNAMON BUN LATTE - OAT DRINK - LARGE - TAKE AWAY	162	39	1.8	0.2	4.9	2	0.7	0.1	475	772	184	8.6	0.9	23.3	9.3	3.3	0.48

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
CUSTOMISATION DRINKS																	
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP																	
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - SEMI SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	269	64	3.7	3.1	5.5	4.7	2.6	0.11	267	717	171	9.9	8.4	14.6	12.5	7	0.3
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - SEMI SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	245	58	3.2	2.7	5.2	4.2	2.6	0.11	322	790	188	10.4	8.7	16.7	13.7	8.3	0.35
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	227	54	2.7	2.4	5.2	4.5	2.6	0.11	267	605	144	7.1	6.5	14	11.9	6.9	0.28
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - SKIMMED MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	206	49	2.2	2	5	4	2.5	0.1	322	664	158	7.2	6.6	16	13	8.1	0.34
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - IN STORE	325	78	5.3	4.1	5.3	4.5	2.5	0.11	267	867	209	14.1	11.1	14.2	12.1	6.7	0.28
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - WHOLE MILK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	298	72	4.7	3.6	5	4.1	2.4	0.1	322	960	231	15.2	11.7	16.2	13.2	7.9	0.34
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	256	61	3.9	2.6	4	3.1	2.5	0.11	267	683	163	10.3	6.9	10.8	8.3	6.7	0.28
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - SOYA DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	233	56	3.4	2.2	3.8	2.8	2.4	0.1	322	752	180	10.9	7	12.4	8.9	7.9	0.34
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	227	54	3.5	2.9	4.5	3.7	1.2	0.11	267	605	144	9.4	7.7	11.9	9.8	3.2	0.28
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - COCONUT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	206	49	3	2.4	4.2	3.3	1.2	0.1	322	664	158	9.8	7.9	13.7	10.7	4	0.34
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	306	73	4.6	2.6	6.9	3.7	0.7	0.13	267	818	196	12.4	6.9	18.4	9.8	1.9	0.34
SUGAR FREE CARAMEL LATTE WITH LIGHT WHIP - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	281	67	4.1	2.2	6.5	3.3	0.8	0.12	322	904	216	13.2	7	21	10.7	2.5	0.4
VANILLA OAT LATTE																	
VANILLA OAT LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - IN STORE	278	67	2.5	0.3	9.7	6.5	0.8	0.12	242	672	161	6.1	0.6	23.5	15.6	2	0.29
VANILLA OAT LATTE - OAT DRINK - SMALL - TAKE AWAY	255	61	2.3	0.2	8.8	5.6	0.9	0.12	297	758	182	6.9	0.7	26.1	16.5	2.6	0.35

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml								Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion							
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g		Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
DRINKS INGREDIENTS																	
SYRUPS																	
VANILLA SYRUP	1264	313	0	0	76	75	0	0	4	51	13	0	0	3	3	0	0
ROASTED HAZELNUT FLAVOUR SYRUP	1190	285	0	0	69	69	0	0	4	48	11	0	0	2.8	2.8	0	0
CARAMEL SYRUP	1166	279	0	0	69	68	0	0	4	47	11	0	0	2.8	2.7	0	0
CINNAMON BUN SYRUP (SUGAR FREE)	62	15	0	0	10.1	0	0	0.16	4	2	1	0	0	0.4	0	0	0.01
CHAI SYRUP	1380	325	0	0	81.2	74.2	0	0.12	4	55	13	0	0	3.2	3	0	0
WHITE PEACH SYRUP	1397	334	0	0	83	81	0	0.03	8	112	27	0	0	6.6	6.5	0	0
PURE CANE SUGAR SYRUP	1432	343	0	0	85.6	85.6	0	0.52	4	57	14	0	0	3.4	3.4	0	0.02
VANILLA SYRUP (SUGAR FREE)	53	13	0	0	9.4	0	0	0.04	4	2	1	0	0	0.4	0	0	0
CARAMEL SYRUP (SUGAR FREE)	51	12	0	0	9.5	0	0	0.04	4	2	0	0	0	0.4	0	0	0
BUTTER PECAN COOKIE FLAVOUR SYRUP	935	220	0.1	0	54.8	43.4	0.1	0.17	4	37	9	0	0	2.2	1.7	0	0.01
SUGAR FREE GINGERBREAD SYRUP	60	14	0	0	9.8	0	0	0.04	4	2	1	0	0	0.4	0	0	0
MINT FLAVOUR SYRUP	1156	272	0	0	68	66	0	0	4	46	11	0	0	2.7	2.6	0	0
CARAMEL NUT SYRUP	1089	256	0	0	64	64	0	0.19	4	44	10	0	0	2.6	2.6	0	0.01
ORANGE SYRUP	775	182	0.5	0.5	44	44	0.7	0	4	31	7	0	0	1.8	1.8	0	0
SAUCES																	
MANGO SAUCE	732	173	0.1	0	41.5	31.6	0.2	0.11	10	73	17	0	0	4.2	3.2	0	0.01
WHITE CHOCOLATE SAUCE	985	234	7.1	4.4	40.3	32.3	2.2	0.21	10	99	23	0.7	0.4	4	3.2	0.2	0.02
SALTED CARAMEL SAUCE	574	136	4.4	2.8	22.5	19.5	1.7	0.03	10	57	14	0.4	0.3	2.3	2	0.2	0
STRAWBERRY SAUCE	865	201	1.3	1.2	48	39	0.4	0.1	10	87	20	0.1	0.1	4.8	3.9	0	0.01
CARAMEL CHOCOLATE FLAVOUR SAUCE	890	205	3.3	2.9	39.4	31.7	2	1.3	10	89	21	0.3	0.3	3.9	3.2	0.2	0.13
CONDENSED MILK FLAVOURED SAUCE	1221	289	2.3	1.4	58	51	6.5	0.3	10	122	29	0.2	0.1	5.8	5.1	0.7	0.03
TIRAMISU SAUCE	1091	260	2.4	1.4	55	19	0.6	0.52	10	109	26	0.2	0.1	5.5	1.9	0.1	0.05

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Portion Weight (g/ml)	Nutrition per portion						
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Energy - kJ per portion		Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion
MAPLE HAZEL FLAVOUR SAUCE	1036	242	3.9	1.6	42	18	6.5	0.66	10	104	24	0.4	0.2	4.2	1.8	0.7	0.07
CHERRY SAUCE	639	150	0	0	37	33	0.5	0	4	26	6	0	0	1.5	1.3	0	0
TOPPERS																	
WHIPPING CREAM	1623	397	42	26	2.8	2.8	2.1	0.06	40	649	159	16.8	10.4	1.1	1.1	0.8	0.02
LIGHT WHIP	889	215	19	19	12	10	0	0.12	35	311	75	6.7	6.7	4.2	3.5	0	0.04
MARSHMALLOW	1468	346	0	0	85	69	0.6	0.08	6	88	21	0	0	5.1	4.1	0	0
CAPPUCCINO DUSTING	1583	374	5.7	3.4	75	73	5.4	0	2	32	7	0.1	0.1	1.5	1.5	0.1	0
CRUNCHY BISCUIT CRUMB	1874	445	13	6.8	77	45	4.7	0.2	1	9	2	0.1	0	0.4	0.2	0	0
BRONZE COOKIE TOPPING	2046	488	20.2	12.6	74.4	36.9	4	1.1	1	20	5	0.2	0.1	0.7	0.4	0	0.01
GREEN MINT FLAVOUR SUGAR NIBS	1695	399	0.9	0.5	95	95	3.2	0.03	1	17	4	0	0	1	1	0	0
RED & GREEN SPRINKLE	1615	380	0	0	95	3	0	0	1	16	4	0	0	1	0	0	0
GOLDEN TWINKLE SPRINKLE	1615	380	0	0	95	3	0	0.1	1	8	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
POWDERS																	
HOT CHOCOLATE POWDER	1615	386	6.3	3.8	70	55	6.1	0.58	24	388	93	1.5	0.9	16.8	13.2	1.5	0.14
FRAPPÉ POWDER	1710	404	3.4	3	93	68	0.8	0.1	6	103	24	0.2	0.2	5.6	4.1	0	0.01
MATCHA POWDER	1307	312	3.8	0.6	63.1	3.9	24.4	0	3	39	9	0.1	0	1.9	0.1	0.7	0
MILKS / PLANT BASED ALTERNATIVES																	
SEMI SKIMMED MILK	195	46	1.7	1.1	4.7	4.7	3.5	0.11	100	195	46	1.7	1.1	4.7	4.7	3.5	0.11
SKIMMED MILK	136	32	0.2	0.1	4.4	4.4	3.4	0.1	100	136	32	0.2	0.1	4.4	4.4	3.4	0.1
WHOLE MILK	274	66	3.9	2.5	4.5	4.5	3.3	0.1	100	274	66	3.9	2.5	4.5	4.5	3.3	0.1
ALPRO PLANT ALTERNATIVE - SOYA	177	42	1.9	0.3	2.7	2.5	3.3	0.1	200	354	84	3.8	0.6	5.4	5	6.6	0.2
ALPRO PLANT ALTERNATIVE - COCONUT	136	32	1.4	0.7	3.3	3.3	1.5	0.1	200	272	64	2.8	1.4	6.6	6.6	3	0.2
ALPRO PLANT ALTERNATIVE - OAT	248	59	3	0.3	6.7	3.3	0.8	0.13	200	496	118	6	0.6	13.4	6.6	1.6	0.26

Product Description	Nutrition per 100g/ml									Nutrition per portion								
	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g/ml)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion	Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion	
OTHER																		
LEMON SLICES	115	28	0.3	0	3.5	1.4	0.6	0.04										
ORANGE SLICES	153	37	0.3	0.1	5.4	4.7	0.6	0.03										
CINNAMON STICKS	1053	254	1.1	0.5	82	1.9	2.9	0										
CLOUDY LEMONADE	700	168	0	0	38	38	0	0.03	8	56	13	0	0	3	3	0	0	
FREEZE-DRIED DRAGON FRUIT PIECES	1570	371	2.8	0.7	77	65	5.6	0	1	16	4	0	0	0.8	0.7	0.1	0	
FREEZE-DRIED STRAWBERRY PIECES	1458	344	1.1	0.2	76	66	5.3	0.04	1	15	3	0	0	0.8	0.7	0.1	0	
MANGO FLAVOUR BUBBLES	431	101	0	0	25	24	0	0.06	17	73	17	0	0	4.3	4.1	0	0.01	
MINI GINGERBREAD PERSON	1804	428	12	5.7	71	26	6.7	0.62	4	70	17	0.5	0.2	2.8	1	0.3	0.02	
TERRY’S CHOC ORANGE® SENSATIONS	2188	524	29	17	59	59	5.8	0.27	7	154	37	2	1.2	4.1	4.1	0.4	0.1	